Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q1. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way
things are going in this country today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/refused
Austria Total 85 14 1
Christian 87 13 0
Unaffiliated 81 16 2
Belgium Total 47 48 5
Christian 47 48 5
Unaffiliated 47 49 4
Denmark Total 77 20 3
Christian 82 16 2
Unaffiliated 69 28 3
Finland Total 64 31 5
Christian 65 30 5
Unaffiliated 64 32 4
France Total 69 28 3
Christian 73 26 2
Unaffiliated 63 32 5
Germany Total 80 18 2
Christian 82 16 2
Unaffiliated 76 22 1
Ireland Total 78 20 2
Christian 79 20 1
Unaffiliated 73 22 4
Italy Total 66 33 1
Christian 68 31 1
Unaffiliated 60 39 0
Netherlands Total 71 26 3
Christian 71 26 2
Unaffiliated 73 24 3
Norway Total 68 23 10
Christian 66 25 9
Unaffiliated 69 20 10
Portugal Total 43 48 10
Christian 41 49 10
Unaffiliated 51 42 7
Spain Total 21 74 4
Christian 24 71 5
Unaffiliated 13 83 4
Sweden Total 50 40 11
Christian 52 40 9
Unaffiliated 45 42 13
Switzerland Total 88 12 1
Christian 89 10 1
Unaffiliated 83 17 0
United Kingdom Total 74 24 2
Christian 76 22 2
Unaffiliated 68 32 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q2. Now thinking about your personal economic situation, how would you describe it - is it very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?
Very good Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/refused
Austria Total 16 76 6 2 1
Christian 17 76 5 2 1
Unaffiliated 11 80 6 3 0
Belgium Total 12 67 14 5 2
Christian 11 69 15 4 1
Unaffiliated 15 65 14 5 2
Denmark Total 21 65 10 4 1
Christian 23 66 8 3 1
Unaffiliated 19 62 14 5 0
Finland Total 9 70 17 3 1
Christian 9 71 17 3 1
Unaffiliated 8 71 17 4 0
France Total 11 70 14 4 1
Christian 13 72 12 3 1
Unaffiliated 8 69 16 4 3
Germany Total 16 74 7 2 1
Christian 16 76 6 1 1
Unaffiliated 14 73 10 2 1
Ireland Total 17 69 9 4 1
Christian 18 69 9 4 1
Unaffiliated 10 74 12 4 1
Italy Total 10 69 13 6 2
Christian 11 69 13 5 2
Unaffiliated 3 78 15 4 0
Netherlands Total 15 72 10 4 0
Christian 17 72 9 2 0
Unaffiliated 14 72 10 4 0
Norway Total 12 72 10 4 1
Christian 13 73 9 3 2
Unaffiliated 11 72 12 5 0
Portugal Total 3 53 28 13 3
Christian 2 52 29 14 3
Unaffiliated 8 57 25 9 1
Spain Total 5 52 25 15 3
Christian 5 52 25 15 3
Unaffiliated 5 52 26 15 3
Sweden Total 15 69 11 4 1
Christian 16 68 11 5 1
Unaffiliated 15 69 11 4 1
Switzerland Total 23 67 6 3 1
Christian 24 68 5 2 1
Unaffiliated 19 67 9 4 1
United Kingdom Total 17 71 10 2 1
Christian 17 71 9 1 1
Unaffiliated 16 72 10 2 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Qd4a. In the past month, have you spent AN HOUR OR MORE
of your time participating in ..., or not? a. a community group
or neighborhood association
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 16 84 0
Christian 17 83 0
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
Belgium Total 23 77 0
Christian 26 74 0
Unaffiliated 21 79 0
Denmark Total 24 76 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 21 79 0
Finland Total 26 74 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 25 75 0
France Total 16 84 0
Christian 15 85 0
Unaffiliated 17 83 0
Germany Total 15 85 0
Christian 17 83 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Ireland Total 23 77 0
Christian 23 77 0
Unaffiliated 23 77 0
Italy Total 14 86 0
Christian 13 86 0
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
Netherlands Total 22 78 0
Christian 26 74 0
Unaffiliated 20 80 0
Norway Total 25 75 0
Christian 29 71 0
Unaffiliated 21 78 0
Portugal Total 11 89 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 13 87 0
Spain Total 19 81 0
Christian 20 80 0
Unaffiliated 18 82 0
Sweden Total 24 76 0
Christian 26 74 0
Unaffiliated 23 77 0
Switzerland Total 17 83 0
Christian 18 81 0
Unaffiliated 11 89 0
United Kingdom Total 13 87 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q4b. In the past month, have you spent AN HOUR OR MORE
of your time participating in ..., or not? b. a political party
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 6 94 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Belgium Total 6 94 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Denmark Total 5 95 0
Christian 4 95 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Finland Total 4 96 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
France Total 5 95 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 1
Germany Total 9 91 0
Christian 9 90 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Ireland Total 8 91 0
Christian 8 92 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Italy Total 5 94 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Netherlands Total 14 86 0
Christian 15 85 0
Unaffiliated 14 86 0
Norway Total 11 89 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 8 91 0
Portugal Total 3 97 0
Christian 3 97 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Spain Total 4 96 0
Christian 4 96 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Sweden Total 6 94 0
Christian 8 92 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Switzerland Total 7 93 0
Christian 7 92 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
United Kingdom Total 6 93 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Qd4c. In the past month, have you spent AN HOUR OR MORE of
your time participating in ..., or not? c. a performance or arts
group, such as a choir or theatre group
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 12 88 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 11 89 0
Belgium Total 18 82 0
Christian 18 82 0
Unaffiliated 19 81 0
Denmark Total 8 92 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Finland Total 7 93 0
Christian 7 93 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
France Total 12 88 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
Germany Total 13 87 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 0
Ireland Total 14 86 0
Christian 13 86 0
Unaffiliated 13 87 0
Italy Total 10 90 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Netherlands Total 13 87 0
Christian 15 85 0
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
Norway Total 11 89 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 11 89 0
Portugal Total 9 91 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Spain Total 11 89 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 13 87 0
Sweden Total 10 90 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Switzerland Total 13 87 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
United Kingdom Total 11 89 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 13 87 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q4d. In the past month, have you spent AN HOUR OR MORE
of your time participating in ..., or not? d. a sports or
recreation club for yourself or for your children
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 37 63 0
Christian 36 64 0
Unaffiliated 43 57 0
Belgium Total 46 54 0
Christian 47 53 0
Unaffiliated 45 55 0
Denmark Total 42 58 0
Christian 43 57 0
Unaffiliated 41 59 0
Finland Total 34 66 0
Christian 34 66 0
Unaffiliated 32 68 0
France Total 36 64 0
Christian 34 66 0
Unaffiliated 39 61 0
Germany Total 38 62 0
Christian 37 63 0
Unaffiliated 39 61 0
Ireland Total 36 64 0
Christian 32 67 0
Unaffiliated 46 54 0
Italy Total 24 75 0
Christian 22 77 0
Unaffiliated 31 69 0
Netherlands Total 56 44 0
Christian 55 44 0
Unaffiliated 57 43 0
Norway Total 38 61 0
Christian 35 64 0
Unaffiliated 42 58 0
Portugal Total 23 77 0
Christian 21 79 0
Unaffiliated 31 69 0
Spain Total 30 70 0
Christian 28 71 0
Unaffiliated 34 66 0
Sweden Total 37 63 0
Christian 37 63 0
Unaffiliated 35 65 0
Switzerland Total 32 68 0
Christian 29 71 0
Unaffiliated 42 58 0
United Kingdom Total 30 70 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 39 61 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q4e. In the past month, have you spent AN HOUR OR MORE
of your time participating in ..., or not? e. a youth group, such
as Scouts
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 5 95 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Belgium Total 7 93 0
Christian 7 93 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Denmark Total 5 94 0
Christian 6 94 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Finland Total 3 97 0
Christian 3 97 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
France Total 6 94 0
Christian 7 93 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Germany Total 5 95 0
Christian 4 96 0
Unaffiliated 5 94 0
Ireland Total 9 91 0
Christian 8 91 0
Unaffiliated 6 92 1
Italy Total 7 92 1
Christian 7 93 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Netherlands Total 6 94 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Norway Total 7 93 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Portugal Total 6 94 0
Christian 6 94 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Spain Total 4 96 0
Christian 4 96 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Sweden Total 6 94 0
Christian 6 94 0
Unaffiliated 4 95 0
Switzerland Total 5 95 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
United Kingdom Total 6 93 0
Christian 6 94 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q4f. In the past month, have you spent AN HOUR OR MORE of
your time participating in ..., or not? f. a literary, discussion or
study group, such as a book club
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 8 92 0
Christian 8 92 0
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
Belgium Total 8 92 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Denmark Total 9 91 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
Finland Total 8 92 0
Christian 8 92 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
France Total 10 90 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Germany Total 11 89 0
Christian 11 89 0
Unaffiliated 11 89 0
Ireland Total 14 85 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 16 84 0
Italy Total 9 90 0
Christian 8 91 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Netherlands Total 9 91 0
Christian 11 89 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Norway Total 12 88 0
Christian 11 89 0
Unaffiliated 13 87 0
Portugal Total 5 95 0
Christian 5 95 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Spain Total 9 91 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
Sweden Total 9 91 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Switzerland Total 11 89 0
Christian 11 89 0
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
United Kingdom Total 13 87 0
Christian 12 87 0
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q4g. In the past month, have you spent AN HOUR OR MORE
of your time participating in ..., or not? g. a religious group or
organization, such as a church, mosque, synagogue or temple
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 12 88 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Belgium Total 13 87 0
Christian 18 82 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Denmark Total 12 88 0
Christian 15 85 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Finland Total 12 88 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
France Total 11 89 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Germany Total 12 88 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Ireland Total 24 75 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Italy Total 19 80 0
Christian 21 79 0
Unaffiliated 4 95 0
Netherlands Total 21 79 0
Christian 39 61 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Norway Total 19 81 0
Christian 30 70 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Portugal Total 27 73 0
Christian 31 69 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Spain Total 15 85 0
Christian 21 79 0
Unaffiliated 1 99 0
Sweden Total 12 88 0
Christian 18 82 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Switzerland Total 12 88 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
United Kingdom Total 13 87 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q4h. In the past month, have you spent AN HOUR OR MORE
of your time participating in ..., or not? h. any other charitable
or volunteer organization
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 18 82 0
Christian 19 81 0
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
Belgium Total 27 73 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 26 74 0
Denmark Total 18 81 0
Christian 19 81 0
Unaffiliated 17 82 1
Finland Total 16 84 0
Christian 16 84 0
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
France Total 15 85 0
Christian 15 85 0
Unaffiliated 15 85 0
Germany Total 15 85 0
Christian 18 82 0
Unaffiliated 8 91 0
Ireland Total 19 81 0
Christian 19 81 0
Unaffiliated 15 85 0
Italy Total 16 84 0
Christian 15 84 0
Unaffiliated 11 89 0
Netherlands Total 29 71 0
Christian 35 65 0
Unaffiliated 24 76 0
Norway Total 27 73 0
Christian 33 67 0
Unaffiliated 21 79 0
Portugal Total 16 83 0
Christian 17 83 0
Unaffiliated 11 88 0
Spain Total 19 81 0
Christian 19 81 0
Unaffiliated 18 82 0
Sweden Total 18 82 0
Christian 21 79 0
Unaffiliated 14 86 0
Switzerland Total 16 84 0
Christian 17 83 0
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
United Kingdom Total 14 86 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 13 87 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q5. Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose allowing gays and lesbians to marry legally?
NET favor NET oppose Strongly favor Favor Oppose Strongly oppose DK/refused
Austria Total 72 25 13 59 18 7 2
Christian 71 27 13 58 20 7 2
Unaffiliated 87 13 15 71 7 6 0
Belgium Total 82 10 35 47 7 3 8
Christian 80 13 28 52 9 4 8
Unaffiliated 88 6 48 40 4 2 6
Denmark Total 86 9 43 43 6 3 5
Christian 85 10 37 48 7 3 5
Unaffiliated 92 4 62 31 3 1 4
Finland Total 64 26 23 41 17 9 10
Christian 58 30 17 41 19 11 12
Unaffiliated 84 11 42 41 8 3 5
France Total 73 23 17 56 16 7 3
Christian 72 25 14 59 18 7 3
Unaffiliated 85 11 25 60 9 2 4
Germany Total 75 23 16 59 17 7 2
Christian 73 25 15 59 20 6 2
Unaffiliated 86 13 22 64 7 6 1
Ireland Total 66 27 17 49 18 9 6
Christian 64 30 14 50 20 10 6
Unaffiliated 87 7 33 53 7 1 6
Italy Total 59 38 10 49 26 11 3
Christian 57 41 10 47 28 13 2
Unaffiliated 83 13 13 70 9 5 4
Netherlands Total 86 10 25 61 7 3 5
Christian 80 15 15 65 11 4 5
Unaffiliated 95 2 37 58 2 0 3
Norway Total 72 19 27 45 11 7 9
Christian 64 27 18 46 16 11 9
Unaffiliated 83 7 37 46 5 3 9
Portugal Total 59 28 13 46 18 10 13
Christian 55 32 10 46 21 11 13
Unaffiliated 82 8 34 48 5 3 10
Spain Total 77 13 25 52 10 3 11
Christian 72 15 18 55 12 3 12
Unaffiliated 90 4 43 47 3 2 6
Sweden Total 88 7 48 40 5 2 5
Christian 86 9 42 44 7 2 5
Unaffiliated 94 3 57 36 2 1 3
Switzerland Total 75 24 15 59 16 8 1
Christian 72 26 14 58 18 8 2
Unaffiliated 89 11 21 68 7 4 1
United Kingdom Total 77 20 16 61 14 7 2
Christian 78 21 15 63 15 6 2
Unaffiliated 82 15 21 61 9 6 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q6. Do you think having an abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most cases or illegal in all cases?
NET legal NET illegal Legal in all cases Legal in most cases | lllegal in most cases lllegal in all cases DK/refused
Austria Total 73 25 17 56 20 6 2
Christian 72 27 16 55 23 4 2
Unaffiliated 87 12 18 69 5 7 1
Belgium Total 84 13 35 49 9 4 3
Christian 83 15 28 55 10 4 3
Unaffiliated 90 8 47 43 6 2 3
Denmark Total 92 6 53 39 5 2 2
Christian 92 6 50 42 5 2 2
Unaffiliated 93 5 62 31 4 1 2
Finland Total 87 9 46 41 7 3 4
Christian 85 10 42 43 7 3 5
Unaffiliated 93 4 61 33 3 1 3
France Total 81 17 31 50 11 6 2
Christian 79 20 23 55 14 6 2
Unaffiliated 92 6 48 44 5 1 2
Germany Total 76 22 17 59 17 5 2
Christian 75 24 15 59 20 4 1
Unaffiliated 86 11 22 64 8 4 3
Ireland Total 66 30 14 52 20 10 4
Christian 65 33 12 52 23 10 3
Unaffiliated 80 14 24 56 9 5 [
Italy Total 65 32 18 47 23 10 2
Christian 63 35 16 46 26 10 2
Unaffiliated 85 13 24 60 9 4 2
Netherlands Total 84 14 35 49 8 5 2
Christian 76 22 27 49 14 8 2
Unaffiliated 94 4 45 49 3 2 1
Norway Total 81 17 41 40 11 6 3
Christian 74 22 34 40 14 9 3
Unaffiliated 90 9 51 39 6 3 1
Portugal Total 60 34 18 43 21 13 6
Christian 58 36 16 42 23 13 6
Unaffiliated 76 19 28 48 12 7 5
Spain Total 72 19 28 44 11 8 9
Christian 65 25 21 44 14 11 10
Unaffiliated 87 6 43 44 4 2 7
Sweden Total 94 3 70 24 2 1 3
Christian 93 4 66 28 2 1 3
Unaffiliated 98 1 77 21 1 0 2
Switzerland Total 73 26 14 59 18 8 1
Christian 72 27 13 59 19 8 1
Unaffiliated 84 15 16 68 10 5 1
United Kingdom Total 81 18 16 64 13 5 1
Christian 81 19 14 67 14 5 0
Unaffiliated 83 13 21 62 10 3 4
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q7. Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the
SECOND statement comes closer to your own views, even if it
does not percisely match your opinion.
Religion should be Government policies
kept separate fr-o.m s-h-ould support DK/refused
government policies | religious values and
in [COUNTRY] beliefs in [COUNTRY]
Austria Total 56 43 1
Christian 52 47 1
Unaffiliated 82 16 1
Belgium Total 72 23 5
Christian 67 29 4
Unaffiliated 80 14 6
Denmark Total 76 20 4
Christian 73 23 4
Unaffiliated 83 12 4
Finland Total 77 20 3
Christian 71 25 4
Unaffiliated 97 2 1
France Total 68 29 3
Christian 60 36 4
Unaffiliated 87 10 3
Germany Total 59 40 1
Christian 52 47 1
Unaffiliated 79 18 3
Ireland Total 56 41 3
Christian 52 46 2
Unaffiliated 81 14 5
Italy Total 55 43 2
Christian 49 49 2
Unaffiliated 89 10 1
Netherlands Total 68 29 3
Christian 55 43 2
Unaffiliated 82 16 2
Norway Total 59 36 5
Christian 44 52 4
Unaffiliated 79 16 5
Portugal Total 56 40 3
Christian 52 44 4
Unaffiliated 79 20 1
Spain Total 75 17 8
Christian 69 22 9
Unaffiliated 91 5 4
Sweden Total 80 15 4
Christian 71 24 5
Unaffiliated 92 5 3
Switzerland Total 54 45 2
Christian 47 51 1
Unaffiliated 77 20 2
United Kingdom Total 60 38 1
Christian 54 45 1
Unaffiliated 81 18 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q8. Which comes closer to your view about violence committed in the name of
religion. Is the bigger problem that ... oris it that ...?
The teachings of some| Some violent people | Other/Both/Neither/
religions promote use religion to justify [ Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
violence their actions READ)
Austria Total 30 64 5 1
Christian 32 63 5 1
Unaffiliated 22 71 7 0
Belgium Total 17 76 5 3
Christian 18 76 4 2
Unaffiliated 16 75 5 3
Denmark Total 24 66 8 2
Christian 27 63 7 2
Unaffiliated 18 71 9 2
Finland Total 24 63 8 5
Christian 23 62 9 5
Unaffiliated 26 65 6 3
France Total 24 66 7 2
Christian 29 62 6 2
Unaffiliated 14 73 10 3
Germany Total 23 69 6 1
Christian 26 67 6 1
Unaffiliated 18 74 8 0
Ireland Total 27 62 6 6
Christian 29 59 6 5
Unaffiliated 24 67 3 6
Italy Total 33 60 6 2
Christian 35 58 5 2
Unaffiliated 18 68 11 3
Netherlands Total 25 64 8 2
Christian 30 59 8 2
Unaffiliated 22 68 8 1
Norway Total 18 71 8 4
Christian 17 69 9 5
Unaffiliated 20 71 7 3
Portugal Total 19 69 7 5
Christian 20 67 8 5
Unaffiliated 11 83 4 2
Spain Total 23 62 9 7
Christian 23 60 9 8
Unaffiliated 22 66 8 4
Sweden Total 16 72 8 4
Christian 17 71 7 5
Unaffiliated 15 72 9 4
Switzerland Total 30 65 5 1
Christian 32 62 5 1
Unaffiliated 20 73 5 2
United Kingdom Total 24 68 7 1
Christian 26 66 7 1
Unaffiliated 21 72 7 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q9. Which religion or religions, in particular, have teachings that promote violence?
. ., The teachings of some . .
The teachings of some|The teachings of some religions promote Some violent people | Other/DK/refused if
religions promote religions promote violence, use religion to justifty | religion promotes
violence, Islam violence, Christianity other/all/DK/refused their actions violence
Austria Total 23 2 5 64 6
Christian 25 2 5 63 6
Unaffiliated 14 0 7 71 7
Belgium Total 10 0 6 76 8
Christian 11 0 6 76 7
Unaffiliated 9 0 7 75 9
Denmark Total 16 0 8 66 10
Christian 19 0 8 63 10
Unaffiliated 10 0 9 71 11
Finland Total 14 0 9 63 13
Christian 15 0 8 62 15
Unaffiliated 14 0 12 65 9
France Total 14 3 6 66 9
Christian 18 5 6 62 8
Unaffiliated 7 1 7 73 13
Germany Total 17 2 5 69 7
Christian 19 2 4 67 7
Unaffiliated 12 1 5 74 9
Ireland Total 19 3 6 62 11
Christian 20 3 6 59 11
Unaffiliated 16 0 7 67 10
Italy Total 26 2 6 60 8
Christian 29 2 4 58 7
Unaffiliated 11 0 7 68 14
Netherlands Total 13 0 12 64 11
Christian 16 0 13 59 10
Unaffiliated 12 0 11 68 10
Norway Total 10 0 8 71 12
Christian 11 0 6 69 14
Unaffiliated 9 0 11 71 10
Portugal Total 8 1 10 69 12
Christian 8 1 11 67 13
Unaffiliated 5 0 6 83 7
Spain Total 10 1 11 62 16
Christian 13 2 9 60 17
Unaffiliated 5 1 16 66 13
Sweden Total 8 0 7 72 12
Christian 10 0 7 71 12
Unaffiliated 7 0 8 72 13
Switzerland Total 21 2 7 65 6
Christian 23 3 6 62 5
Unaffiliated 12 0 8 73 7
United Kingdom Total 16 3 5 68 8
Christian 17 4 5 66 8
Unaffiliated 14 0 7 72 8
Pew Research Center www.pewresearch.org 05/29/2018




Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q10a. How much would you say you know about ... ? A great deal, some, not very much or nothing at
all? a. the Muslim religion and its practices
A great deal Some Not very much Nothing at all DK/refused
Austria Total 6 25 47 21 0
Christian 4 27 48 21 0
Unaffiliated 7 20 48 26 0
Belgium Total 9 41 23 26 0
Christian 5 40 26 29 0
Unaffiliated 9 43 22 26 1
Denmark Total 13 33 38 16 0
Christian 9 30 42 19 0
Unaffiliated 14 41 34 11 0
Finland Total 3 29 35 33 0
Christian 2 28 35 35 0
Unaffiliated 5 34 38 24 0
France Total 13 29 41 16 1
Christian 9 33 41 17 0
Unaffiliated 8 25 48 17 1
Germany Total 8 30 44 18 0
Christian 6 33 43 18 0
Unaffiliated 8 20 51 21 0
Ireland Total 7 25 42 25 1
Christian 5 25 42 27 1
Unaffiliated 7 27 48 18 0
Italy Total 6 20 45 30 0
Christian 4 19 45 32 0
Unaffiliated 2 21 54 23 0
Netherlands Total 4 25 52 19 0
Christian 1 25 52 23 0
Unaffiliated 2 23 57 18 0
Norway Total 18 42 28 11 1
Christian 13 39 32 15 1
Unaffiliated 18 49 26 7 1
Portugal Total 2 22 20 54 1
Christian 1 20 18 58 2
Unaffiliated 3 32 31 34 0
Spain Total 4 24 28 44 0
Christian 2 21 27 49 0
Unaffiliated 4 30 31 35 0
Sweden Total 9 42 35 14 0
Christian 6 38 38 17 0
Unaffiliated 8 46 35 11 0
Switzerland Total 6 31 44 18 1
Christian 6 34 42 17 1
Unaffiliated 4 20 52 23 0
United Kingdom Total 8 29 41 22 0
Christian 7 29 39 25 0
Unaffiliated 7 27 51 16 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q10b. How much would you say you know about ... ? A great deal, some, not very much or nothing at
all? b. the Christian religion and its practices
A great deal Some Not very much Nothing at all DK/refused
Austria Total 47 36 11 6 0
Christian 53 35 7 4 0
Unaffiliated 22 41 25 12 0
Belgium Total 44 41 9 6 0
Christian 53 40 6 1 0
Unaffiliated 33 44 12 11 1
Denmark Total 50 37 10 2 0
Christian 54 37 8 1 0
Unaffiliated 43 39 13 5 0
Finland Total 44 48 6 2 0
Christian 45 48 5 1 0
Unaffiliated 40 48 8 4 1
France Total 44 33 15 7 0
Christian 59 28 8 4 0
Unaffiliated 18 46 25 11 1
Germany Total 51 30 12 6 0
Christian 62 27 7 4 0
Unaffiliated 24 39 27 9 0
Ireland Total 56 25 11 7 1
Christian 62 24 9 5 0
Unaffiliated 40 28 19 12 0
Italy Total 45 39 10 6 0
Christian 52 36 8 4 0
Unaffiliated 17 56 20 8 0
Netherlands Total 19 52 21 7 0
Christian 31 54 11 3 0
Unaffiliated 10 50 30 9 0
Norway Total 62 31 5 1 0
Christian 69 27 4 1 0
Unaffiliated 55 36 7 2 0
Portugal Total 28 57 8 6 0
Christian 30 58 7 5 0
Unaffiliated 16 55 17 11 1
Spain Total 41 41 14 4 0
Christian 46 41 12 1 0
Unaffiliated 33 42 17 8 0
Sweden Total 37 49 11 3 0
Christian 44 46 8 1 0
Unaffiliated 27 54 14 4 0
Switzerland Total 48 31 12 9 0
Christian 57 28 8 7 0
Unaffiliated 22 44 19 14 0
United Kingdom Total 51 31 10 8 0
Christian 61 27 6 6 0
Unaffiliated 26 45 17 12 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q10c. How much would you say you know about ... ? A great deal, some, not very much or nothing at
all? c. the Jewish religion and its practices
A great deal Some Not very much Nothing at all DK/refused
Austria Total 4 23 49 24 0
Christian 4 24 49 23 0
Unaffiliated 4 21 50 25 0
Belgium Total 3 32 27 37 0
Christian 3 29 30 39 0
Unaffiliated 3 35 26 36 1
Denmark Total 6 26 44 23 0
Christian 5 24 47 24 0
Unaffiliated 8 30 40 22 0
Finland Total 3 28 38 32 0
Christian 2 27 37 34 0
Unaffiliated 4 31 41 25 0
France Total 7 26 44 23 1
Christian 8 28 43 21 0
Unaffiliated 4 23 48 23 1
Germany Total 6 27 47 20 0
Christian 6 30 46 18 0
Unaffiliated 6 19 55 20 0
Ireland Total 4 24 43 28 2
Christian 4 23 43 28 1
Unaffiliated 3 32 45 19 2
Italy Total 4 20 47 29 0
Christian 4 21 47 28 0
Unaffiliated 2 16 57 25 0
Netherlands Total 2 21 51 26 0
Christian 2 27 48 23 0
Unaffiliated 1 16 57 27 0
Norway Total 13 38 35 12 1
Christian 14 37 35 13 1
Unaffiliated 11 40 38 10 1
Portugal Total 1 16 19 63 1
Christian 1 15 17 66 1
Unaffiliated 3 21 33 43 0
Spain Total 2 15 27 55 0
Christian 2 13 25 60 1
Unaffiliated 2 18 33 46 0
Sweden Total 8 32 43 16 0
Christian 9 33 42 16 0
Unaffiliated 6 32 47 16 0
Switzerland Total 5 29 44 21 1
Christian 5 34 41 19 1
Unaffiliated 4 14 55 26 1
United Kingdom Total 6 27 44 24 0
Christian 5 28 42 25 0
Unaffiliated 4 25 53 19 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q11. Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes
closer to your own views — even if it does not precisely match your opinion.
. There is no
Islam is fundamental
fundamentally contradiction Other/Both/Neither/
incompatible with Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
between Islam and
[NATIONALITY] READ)
[NATIONALITY]
culture and values
culture
Austria Total 48 42 8 2
Christian 51 43 5 2
Unaffiliated 35 36 24 5
Belgium Total 40 47 6 6
Christian 48 40 6 6
Unaffiliated 35 54 4 6
Denmark Total 43 47 4 6
Christian 51 39 5 6
Unaffiliated 30 59 4 6
Finland Total 62 29 1 9
Christian 64 26 1 10
Unaffiliated 54 39 1 6
France Total 34 52 10 4
Christian 42 50 5 3
Unaffiliated 20 51 23 6
Germany Total 44 46 9 1
Christian 48 46 5 1
Unaffiliated 32 40 24 4
Ireland Total 41 45 4 10
Christian 44 43 3 10
Unaffiliated 28 50 12 11
Italy Total 53 33 9 5
Christian 57 33 5 4
Unaffiliated 29 32 28 11
Netherlands Total 44 46 5 5
Christian 49 41 3 7
Unaffiliated 41 49 7 3
Norway Total 40 45 6 9
Christian 46 40 6 8
Unaffiliated 35 50 6 9
Portugal Total 31 46 4 19
Christian 32 44 4 21
Unaffiliated 25 60 5 10
Spain Total 37 44 5 14
Christian 41 36 6 16
Unaffiliated 29 58 4 9
Sweden Total 34 48 6 12
Christian 36 46 5 13
Unaffiliated 33 51 6 10
Switzerland Total 42 48 7 3
Christian 45 50 4 1
Unaffiliated 34 39 20 7
United Kingdom Total 42 46 10 3
Christian 46 47 4 2
Unaffiliated 30 39 26 6
Pew Research Center www.pewresearch.org 05/29/2018




Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
QCURREL What is your present religion, if any? Are you Christian, Muslim, Jewish, Buddhist, Hindu, Atheist,
Agnostic, Something else or Nothing in particular?
1 Christian (Catholic, Anglican, Methodist, Orthodox, etc.)
2 Muslim (Sunni, Shia, etc.)
3 Jewish
4 Buddhist
6 Hindu
9 Atheist (do not believe in God)
10 Agnostic (not sure if there is a God)
91 Something else [SPECIFY QCURRELB]
92 Nothing in particular
98 Don’t know (DO NOT READ)
99 Refused (DO NOT READ)

QCURRELB RECORD SOMETHING ELSE (SPECIFY)

ASK IF RESPONDED “SOMETHING ELSE” OR “DON’T KNOW” OR “REFUSED” (QCURREL = 91,98,99)
QCURRELD And would you describe yourself as a Christian, a Muslim, or as neither one?

Christian

Muslim

Neither one

Don’t know (DO NOT READ)
Refused (DO NOT READ)

ASK IF CHRISTIAN IN [COUNTRY] (QCURREL = 1 OR QCURRELD = 1)
QDENOM As | read a list, please tell me which denomination or church, if any, you identify with  MOST CLOSELY.

1

4
8

10
11
13
14
15
16
91
92
93
94
98
99

Orthodox [ASK IN AUSTRIA, FINLAND, FRANCE, GERMANY, SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND,
UNITED KINGDOM]

Catholic [ASK IN ALL EXCEPT FINLAND]

Pentecostal [ASK IN FINLAND, FRANCE, ITALY, NETHERLANDS, NORWAY, PORTUGAL,
SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND, UNITED KINGDOM]

Jehovah's Witnesses [ITALY, PORTUGAL, SWITZERLAND, UNITED KINGDOM]
Lutheran [ASK IN AUSTRIA, DENMARK, FINLAND, GERMANY, NORWAY, SWEDEN]
Presbyterian, Reformed [ASK IN NETHERLANDS, SWITZERLAND, UNITED KINGDOM]
Methodist [ASK IN UNITED KINGDOM]

Anglican [ASK IN IRELAND, UNITED KINGDOM]

Non-traditional [ASK IN PORTUGAL]

Congregationalist [ASK IN SWEDEN]

Fundamentalist [ASK IN UNITED KINGDOM]

Something else [SPECIFY QDENOMB]

No particular denomination (DO NOT READ)

Protestant, not further specified (DO NOT READ)

Just a Christian (DO NOT READ)

Don’t know (DO NOT READ)

Refused (DO NOT READ)

QDENOMB RECORD SOMETHING ELSE (SPECIFY) EXPRESSED BY THE RESPONDENT

IF QCURREL = 1; CODE "CHRISTIAN"

IF QDENOM = 2; CODE "CATHOLIC"

IF QDENOM = 3, 4, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 92, 93, 94; CODE "PROTESTANT"

IF QCURREL = 1 OR QCURRELD =1 AND RESPONDENT NOT CODED CATHOLIC OR PROTESTANT; CODE "OTHER CHRISTIAN"

IF QCURREL =9, 10, 92; CODE "UNAFFILIATED"

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org 05/29/2018
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Being Christian in Western Europe

Religious belief in Western Europe
% of adults who say they are ...

Christian  Catholic Protestant Ot-he.r Unaffiliated Atheist Agnostic Noth-mg in  Other/don’t
Christian particular know/refused

Austria 80% 75% 5% 1% 16% 6% 1% 9% 4%
Belgium 55 49 4 3 38 19 5 14 7
Denmark 65 4 58 3 30 16 2 11 5
Finland 77 0 73 3 22 5 2 14 1
France 64 60 3 1 28 15 1 12 8
Germany 71 43 28 1 24 10 1 13 5)
Ireland 80 72 5 2 15 6 2 7 5

Italy 80 78 1 1 15 6 1 8 5
Netherlands 41 19 18 4 48 14 3 31 10
Norway 51 1 47 3 43 11 4 27 6
Portugal 83 77 4 2 15 5 3 7 2
Spain 66 60 3 3 30 8 6 16 4
Sweden 52 2 46 4 42 14 4 23 6
Switzerland 75 55 19 0 21 8 1 12 4
United 73 19 53 1 23 8 1 13 4
Kingdom

MEDIAN 66 43 18 2 24 8 2 13 5

Note: Catholic was not a response option in Finland. Groups may not add up to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted April-August 2017 in 15 countries. See Methodology for details.

“Being Christian in Western Europe”

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Pew Research Center www.pewresearch.org 05/29/2018



Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q15cmb. How often do you attend religious services?
More than once a Once a week Once or twice a A few times a year Seldom Never DK/refused
week month
Austria Total 2 9 19 22 24 24 0
Christian 2 9 24 26 27 12 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 3 11 85 0
Belgium Total 1 5 5 20 25 43 0
Christian 2 7 8 29 26 27 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 1 7 26 66 0
Denmark Total 1 2 9 36 29 22 0
Christian 1 2 13 46 25 13 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 2 19 37 41 0
Finland Total 2 2 5 33 42 16 0
Christian 2 3 6 39 41 8 0
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 10 47 40 0
France Total 2 9 10 16 25 37 0
Christian 2 11 15 22 31 18 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 3 15 82 0
Germany Total 1 9 14 23 22 30 0
Christian 1 11 19 30 27 12 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 1 2 11 86 0
Ireland Total 4 16 17 22 17 24 1
Christian 4 18 21 25 18 14 0
Unaffiliated 1 1 0 6 15 75 1
Italy Total 4 19 20 18 16 22 0
Christian 4 22 24 21 17 11 0
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 5 12 81 0
Netherlands Total 3 8 6 18 26 38 0
Christian 7 17 11 27 21 17 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 1 11 31 56 0
Norway Total 2 5 8 24 32 29 0
Christian 4 8 14 35 29 9 1
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 11 35 53 0
Portugal Total 6 19 11 22 27 14 0
Christian 7 22 13 23 25 8 0
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 14 38 45 0
Spain Total 5 10 8 11 30 36 0
Christian 7 15 11 16 33 19 0
Unaffiliated 1 0 1 2 26 70 0
Sweden Total 3 3 5 25 33 30 0
Christian 5 5 8 34 33 16 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 2 16 36 47 0
Switzerland Total 2 9 18 18 19 34 0
Christian 2 10 23 24 24 17 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 2 7 91 0
United Kingdom Total 1 7 12 22 25 33 0
Christian 1 8 16 27 30 18 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 1 4 11 84 0

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q16. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important?
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important | Not too important Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 51 49 12 38 25 24 0
Christian 59 40 13 47 26 14 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1 2 22 75 0
Belgium Total 36 64 11 25 27 36 0
Christian 51 49 14 37 34 15 0
Unaffiliated 7 92 3 4 21 71 1
Denmark Total 27 72 8 19 44 27 1
Christian 34 65 9 25 53 12 1
Unaffiliated 6 92 1 5 30 62 2
Finland Total 38 62 10 28 39 23 0
Christian 46 54 12 34 42 12 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 1 6 31 61 0
France Total 42 57 11 30 24 33 1
Christian 54 45 12 42 29 16 1
Unaffiliated 4 93 0 4 17 77 2
Germany Total 47 52 11 37 23 29 0
Christian 61 39 12 49 27 12 0
Unaffiliated 3 96 1 2 14 82 0
Ireland Total 56 44 23 33 22 22 0
Christian 64 36 24 40 23 13 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 3 7 17 73 0
Italy Total 58 42 21 37 23 19 0
Christian 67 33 23 44 23 11 0
Unaffiliated 3 95 1 2 34 61 2
Netherlands Total 44 56 20 24 24 32 0
Christian 73 27 33 40 20 7 0
Unaffiliated 14 85 3 11 29 56 0
Norway Total 46 54 19 27 23 31 0
Christian 69 30 29 40 24 6 0
Unaffiliated 13 87 1 11 24 63 1
Portugal Total 72 27 36 36 17 11 1
Christian 82 18 42 40 15 3 1
Unaffiliated 17 81 4 14 31 51 1
Spain Total 49 50 22 27 19 31 1
Christian 68 31 30 38 19 12 1
Unaffiliated 6 92 1 5 19 74 2
Sweden Total 27 72 10 16 31 41 1
Christian 38 61 16 22 40 21 1
Unaffiliated 6 93 0 6 22 71 1
Switzerland Total 47 53 9 38 23 30 0
Christian 59 40 10 49 24 17 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1 2 19 78 0
United Kingdom Total 40 60 10 30 26 34 0
Christian 50 50 11 39 30 20 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 1 3 17 79 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL # 2,3) & (QCURRELD # 2)

Q17. Have you been baptized?

Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 91 8 0
Christian 99 1 0
Unaffiliated 52 47 1
Belgium Total 93 6 0
Christian 98 2 0
Unaffiliated 87 12 0
Denmark Total 95 5 0
Christian 99 1 0
Unaffiliated 88 12 0
Finland Total 97 3 0
Christian 100 0 0
Unaffiliated 90 10 0
France Total 83 17 1
Christian 98 2 1
Unaffiliated 50 50 1
Germany Total 86 14 0
Christian 99 1 0
Unaffiliated 47 52 1
Ireland Total 90 8 2
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 62 34 3
Italy Total 94 6 0
Christian 99 1 1
Unaffiliated 67 33 0
Netherlands Total 69 31 0
Christian 95 5 0
Unaffiliated 50 50 1
Norway Total 93 7 0
Christian 99 1 0
Unaffiliated 87 13 0
Portugal Total 95 4 0
Christian 98 2 0
Unaffiliated 82 17 1
Spain Total 96 4 0
Christian 99 1 0
Unaffiliated 91 9 0
Sweden Total 90 9 0
Christian 97 3 0
Unaffiliated 83 16 0
Switzerland Total 86 13 0
Christian 99 1 0
Unaffiliated 44 56 0
United Kingdom Total 82 18 0
Christian 97 3 0
Unaffiliated 37 62 1

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org

05/29/2018



Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19a. Do you ... ? a. fast for certain periods during holy times
like Lent or Ramadan
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 16 84 0
Christian 17 83 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Belgium Total 11 89 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Denmark Total 3 97 0
Christian 1 99 0
Unaffiliated 1 99 0
Finland Total 1 99 0
Christian 1 99 0
Unaffiliated 0 99 1
France Total 13 86 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Germany Total 13 87 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Ireland Total 23 76 0
Christian 25 75 1
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Italy Total 24 75 1
Christian 26 74 1
Unaffiliated 1 99 0
Netherlands Total 8 92 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 0 100 0
Norway Total 6 93 0
Christian 4 96 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Portugal Total 33 67 0
Christian 39 61 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Spain Total 18 82 0
Christian 24 76 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Sweden Total 5 95 0
Christian 3 97 0
Unaffiliated 2 97 0
Switzerland Total 12 87 1
Christian 13 86 1
Unaffiliated 2 97 1
United Kingdom Total 11 88 1
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 2 97 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL

Q19b. Do you ... ? b. wear religious symbols, religious
garments or carry them with you
Yes No DK/refused

Austria Total 23 76 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 2 97 0
Belgium Total 15 85 0
Christian 21 79 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Denmark Total 10 90 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Finland Total 11 89 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
France Total 16 83 1
Christian 21 78 1
Unaffiliated 2 97 1
Germany Total 21 79 0
Christian 25 74 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 1
Ireland Total 28 71 1
Christian 32 67 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 0
Italy Total 34 66 0
Christian 40 60 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Netherlands Total 9 90 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Norway Total 15 85 0
Christian 21 79 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Portugal Total 33 67 0
Christian 38 61 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Spain Total 19 80 0
Christian 26 74 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Sweden Total 10 90 0
Christian 11 88 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Switzerland Total 18 81 1
Christian 23 76 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
United Kingdom Total 17 82 1
Christian 20 79 1
Unaffiliated 2 96 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19c. Do you ... ? c. voluntarily give money to your church,
mosque, synagogue or temple
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 24 76 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Belgium Total 20 80 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Denmark Total 22 78 0
Christian 25 75 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 0
Finland Total 31 69 0
Christian 37 63 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
France Total 20 80 1
Christian 23 76 0
Unaffiliated 5 94 1
Germany Total 24 75 0
Christian 30 70 0
Unaffiliated 2 97 1
Ireland Total 36 64 1
Christian 40 59 1
Unaffiliated 6 94 1
Italy Total 37 63 0
Christian 41 59 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 1
Netherlands Total 33 67 0
Christian 58 42 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Norway Total 41 59 0
Christian 61 38 0
Unaffiliated 17 83 0
Portugal Total 43 57 0
Christian 50 50 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Spain Total 35 64 0
Christian 49 51 0
Unaffiliated 5 94 1
Sweden Total 22 77 0
Christian 33 67 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Switzerland Total 21 78 1
Christian 26 73 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
United Kingdom Total 18 82 1
Christian 21 78 1
Unaffiliated 4 96 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19d. Do you ... ? d. try to persuade other adults to adopt
your views on God or religion
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 9 91 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Belgium Total 6 93 0
Christian 7 93 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Denmark Total 4 96 0
Christian 2 98 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Finland Total 6 94 0
Christian 7 93 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
France Total 8 91 1
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 4 95 1
Germany Total 9 91 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Ireland Total 12 88 1
Christian 12 87 1
Unaffiliated 3 96 1
Italy Total 13 86 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Netherlands Total 11 89 0
Christian 15 85 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Norway Total 8 91 1
Christian 8 92 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Portugal Total 17 82 1
Christian 20 80 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Spain Total 8 92 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Sweden Total 7 93 0
Christian 6 94 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Switzerland Total 8 90 1
Christian 9 89 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
United Kingdom Total 8 91 1
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19e. Do you ... ? e. meditate
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 13 86 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 1
Belgium Total 28 71 1
Christian 28 71 1
Unaffiliated 24 76 0
Denmark Total 18 82 0
Christian 15 84 0
Unaffiliated 23 77 0
Finland Total 11 89 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 18 82 0
France Total 19 80 1
Christian 20 79 1
Unaffiliated 18 81 1
Germany Total 13 87 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
Ireland Total 20 79 1
Christian 18 80 2
Unaffiliated 24 76 0
Italy Total 17 83 0
Christian 16 84 0
Unaffiliated 14 85 0
Netherlands Total 21 79 0
Christian 21 79 1
Unaffiliated 19 81 0
Norway Total 23 76 1
Christian 22 77 0
Unaffiliated 22 78 0
Portugal Total 47 53 0
Christian 50 50 1
Unaffiliated 28 72 0
Spain Total 47 52 1
Christian 51 48 1
Unaffiliated 37 63 0
Sweden Total 20 79 1
Christian 19 81 0
Unaffiliated 18 82 1
Switzerland Total 13 86 1
Christian 12 86 1
Unaffiliated 13 86 1
United Kingdom Total 15 85 1
Christian 15 85 1
Unaffiliated 14 86 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19f. Do you ... ? f. consult the horoscope, tarot cards or see a
fortune teller
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 16 84 0
Christian 18 82 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Belgium Total 20 80 0
Christian 23 77 0
Unaffiliated 14 86 0
Denmark Total 20 80 0
Christian 21 78 0
Unaffiliated 16 84 0
Finland Total 22 78 0
Christian 24 76 0
Unaffiliated 14 86 0
France Total 16 84 1
Christian 17 83 0
Unaffiliated 13 86 1
Germany Total 16 83 0
Christian 19 81 0
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
Ireland Total 12 87 1
Christian 13 87 1
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Italy Total 12 88 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Netherlands Total 9 91 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Norway Total 18 81 1
Christian 19 80 1
Unaffiliated 16 84 0
Portugal Total 13 87 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
Spain Total 12 87 1
Christian 14 85 1
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Sweden Total 8 92 0
Christian 8 92 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Switzerland Total 13 87 0
Christian 14 85 1
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
United Kingdom Total 13 86 1
Christian 15 84 1
Unaffiliated 6 93 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20a. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? a. | have a soul as well as a
physical body
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 64 34 27 38 20 14 2
Christian 72 26 29 43 16 10 2
Unaffiliated 25 72 8 17 39 33 2
Belgium Total 66 28 31 35 11 17 6
Christian 75 20 37 38 10 10 5
Unaffiliated 52 42 19 33 14 28 6
Denmark Total 68 27 42 26 11 16 5
Christian 75 21 47 27 9 11 5
Unaffiliated 52 44 26 26 14 30 4
Finland Total 73 22 42 30 10 12 5
Christian 78 16 47 32 8 8 5
Unaffiliated 51 42 24 27 16 26 7
France Total 54 41 25 30 21 20 5
Christian 62 35 27 35 19 16 3
Unaffiliated 33 57 13 20 28 29 10
Germany Total 57 40 24 33 22 18 3
Christian 68 30 29 39 18 13 2
Unaffiliated 26 69 9 17 34 35 5
Ireland Total 62 34 31 31 16 18 5
Christian 67 29 33 34 14 15 4
Unaffiliated 32 62 16 16 29 34 [
Italy Total 66 30 34 32 16 14 4
Christian 70 26 37 33 14 12 3
Unaffiliated 43 50 19 24 25 24 7
Netherlands Total 69 26 44 25 10 16 5
Christian 80 16 57 23 5 11 4
Unaffiliated 59 36 31 28 15 22 5
Norway Total 70 25 50 20 10 15 5
Christian 83 12 62 21 7 6 5
Unaffiliated 52 43 33 19 16 27 5
Portugal Total 80 14 60 20 6 8 6
Christian 84 10 64 19 4 6 7
Unaffiliated 56 38 34 23 15 23 5
Spain Total 65 26 34 30 11 16 9
Christian 76 15 42 34 8 7 9
Unaffiliated 39 50 17 22 17 33 11
Sweden Total 39 54 25 13 9 45 7
Christian 48 45 33 15 8 36 7
Unaffiliated 24 69 14 10 9 59 7
Switzerland Total 56 42 26 31 24 18 2
Christian 64 35 30 34 20 15 1
Unaffiliated 32 64 8 24 40 25 4
United Kingdom Total 49 47 22 27 25 22 4
Christian 56 42 26 30 22 20 2
Unaffiliated 26 66 10 16 37 28 8
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20b. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? b. | feel a connection to
something that cannot be seen or measured scientifically
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 49 49 14 35 24 25 1
Christian 55 44 15 40 23 21 1
Unaffiliated 19 81 3 15 29 51 1
Belgium Total 42 53 17 25 20 33 5
Christian 49 46 20 29 21 26 4
Unaffiliated 29 67 10 19 20 46 4
Denmark Total 45 52 21 24 16 36 3
Christian 50 46 23 28 17 29 4
Unaffiliated 30 69 13 17 17 52 1
Finland Total 46 51 20 25 17 34 4
Christian 51 45 22 29 17 28 4
Unaffiliated 26 71 12 14 17 54 3
France Total 45 51 17 28 20 31 4
Christian 52 45 18 33 20 24 4
Unaffiliated 27 69 12 16 24 45 4
Germany Total 42 56 14 28 25 31 2
Christian 53 45 17 36 23 21 2
Unaffiliated 9 90 2 7 28 62 1
Ireland Total 52 44 21 31 20 24 5
Christian 55 40 20 35 19 21 4
Unaffiliated 27 70 15 12 26 44 3
Italy Total 55 41 23 32 20 21 4
Christian 60 36 24 36 20 17 4
Unaffiliated 26 70 13 13 25 45 4
Netherlands Total 49 50 27 22 13 37 1
Christian 65 33 38 27 12 21 2
Unaffiliated 33 66 14 19 16 51 1
Norway Total 45 52 26 19 13 39 4
Christian 62 34 36 26 12 22 3
Unaffiliated 22 75 11 11 14 61 3
Portugal Total 59 32 40 20 11 21 9
Christian 63 27 43 20 11 16 9
Unaffiliated 39 57 22 17 10 47 4
Spain Total 47 45 22 25 16 28 8
Christian 52 37 24 28 17 21 10
Unaffiliated 31 64 14 17 18 46 5
Sweden Total 39 57 23 16 10 47 4
Christian 47 48 30 17 8 40 4
Unaffiliated 26 71 13 14 12 59 3
Switzerland Total 46 52 16 30 23 29 2
Christian 54 45 18 35 22 23 2
Unaffiliated 18 80 4 14 26 54 2
United Kingdom Total 35 63 12 23 27 37 2
Christian 41 57 14 28 28 30 1
Unaffiliated 15 83 5 9 26 57 2
Pew Research Center www.pewresearch.org 05/29/2018




Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20c. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? c. When people die, that is
the end; there is NO life after death
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 31 66 10 21 33 32 3
Christian 24 72 6 18 37 35 4
Unaffiliated 67 32 26 41 14 18 1
Belgium Total 51 39 33 18 17 23 10
Christian 44 46 27 17 20 25 10
Unaffiliated 66 25 46 20 11 13 9
Denmark Total 52 42 36 16 18 23 6
Christian 48 46 30 18 20 26 6
Unaffiliated 64 29 50 14 17 12 7
Finland Total 42 50 25 18 26 24 8
Christian 36 55 20 17 28 27 9
Unaffiliated 63 30 42 21 20 10 7
France Total 32 62 13 18 23 38 7
Christian 21 73 6 15 28 45 6
Unaffiliated 57 32 30 28 14 18 10
Germany Total 37 59 17 20 28 31 4
Christian 27 69 10 16 34 34 4
Unaffiliated 68 28 37 31 10 18 4
Ireland Total 31 62 14 17 23 39 7
Christian 25 68 9 16 26 42 7
Unaffiliated 63 28 32 32 13 15 9
Italy Total 30 63 12 18 22 41 [
Christian 25 70 10 15 24 45 6
Unaffiliated 61 30 23 39 12 18 9
Netherlands Total 41 51 27 14 19 32 8
Christian 28 65 16 13 22 44 [
Unaffiliated 55 34 39 16 18 16 11
Norway Total 46 43 32 14 14 30 10
Christian 34 56 20 15 16 40 10
Unaffiliated 64 25 49 16 12 13 11
Portugal Total 41 41 30 12 12 29 18
Christian 38 43 27 11 13 31 18
Unaffiliated 56 28 42 14 11 17 16
Spain Total 40 43 23 18 19 24 17
Christian 36 46 19 17 21 25 18
Unaffiliated 53 32 33 20 15 17 16
Sweden Total 50 39 36 14 11 29 11
Christian 44 48 30 14 10 37 8
Unaffiliated 61 25 47 14 11 14 14
Switzerland Total 29 67 13 17 29 38 3
Christian 21 76 7 14 33 43 3
Unaffiliated 59 36 32 27 16 20 4
United Kingdom Total 36 60 16 20 26 34 4
Christian 26 71 10 16 31 40 3
Unaffiliated 68 26 34 34 12 15 [
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20d. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? d. There are NO spiritual
forces in the universe, only the laws of nature
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 29 68 10 19 37 31 3
Christian 23 74 8 15 41 33 3
Unaffiliated 62 36 23 39 15 22 2
Belgium Total 61 33 33 28 14 18 6
Christian 56 38 26 30 18 20 6
Unaffiliated 74 20 46 28 10 10 6
Denmark Total 52 42 31 21 23 19 6
Christian 48 46 27 21 25 22 6
Unaffiliated 65 30 42 23 21 10 5
Finland Total 49 43 26 22 26 17 8
Christian 44 47 21 23 28 19 9
Unaffiliated 68 28 45 24 19 9 4
France Total 36 60 14 21 24 36 4
Christian 26 70 8 18 28 42 4
Unaffiliated 59 37 29 30 19 18 3
Germany Total 35 62 14 21 33 29 4
Christian 25 71 8 17 39 32 4
Unaffiliated 66 33 32 34 15 18 1
Ireland Total 35 59 15 20 25 34 6
Christian 30 65 11 18 28 37 6
Unaffiliated 60 33 29 31 17 16 7
Italy Total 35 62 13 22 26 36 4
Christian 29 67 12 18 28 39 4
Unaffiliated 59 38 19 40 17 21 3
Netherlands Total 49 46 31 18 22 24 5
Christian 42 54 22 20 25 29 4
Unaffiliated 58 37 41 18 21 15 5
Norway Total 48 43 33 15 16 27 9
Christian 38 53 23 15 19 35 9
Unaffiliated 63 29 47 16 14 15 9
Portugal Total 52 38 33 19 15 23 10
Christian 50 40 30 20 16 24 10
Unaffiliated 68 27 51 17 12 15 5
Spain Total 52 37 27 25 19 18 11
Christian 45 43 21 25 22 21 12
Unaffiliated 68 24 41 27 13 11 8
Sweden Total 54 37 36 18 11 26 9
Christian 46 47 28 18 11 36 8
Unaffiliated 67 22 49 18 11 11 11
Switzerland Total 32 66 10 22 28 38 2
Christian 23 75 [ 18 31 43 2
Unaffiliated 64 34 24 40 14 20 2
United Kingdom Total 34 62 13 21 27 35 4
Christian 24 72 8 16 31 41 4
Unaffiliated 65 31 30 35 15 16 4
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20e. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the foll g st: ?e gives
and purpose to my life
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 47 53 14 33 26 26 1
Christian 54 45 15 39 25 20 1
Unaffiliated 7 93 2 5 36 57 0
Belgium Total 34 65 14 21 20 45 1
Christian 48 52 19 28 24 27 1
Unaffiliated 10 88 2 8 15 73 2
Denmark Total 36 62 16 20 19 43 2
Christian 47 51 20 27 22 29 2
Unaffiliated 8 90 2 6 16 74 2
Finland Total 38 60 15 23 24 37 1
Christian 47 52 18 28 26 26 1
Unaffiliated 8 91 3 5 17 74 1
France Total 38 60 13 25 22 38 2
Christian 48 50 15 33 22 28 2
Unaffiliated 7 89 2 5 26 64 4
Germany Total 43 56 12 30 25 31 1
Christian 54 45 15 40 24 20 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 1 4 29 65 1
Ireland Total 50 48 23 27 20 27 3
Christian 57 40 25 32 18 22 2
Unaffiliated 6 91 1 5 34 58 2
Italy Total 54 44 24 30 24 20 2
Christian 61 37 27 35 22 15 2
Unaffiliated 11 86 3 8 38 49 3
Netherlands Total 37 62 23 14 16 46 1
Christian 64 35 41 23 16 18 1
Unaffiliated 7 93 2 5 17 75 0
Norway Total 40 59 22 17 14 45 2
Christian 62 36 36 25 16 20 2
Unaffiliated 9 90 2 6 13 78 1
Portugal Total 64 32 36 28 11 21 4
Christian 74 22 41 33 10 12 4
Unaffiliated 13 85 8 5 15 70 2
Spain Total 39 56 17 22 20 36 5
Christian 52 42 23 29 21 20 6
Unaffiliated 7 91 2 4 20 72 2
Sweden Total 25 74 12 13 12 62 2
Christian 37 61 18 19 15 47 2
Unaffiliated 4 95 2 2 8 86 1
Switzerland Total 44 55 16 28 25 30 1
Christian 54 45 19 35 22 23 1
Unaffiliated 8 90 2 7 37 53 1
United Kingdom Total 37 62 15 22 24 38 2
Christian 46 53 18 28 22 31 1
Unaffiliated 7 90 2 6 30 59 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20f. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the foll ? f. Religion helps me choose
between right and wrong
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 47 51 17 30 24 27 2
Christian 54 45 19 35 23 22 1
Unaffiliated 5 87 0 4 32 55 9
Belgium Total 37 61 14 23 18 42 3
Christian 49 48 19 31 21 28 2
Unaffiliated 14 82 2 12 16 66 3
Denmark Total 31 67 13 18 15 52 2
Christian 40 57 15 24 16 42 3
Unaffiliated 8 91 2 5 14 77 2
Finland Total 47 50 20 28 18 32 2
Christian 56 41 23 33 19 22 3
Unaffiliated 15 83 5 10 15 68 1
France Total 39 57 18 21 20 36 4
Christian 49 49 22 27 20 29 2
Unaffiliated 10 79 3 7 23 56 11
Germany Total 44 53 18 26 23 31 3
Christian 56 43 23 33 22 22 1
Unaffiliated 5 87 1 4 27 60 8
Ireland Total 52 45 28 24 19 26 3
Christian 60 38 32 28 17 21 2
Unaffiliated 11 85 4 7 33 52 4
Italy Total 57 39 33 25 18 21 4
Christian 64 33 37 27 17 17 2
Unaffiliated 16 73 4 11 31 42 11
Netherlands Total 40 59 24 16 14 45 1
Christian 66 33 40 26 14 19 1
Unaffiliated 11 88 4 7 16 72 1
Norway Total 44 54 26 19 12 42 2
Christian 65 33 40 26 13 20 2
Unaffiliated 17 82 5 11 10 72 1
Portugal Total 62 33 37 25 10 23 4
Christian 70 25 42 28 10 15 5
Unaffiliated 19 80 [ 13 11 68 1
Spain Total 45 52 20 25 19 33 3
Christian 58 38 26 32 19 19 4
Unaffiliated 13 84 5 8 19 66 3
Sweden Total 30 67 14 16 10 57 2
Christian 43 54 22 22 11 42 3
Unaffiliated 9 89 3 7 9 80 2
Switzerland Total 46 51 21 24 22 29 3
Christian 57 42 27 30 21 21 1
Unaffiliated 7 84 2 4 32 52 9
United Kingdom Total 39 58 16 22 23 35 3
Christian 48 51 20 27 23 28 1
Unaffiliated 9 81 2 7 26 55 10

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org

05/29/2018




Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20g. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? g. Overall, religion causes
more harm than good
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 27 70 7 20 34 36 3
Christian 22 76 5 17 38 38 2
Unaffiliated 57 35 15 41 19 16 8
Belgium Total 44 48 16 28 24 25 7
Christian 46 47 14 32 23 24 7
Unaffiliated 42 50 18 24 25 25 8
Denmark Total 47 48 23 24 24 25 4
Christian 43 53 17 26 25 27 4
Unaffiliated 60 35 37 23 21 14 5
Finland Total 41 54 15 26 34 20 5
Christian 35 60 11 24 36 23 5
Unaffiliated 60 35 27 32 26 9 5
France Total 37 57 12 25 24 33 5
Christian 28 67 7 22 28 39 5
Unaffiliated 61 30 25 37 16 14 8
Germany Total 27 69 8 20 34 35 4
Christian 20 78 5 14 37 40 3
Unaffiliated 50 43 15 35 24 19 7
Ireland Total 33 63 12 21 26 37 5
Christian 29 68 9 20 27 40 4
Unaffiliated 50 41 23 27 26 15 9
Italy Total 28 66 8 20 26 40 6
Christian 25 71 6 18 28 43 4
Unaffiliated 44 39 16 28 19 20 17
Netherlands Total 42 55 20 22 25 30 3
Christian 35 62 15 20 26 36 3
Unaffiliated 49 47 26 24 27 20 3
Norway Total 48 46 23 25 23 23 6
Christian 40 54 13 27 24 29 [
Unaffiliated 60 35 34 26 23 12 5
Portugal Total 24 70 12 12 25 45 7
Christian 20 74 9 11 24 50 6
Unaffiliated 46 46 23 23 27 19 8
Spain Total 31 59 13 18 28 31 10
Christian 23 67 8 16 28 39 10
Unaffiliated 48 43 26 22 28 15 9
Sweden Total 50 42 28 22 16 27 8
Christian 44 48 21 23 15 34 7
Unaffiliated 59 32 37 22 17 16 8
Switzerland Total 31 65 8 23 30 35 3
Christian 26 72 7 19 34 39 2
Unaffiliated 53 39 14 38 18 21 8
United Kingdom Total 32 64 8 24 30 34 4
Christian 26 73 5 21 34 38 2
Unaffiliated 54 36 18 36 18 17 10

Pew Research Center
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20h. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? h. Science makes religion
unnecessary in my life
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 29 69 9 20 32 37 2
Christian 22 77 5 17 37 40 1
Unaffiliated 67 32 29 38 12 20 1
Belgium Total 40 55 17 23 26 28 6
Christian 30 65 8 22 32 33 5
Unaffiliated 58 36 33 26 19 16 6
Denmark Total 41 54 21 20 23 31 5
Christian 30 64 12 18 29 35 6
Unaffiliated 67 29 41 25 13 16 4
Finland Total 34 59 14 20 30 29 7
Christian 26 66 8 18 33 33 8
Unaffiliated 65 31 37 27 17 15 4
France Total 31 66 11 19 27 39 3
Christian 23 74 6 17 31 44 3
Unaffiliated 53 41 25 28 17 25 5
Germany Total 31 67 10 21 32 35 2
Christian 19 78 4 15 38 40 2
Unaffiliated 69 30 30 40 13 16 1
Ireland Total 28 68 10 18 24 44 4
Christian 22 74 6 15 26 48 4
Unaffiliated 63 36 28 35 17 19 0
Italy Total 29 68 9 20 24 43 3
Christian 24 74 6 18 27 47 3
Unaffiliated 59 39 22 36 14 24 2
Netherlands Total 36 61 20 16 23 37 3
Christian 21 77 10 11 28 49 2
Unaffiliated 54 44 32 22 20 24 2
Norway Total 42 53 23 19 18 35 5
Christian 22 75 8 14 23 52 3
Unaffiliated 69 23 43 27 12 11 7
Portugal Total 28 64 13 14 21 42 8
Christian 23 68 10 13 23 46 9
Unaffiliated 57 37 34 23 15 22 [
Spain Total 37 54 19 18 26 28 9
Christian 26 63 10 16 30 33 11
Unaffiliated 63 32 39 23 16 16 5
Sweden Total 42 52 27 16 14 38 [
Christian 27 68 14 13 17 51 5
Unaffiliated 65 29 45 21 10 19 5
Switzerland Total 32 66 11 21 31 36 1
Christian 24 74 7 17 35 40 1
Unaffiliated 61 37 25 36 17 20 2
United Kingdom Total 31 67 11 19 27 40 2
Christian 19 79 5 14 32 47 2
Unaffiliated 67 31 29 38 14 17 2

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org

05/29/2018




Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
QCHREL. Now, thinking about when you were a child, in what
religion were you raised, if any?
Christian Unaffiliated religionc/)chKe/:'efuse d
Austria Total 86 11 3
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 46 53 1
Belgium Total 83 12 5
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 71 25 4
Denmark Total 80 16 5
Christian 93 7 1
Unaffiliated 61 35 4
Finland Total 85 14 1
Christian 90 10 0
Unaffiliated 70 28 2
France Total 75 17 8
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 42 54 4
Germany Total 79 17 4
Christian 97 3 0
Unaffiliated 39 59 2
Ireland Total 88 7 5
Christian 98 1 1
Unaffiliated 63 36 1
Italy Total 88 8 5
Christian 98 2 0
Unaffiliated 60 39 0
Netherlands Total 67 22 11
Christian 93 4 3
Unaffiliated 54 40 6
Norway Total 79 15 6
Christian 96 3 1
Unaffiliated 66 30 3
Portugal Total 94 4 1
Christian 99 1 0
Unaffiliated 74 21 5
Spain Total 92 5 3
Christian 98 1 1
Unaffiliated 86 13 1
Sweden Total 74 21 5
Christian 92 7 1
Unaffiliated 57 39 4
Switzerland Total 81 15 4
Christian 97 2 0
Unaffiliated 38 61 1
United Kingdom Total 79 17 4
Christian 97 2 0
Unaffiliated 35 65 1

Pew Research Center
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21a. Is this an important reason for why you stopped

identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? a. You married someone

who was not a [INSERT QCHREL]

Yes, an important No, not an important DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 12 82 6
Unaffiliated 12 82 6
Belgium Total 8 90 2
Unaffiliated 8 90 2
Denmark Total 8 90 3
Unaffiliated 8 90 3
Finland Total 4 94 2
Unaffiliated 4 94 2
France Total 15 81 4
Unaffiliated 15 81 4
Germany Total 8 90 1
Unaffiliated 8 90 1
Ireland Total 6 81 13
Unaffiliated 6 81 13
Italy Total 6 94 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Netherlands Total 14 85 1
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Norway Total 7 88 4
Unaffiliated 7 88 4
Portugal Total 8 91 1
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
Spain Total 6 90 4
Unaffiliated 6 90 4
Sweden Total 6 86 8
Unaffiliated 6 86 8
Switzerland Total 15 82 3
Unaffiliated 15 82 3
United Kingdom Total 11 86 3
Unaffiliated 11 86 3

Pew Research Center
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21b. Is this an important reason for why you stopped

identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? b. Your spiritual needs were

not being met

Yes, an important

No, not an important

DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 32 63 5
Unaffiliated 32 63 5
Belgium Total 31 65 4
Unaffiliated 31 65 4
Denmark Total 22 73 5
Unaffiliated 22 73 5
Finland Total 25 71 4
Unaffiliated 25 71 4
France Total 32 63 5
Unaffiliated 32 63 5
Germany Total 24 73 3
Unaffiliated 24 73 3
Ireland Total 21 67 13
Unaffiliated 21 67 13
Italy Total 30 65 5
Unaffiliated 30 65 5
Netherlands Total 28 70 3
Unaffiliated 28 70 3
Norway Total 20 73 6
Unaffiliated 20 73 6
Portugal Total 35 60 4
Unaffiliated 35 60 4
Spain Total 39 56 5
Unaffiliated 39 56 5
Sweden Total 19 71 10
Unaffiliated 19 71 10
Switzerland Total 26 67 7
Unaffiliated 26 67 7
United Kingdom Total 25 71 4
Unaffiliated 25 71 4

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21c. Is this an important reason for why you stopped

identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? c. You gradually drifted

away from religion

Yes, an important

No, not an important

DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 66 32 1
Unaffiliated 66 32 1
Belgium Total 74 24 2
Unaffiliated 74 24 2
Denmark Total 85 12 3
Unaffiliated 85 12 3
Finland Total 65 31 4
Unaffiliated 65 31 4
France Total 65 31 4
Unaffiliated 65 31 4
Germany Total 75 24 0
Unaffiliated 75 24 0
Ireland Total 69 16 14
Unaffiliated 69 16 14
Italy Total 72 24 4
Unaffiliated 72 24 4
Netherlands Total 72 25 2
Unaffiliated 72 25 2
Norway Total 68 28 4
Unaffiliated 68 28 4
Portugal Total 77 21 2
Unaffiliated 77 21 2
Spain Total 65 31 3
Unaffiliated 65 31 3
Sweden Total 60 30 10
Unaffiliated 60 30 10
Switzerland Total 59 39 2
Unaffiliated 59 39 2
United Kingdom Total 68 29 2
Unaffiliated 68 29 2

Pew Research Center
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21d. Is this an important reason for why you stopped
identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? d. Religion failed you when
you were in need

Yes, an important No, not an important DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 24 72 5
Unaffiliated 24 72 5
Belgium Total 21 76 2
Unaffiliated 21 76 2
Denmark Total 12 85 3
Unaffiliated 12 85 3
Finland Total 6 90 4
Unaffiliated 6 90 4
France Total 21 75 4
Unaffiliated 21 75 4
Germany Total 23 75 2
Unaffiliated 23 75 2
Ireland Total 17 75 8
Unaffiliated 17 75 8
Italy Total 23 76 1
Unaffiliated 23 76 1
Netherlands Total 31 67 2
Unaffiliated 31 67 2
Norway Total 11 84 5
Unaffiliated 11 84 5
Portugal Total 26 71 2
Unaffiliated 26 71 2
Spain Total 20 75 5
Unaffiliated 20 75 5
Sweden Total 7 85 8
Unaffiliated 7 85 8
Switzerland Total 24 72 4
Unaffiliated 24 72 4
United Kingdom Total 24 69 7
Unaffiliated 24 69 7

Pew Research Center
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21e. Is this an important reason for why you stopped
identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? e. You stopped believing in
[INSERT QCHREL, IF QCHREL = 3, INSERT "Jewish"] teachings

Yes, an important No, not an important DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 44 50 6
Unaffiliated 44 50 6
Belgium Total 70 27 2
Unaffiliated 70 27 2
Denmark Total 60 35 5
Unaffiliated 60 35 5
Finland Total 48 48 4
Unaffiliated 48 48 4
France Total 54 40 6
Unaffiliated 54 40 6
Germany Total 54 41 5
Unaffiliated 54 41 5
Ireland Total 54 35 11
Unaffiliated 54 35 11
Italy Total 35 60 5
Unaffiliated 35 60 5
Netherlands Total 60 38 2
Unaffiliated 60 38 2
Norway Total 58 34 8
Unaffiliated 58 34 8
Portugal Total 55 43 2
Unaffiliated 55 43 2
Spain Total 64 32 4
Unaffiliated 64 32 4
Sweden Total 57 32 10
Unaffiliated 57 32 10
Switzerland Total 46 48 6
Unaffiliated 46 48 6
United Kingdom Total 37 54 9
Unaffiliated 37 54 9

Pew Research Center
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21f. Is this an important reason for why you stopped
identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? f. You disagreed with
[INSERT QCHREL, IF QCHREL = 3, INSERT "Jewish"] positions on
social issues like homosexuality and abortion

Yes, an important No, not an important DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 75 23 2
Unaffiliated 75 23 2
Belgium Total 51 47 2
Unaffiliated 51 47 2
Denmark Total 42 52 6
Unaffiliated 42 52 6
Finland Total 56 40 4
Unaffiliated 56 40 4
France Total 64 32 4
Unaffiliated 64 32 4
Germany Total 64 36 0
Unaffiliated 64 36 0
Ireland Total 64 24 12
Unaffiliated 64 24 12
Italy Total 64 28 8
Unaffiliated 64 28 8
Netherlands Total 55 43 2
Unaffiliated 55 43 2
Norway Total 58 37 5
Unaffiliated 58 37 5
Portugal Total 65 33 2
Unaffiliated 65 33 2
Spain Total 69 26 5
Unaffiliated 69 26 5
Sweden Total 33 58 9
Unaffiliated 33 58 9
Switzerland Total 56 41 3
Unaffiliated 56 41 3
United Kingdom Total 55 38 6
Unaffiliated 55 38 6

Pew Research Center
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL = 9,10,92)

Q21g. Is this an important reason for why you stopped

identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? g. You were unhappy about

scandals involving religious institutions and leaders

Yes, an important

No, not an important

DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 59 38 2
Unaffiliated 59 38 2
Belgium Total 40 57 3
Unaffiliated 40 57 3
Denmark Total 19 77 4
Unaffiliated 19 77 4
Finland Total 35 62 3
Unaffiliated 35 62 3
France Total 48 49 3
Unaffiliated 48 49 3
Germany Total 57 42 1
Unaffiliated 57 42 1
Ireland Total 58 32 10
Unaffiliated 58 32 10
Italy Total 60 36 4
Unaffiliated 60 36 4
Netherlands Total 43 56 2
Unaffiliated 43 56 2
Norway Total 37 59 3
Unaffiliated 37 59 3
Portugal Total 60 37 3
Unaffiliated 60 37 3
Spain Total 74 21 6
Unaffiliated 74 21 6
Sweden Total 15 78 8
Unaffiliated 15 78 8
Switzerland Total 56 41 3
Unaffiliated 56 41 3
United Kingdom Total 53 43 4
Unaffiliated 53 43 4

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org

05/29/2018



Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22a. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations a. protect and strengthen morality in society.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 50 44 5 1
Christian 54 42 3 0
Unaffiliated 27 56 15 2
Belgium Total 43 51 3 3
Christian 50 44 3 3
Unaffiliated 31 63 3 3
Denmark Total 49 44 4 4
Christian 57 36 4 3
Unaffiliated 30 63 3 4
Finland Total 64 32 2 3
Christian 72 23 1 3
Unaffiliated 37 60 2 1
France Total 41 51 5 3
Christian 46 48 4 2
Unaffiliated 28 60 8 4
Germany Total 43 49 7 1
Christian 49 46 4 1
Unaffiliated 26 56 15 3
Ireland Total 55 39 4 2
Christian 59 37 3 2
Unaffiliated 34 55 9 3
Italy Total 54 39 5 2
Christian 58 38 3 1
Unaffiliated 28 53 14 5
Netherlands Total 52 43 2 2
Christian 68 28 2 2
Unaffiliated 37 58 3 2
Norway Total 53 41 3 3
Christian 69 25 3 4
Unaffiliated 30 63 3 3
Portugal Total 67 25 5 4
Christian 71 19 5 5
Unaffiliated 44 53 2 1
Spain Total 54 36 4 5
Christian 63 26 4 6
Unaffiliated 34 60 3 4
Sweden Total 46 42 7 5
Christian 57 32 7 4
Unaffiliated 32 55 7 5
Switzerland Total 45 49 4 1
Christian 53 44 2 1
Unaffiliated 23 64 13 1
United Kingdom Total 39 55 5 2
Christian 44 52 2 1
Unaffiliated 20 64 12 3

Pew Research Center
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22b. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations b. focus too much on rules.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 38 57 4 1
Christian 33 62 4 1
Unaffiliated 64 32 3 0
Belgium Total 69 23 3 4
Christian 68 26 3 3
Unaffiliated 73 18 3 6
Denmark Total 57 34 3 6
Christian 55 36 3 6
Unaffiliated 64 28 2 6
Finland Total 61 31 2 5
Christian 58 34 3 5
Unaffiliated 73 19 2 6
France Total 47 46 3 4
Christian 40 54 3 3
Unaffiliated 65 28 3 4
Germany Total 42 52 4 2
Christian 37 58 4 1
Unaffiliated 59 36 3 2
Ireland Total 50 45 3 2
Christian 44 51 3 1
Unaffiliated 78 18 2 3
Italy Total 40 54 4 2
Christian 36 59 4 2
Unaffiliated 62 29 3 6
Netherlands Total 58 34 2 6
Christian 53 40 2 5
Unaffiliated 64 27 2 7
Norway Total 64 28 2 6
Christian 57 36 3 5
Unaffiliated 73 18 2 7
Portugal Total 74 18 3 5
Christian 72 19 4 5
Unaffiliated 83 10 3 4
Spain Total 48 42 4 7
Christian 51 38 5 6
Unaffiliated 42 49 2 7
Sweden Total 48 38 4 9
Christian 44 45 4 6
Unaffiliated 53 30 5 12
Switzerland Total 40 55 4 1
Christian 33 62 4 1
Unaffiliated 68 29 2 1
United Kingdom Total 41 56 2 1
Christian 33 64 2 1
Unaffiliated 66 31 2 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22c. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations c. bring people together and strengthen community
bonds.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 58 36 5 1
Christian 63 34 2 0
Unaffiliated 36 47 16 1
Belgium Total 66 27 4 3
Christian 70 25 3 2
Unaffiliated 60 33 4 3
Denmark Total 75 20 3 2
Christian 79 18 2 2
Unaffiliated 66 27 4 4
Finland Total 76 19 2 3
Christian 80 15 2 3
Unaffiliated 64 31 2 3
France Total 50 41 6 3
Christian 54 41 3 2
Unaffiliated 36 46 13 5
Germany Total 53 39 8 1
Christian 59 36 4 1
Unaffiliated 33 49 18 1
Ireland Total 61 35 3 2
Christian 62 35 2 1
Unaffiliated 49 39 8 5
Italy Total 56 36 6 2
Christian 60 35 4 1
Unaffiliated 33 44 17 6
Netherlands Total 75 22 2 1
Christian 81 16 2 1
Unaffiliated 69 28 2 1
Norway Total 55 38 4 3
Christian 66 27 3 3
Unaffiliated 40 54 5 2
Portugal Total 71 20 6 3
Christian 74 17 7 2
Unaffiliated 55 37 3 5
Spain Total 68 25 3 4
Christian 76 17 3 4
Unaffiliated 52 42 3 3
Sweden Total 82 12 4 2
Christian 86 8 4 1
Unaffiliated 76 17 5 2
Switzerland Total 49 45 4 1
Christian 56 42 2 1
Unaffiliated 26 59 14 1
United Kingdom Total 45 48 6 1
Christian 49 48 3 0
Unaffiliated 30 52 15 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22d. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations d. are too concerned with money and power.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 40 55 3 2
Christian 35 60 3 2
Unaffiliated 71 26 2 1
Belgium Total 66 29 2 3
Christian 64 32 1 3
Unaffiliated 72 22 2 4
Denmark Total 46 47 3 4
Christian 43 51 3 3
Unaffiliated 53 39 3 5
Finland Total 48 44 2 5
Christian 45 46 3 5
Unaffiliated 59 35 1 5
France Total 45 48 4 4
Christian 39 54 4 3
Unaffiliated 60 31 3 5
Germany Total 39 55 4 1
Christian 30 64 5 1
Unaffiliated 67 28 3 1
Ireland Total 46 49 3 3
Christian 42 53 3 2
Unaffiliated 69 25 2 4
Italy Total 43 50 5 2
Christian 37 55 6 2
Unaffiliated 75 23 2 1
Netherlands Total 51 43 2 4
Christian 44 52 2 2
Unaffiliated 59 34 2 5
Norway Total 53 41 3 3
Christian 48 47 3 2
Unaffiliated 60 32 3 4
Portugal Total 66 23 5 5
Christian 64 25 6 6
Unaffiliated 80 15 3 3
Spain Total 41 54 2 3
Christian 36 59 2 3
Unaffiliated 52 46 1 1
Sweden Total 41 48 5 6
Christian 35 55 4 6
Unaffiliated 48 39 6 7
Switzerland Total 41 55 3 1
Christian 33 62 4 1
Unaffiliated 68 30 2 0
United Kingdom Total 42 54 2 1
Christian 35 62 2 1
Unaffiliated 66 30 2 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22e. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations e. play an important role in helping the poor and
needy.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 58 36 5 1
Christian 64 34 2 1
Unaffiliated 33 49 17 1
Belgium Total 52 41 3 4
Christian 55 39 3 3
Unaffiliated 48 47 2 3
Denmark Total 73 23 2 1
Christian 79 19 2 1
Unaffiliated 62 31 3 3
Finland Total 86 12 1 2
Christian 89 8 1 2
Unaffiliated 74 24 1 1
France Total 50 42 6 2
Christian 53 43 3 1
Unaffiliated 38 43 16 4
Germany Total 59 34 5 1
Christian 65 32 3 0
Unaffiliated 41 42 14 3
Ireland Total 62 33 3 2
Christian 65 31 2 2
Unaffiliated 40 45 9 6
Italy Total 58 34 6 2
Christian 61 34 4 2
Unaffiliated 34 43 21 2
Netherlands Total 67 29 2 2
Christian 76 20 2 2
Unaffiliated 59 37 2 2
Norway Total 77 19 2 2
Christian 81 15 1 2
Unaffiliated 70 25 2 3
Portugal Total 67 24 6 2
Christian 70 22 6 2
Unaffiliated 53 38 5 4
Spain Total 81 14 2 2
Christian 87 8 3 2
Unaffiliated 70 26 1 3
Sweden Total 81 12 4 3
Christian 85 10 3 2
Unaffiliated 76 15 5 3
Switzerland Total 51 43 5 1
Christian 56 41 2 1
Unaffiliated 30 54 14 2
United Kingdom Total 50 44 5 1
Christian 55 43 2 1
Unaffiliated 34 50 15 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22f. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations f. are too involved with politics.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 31 63 5 1
Christian 25 68 5 1
Unaffiliated 60 36 3 1
Belgium Total 50 44 2 4
Christian 45 49 2 4
Unaffiliated 58 37 2 3
Denmark Total 42 51 2 5
Christian 39 54 2 4
Unaffiliated 47 46 2 5
Finland Total 47 45 2 6
Christian 43 50 2 6
Unaffiliated 62 31 1 5
France Total 39 55 3 4
Christian 32 63 2 3
Unaffiliated 56 35 4 4
Germany Total 34 60 4 2
Christian 27 67 4 1
Unaffiliated 57 37 5 2
Ireland Total 39 54 3 3
Christian 35 59 3 2
Unaffiliated 64 26 4 6
Italy Total 40 53 4 3
Christian 35 58 5 2
Unaffiliated 63 30 4 3
Netherlands Total 36 56 2 6
Christian 30 64 2 4
Unaffiliated 42 49 3 7
Norway Total 53 39 2 6
Christian 44 47 2 6
Unaffiliated 63 29 2 6
Portugal Total 52 36 5 7
Christian 49 38 6 8
Unaffiliated 69 27 3 1
Spain Total 37 57 1 5
Christian 35 59 2 5
Unaffiliated 42 53 1 5
Sweden Total 35 53 4 8
Christian 29 60 4 8
Unaffiliated 43 43 4 9
Switzerland Total 31 63 4 2
Christian 25 69 4 2
Unaffiliated 55 39 3 3
United Kingdom Total 34 61 3 2
Christian 26 69 3 2
Unaffiliated 61 33 4 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q23. Do you believe in God, or not?

Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 67 29 5
Christian 79 17 4
Unaffiliated 6 86 8
Belgium Total 42 54 3
Christian 63 33 4
Unaffiliated 12 86 2
Denmark Total 51 46 3
Christian 68 28 3
Unaffiliated 14 84 2
Finland Total 58 37 5
Christian 68 27 5
Unaffiliated 20 74 6
France Total 56 37 7
Christian 77 17 6
Unaffiliated 9 84 7
Germany Total 60 36 4
Christian 79 17 3
Unaffiliated 4 90 6
Ireland Total 69 26 5
Christian 79 17 4
Unaffiliated 14 77 10
Italy Total 73 21 6
Christian 85 12 3
Unaffiliated 9 71 19
Netherlands Total 44 53 3
Christian 78 20 2
Unaffiliated 13 84 3
Norway Total 49 47 4
Christian 79 17 4
Unaffiliated 13 83 3
Portugal Total 83 13 4
Christian 93 4 4
Unaffiliated 30 63 7
Spain Total 64 31 5
Christian 86 10 4
Unaffiliated 17 78 6
Sweden Total 36 60 5
Christian 59 37 4
Unaffiliated 7 88 5
Switzerland Total 62 33 5
Christian 79 18 3
Unaffiliated 5 85 10
United Kingdom Total 58 36 6
Christian 76 20 4
Unaffiliated 4 86 10
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ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q2324cmb. Do you believe in God, or not? And how certain are you about this belief?

Believe in God,

Believe in God, fairly

Believe in God, not

Believe in God, not at

Believe in God,
DK/refused how

Does not believe in

DK/refused

absolutely certain certain too certain all certain . God
certain
Austria Total 13 41 12 1 1 29 5
Christian 15 48 14 1 1 17 4
Unaffiliated 1 2 2 1 0 86 8
Belgium Total 13 20 8 1 0 54 3
Christian 20 30 11 1 0 33 4
Unaffiliated 4 5 3 1 0 86 2
Denmark Total 15 24 10 2 0 46 3
Christian 20 33 13 2 0 28 3
Unaffiliated 3 4 4 2 0 84 2
Finland Total 23 26 7 1 0 37 5
Christian 28 31 8 1 0 27 5
Unaffiliated 7 8 4 0 0 74 6
France Total 11 31 12 2 0 37 7
Christian 15 43 16 2 0 17 6
Unaffiliated 1 4 2 2 0 84 7
Germany Total 10 37 12 1 0 36 4
Christian 12 49 15 2 0 17 3
Unaffiliated 1 1 1 1 0 90 6
Ireland Total 24 33 9 2 1 26 5
Christian 27 39 11 2 1 17 4
Unaffiliated 5 3 2 3 0 77 10
Italy Total 26 37 8 2 0 21 6
Christian 30 44 9 2 0 12 3
Unaffiliated 3 3 2 1 0 71 19
Netherlands Total 15 19 8 1 0 53 3
Christian 29 35 12 1 0 20 2
Unaffiliated 3 5 4 1 0 84 3
Norway Total 19 19 8 2 0 47 4
Christian 31 31 13 4 1 17 4
Unaffiliated 4 5 3 1 0 83 3
Portugal Total 44 31 5 1 1 13 4
Christian 50 35 5 1 1 4 4
Unaffiliated 12 11 5 2 0 63 7
Spain Total 25 27 10 1 1 31 5
Christian 34 37 12 1 2 10 4
Unaffiliated 4 6 5 1 0 78 6
Sweden Total 14 15 6 1 0 60 5
Christian 23 24 10 1 0 37 4
Unaffiliated 2 3 1 1 0 88 5
Switzerland Total 11 38 12 1 0 33 5
Christian 14 48 15 2 0 18 3
Unaffiliated 2 3 0 0 0 85 10
United Kingdom Total 12 30 13 2 1 36 6
Christian 16 40 17 3 1 20 4
Unaffiliated 1 1 1 0 0 86 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2325a. Do you believe in God, or not? Which of these statements comes closer to your own views?

1 DO NOT believe in
God as described in

| believe in God,

| believe in God as the Bible, but 1 do |Other/both/neither/d| Does not believe in DK/refused
described in the Bible | believe there is some epends/don't God
other higher power or know/refused
spiritual force
Austria Total 32 31 3 29 5
Christian 38 37 4 17 4
Unaffiliated 0 4 2 86 8
Belgium Total 14 27 1 54 3
Christian 24 37 2 33 4
Unaffiliated 0 10 1 86 2
Denmark Total 17 32 2 46 3
Christian 25 41 2 28 3
Unaffiliated 0 13 1 84 2
Finland Total 24 32 2 37 5
Christian 30 36 2 27 5
Unaffiliated 4 15 0 74 6
France Total 27 26 3 37 7
Christian 38 34 4 17 6
Unaffiliated 2 5 2 84 7
Germany Total 28 29 3 36 4
Christian 37 38 4 17 3
Unaffiliated 2 1 1 90 6
Ireland Total 39 27 3 26 5
Christian 46 30 3 17 4
Unaffiliated 1 10 2 77 10
Italy Total 46 22 5 21 6
Christian 54 25 6 12 3
Unaffiliated 1 8 0 71 19
Netherlands Total 20 23 1 53 3
Christian 42 34 2 20 2
Unaffiliated 2 11 0 84 3
Norway Total 20 26 2 47 4
Christian 37 39 3 17 4
Unaffiliated 2 11 1 83 3
Portugal Total 36 42 5 13 4
Christian 41 46 6 4 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 1 63 7
Spain Total 22 38 3 31 5
Christian 32 49 5 10 4
Unaffiliated 2 15 0 78 6
Sweden Total 14 20 2 60 5
Christian 25 31 3 37 4
Unaffiliated 1 6 1 88 5
Switzerland Total 30 30 3 33 5
Christian 38 37 4 18 3
Unaffiliated 0 4 0 85 10
United Kingdom Total 29 26 3 36 6
Christian 38 34 4 20 4
Unaffiliated 1 2 1 86 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2325bcmb. We are interested in knowing a little more about what you mean when you say you DO

NOT believe in God. Which of these statements comes closer to your own views?

1 DO NOT believe in
God as described in | | do not believe there I do not believe in
the Bible, blft I do s AN\_{ !’ugher pow_er God, DK/refused on Believes in God DK/refused
believe there is some | or spiritual force in
3 . follow up
other higher power or the universe.
spiritual force
Austria Total 8 19 1 67 5
Christian 8 9 1 79 4
Unaffiliated 12 73 2 6 8
Belgium Total 14 39 1 42 3
Christian 11 22 0 63 4
Unaffiliated 19 64 3 12 2
Denmark Total 16 29 1 51 3
Christian 11 16 1 68 3
Unaffiliated 25 58 1 14 2
Finland Total 13 24 0 58 5
Christian 11 16 0 68 5
Unaffiliated 21 53 1 20 6
France Total 7 27 3 56 7
Christian 4 12 2 77 6
Unaffiliated 14 61 8 9 7
Germany Total 9 26 1 60 4
Christian 7 10 0 79 3
Unaffiliated 15 73 2 4 6
Ireland Total 7 18 1 69 5
Christian 5 11 0 79 4
Unaffiliated 19 56 2 14 10
Italy Total 5 15 2 73 6
Christian 4 8 0 85 3
Unaffiliated 12 51 8 9 19
Netherlands Total 19 34 1 44 3
Christian 11 9 0 78 2
Unaffiliated 26 56 1 13 3
Norway Total 12 33 2 49 4
Christian 8 9 1 79 4
Unaffiliated 17 63 3 13 3
Portugal Total 4 9 0 83 4
Christian 1 2 0 93 4
Unaffiliated 18 44 1 30 7
Spain Total 10 20 1 64 5
Christian 4 5 0 86 4
Unaffiliated 22 53 3 17 6
Sweden Total 17 41 2 36 5
Christian 14 23 1 59 4
Unaffiliated 20 65 2 7 5
Switzerland Total 6 25 2 62 5
Christian 5 13 1 79 3
Unaffiliated 11 69 5 5 10
United Kingdom Total 8 27 1 58 6
Christian 6 13 1 76 4
Unaffiliated 15 70 2 4 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2326acmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you believe that
God/spiritual force ..., or not? a. Knows everything that goes on in the world.

Believes in Believes in Believes in
God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, . )
L. . . Does not believe in
says God/spiritual says God/spiritual DK/refused if L
L. God or a spiritual DK/refused
force knows force does not know | God/spiritual force A )
| A ) force in the universe.
everything that goes | everything that goes |knows everything that
on in the world. on in the world. goes on in the world.
Austria Total 35 36 5 20 5
Christian 40 41 5 9 4
Unaffiliated 6 11 1 75 8
Belgium Total 25 27 4 40 3
Christian 35 34 5 22 4
Unaffiliated 11 18 2 67 2
Denmark Total 23 41 3 30 3
Christian 29 48 3 17 3
Unaffiliated 11 26 1 59 2
Finland Total 41 27 3 24 5
Christian 48 28 3 16 5
Unaffiliated 16 23 2 54 6
France Total 30 30 3 30 7
Christian 39 38 3 13 6
Unaffiliated 8 13 3 69 7
Germany Total 30 35 4 27 4
Christian 40 42 4 10 3
Unaffiliated 3 14 2 75 6
Ireland Total 43 28 5 19 5
Christian 50 29 5 12 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 2 58 10
Italy Total 49 25 4 16 6
Christian 57 27 5 8 3
Unaffiliated 10 11 0 59 19
Netherlands Total 32 29 2 35 3
Christian 54 32 3 10 2
Unaffiliated 11 27 1 57 3
Norway Total 32 25 4 35 4
Christian 51 31 5 9 4
Unaffiliated 10 18 3 67 3
Portugal Total 63 18 5 9 4
Christian 71 18 6 2 4
Unaffiliated 23 23 2 45 7
Spain Total 40 25 9 21 5
Christian 54 26 11 5 4
Unaffiliated 10 25 4 56 6
Sweden Total 26 23 3 43 5
Christian 40 28 4 23 4
Unaffiliated 8 17 2 68 5
Switzerland Total 34 30 4 27 5
Christian 43 35 5 13 3
Unaffiliated 3 11 1 74 10
United Kingdom Total 31 34 3 27 6
Christian 39 41 3 14 4
Unaffiliated 5 13 0 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2326bcmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you believe that
God/spiritual force ..., or not? b. Has the power to direct or change everything that goes on in the

world.
. j j i Believes in
Believes in Believes in ..
God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, God/spiritual ft.)rce, ., .
- .. DK/refused if Does not believe in
says God/spiritual says God/spiritual L. L
God/spiritual force God or a spiritual DK/refused
force has the power | force does not have . .
) N has the power to force in the universe.
to direct or change |the power to director|
direct or change the
the world. change the world.
world.
Austria Total 29 39 7 20 5
Christian 34 44 8 9 4
Unaffiliated 4 13 1 75 8
Belgium Total 15 39 3 40 3
Christian 20 49 5 22 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 1 67 2
Denmark Total 13 52 2 30 3
Christian 16 62 1 17 3
Unaffiliated 6 31 2 59 2
Finland Total 26 40 5 24 5
Christian 31 43 5 16 5
Unaffiliated 9 28 3 54 6
France Total 23 37 4 30 7
Christian 30 46 5 13 6
Unaffiliated 6 16 2 69 7
Germany Total 25 39 6 27 4
Christian 32 47 7 10 3
Unaffiliated 4 13 1 75 6
Ireland Total 37 32 8 19 5
Christian 43 33 9 12 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 2 58 10
Italy Total 38 32 8 16 6
Christian 43 36 10 8 3
Unaffiliated 8 13 0 59 19
Netherlands Total 21 39 2 35 3
Christian 38 48 3 10 2
Unaffiliated 6 33 1 57 3
Norway Total 18 40 3 35 4
Christian 29 53 4 9 4
Unaffiliated 5 23 2 67 3
Portugal Total 52 28 7 9 4
Christian 59 28 7 2 4
Unaffiliated 17 30 1 45 7
Spain Total 25 41 8 21 5
Christian 34 46 10 5 4
Unaffiliated 5 29 5 56 6
Sweden Total 13 36 4 43 5
Christian 20 47 6 23 4
Unaffiliated 4 21 2 68 5
Switzerland Total 27 37 4 27 5
Christian 34 44 5 13 3
Unaffiliated 4 11 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 24 39 3 27 6
Christian 32 47 4 14 4
Unaffiliated 3 14 2 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2326cmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you believe that God/spiritual
force ..., or not? c. Loves all people regardless of their faults.

. j . j Believes in
Believes in Believes in ..
God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, God/spiritual fc.)rce, . .
- .. DK/refused if Does not believe in
says God/spiritual says God/spiritual L. L
force loves all people | force does not love all God/spiritual force God. ora splr.ltual DK/refused
regardless of their people regardless of loves all people. force in the universe.
faults. their faults. regardless of their
faults.
Austria Total 43 28 4 20 5
Christian 51 32 4 9 4
Unaffiliated 5 11 1 75 8
Belgium Total 41 13 3 40 3
Christian 57 14 3 22 4
Unaffiliated 16 13 2 67 2
Denmark Total 53 12 2 30 3
Christian 66 11 2 17 3
Unaffiliated 23 13 2 59 2
Finland Total 56 13 2 24 5
Christian 66 12 2 16 5
Unaffiliated 22 16 2 54 6
France Total 35 25 3 30 7
Christian 46 32 3 13 6
Unaffiliated 9 11 3 69 7
Germany Total 37 29 3 27 4
Christian 49 34 3 10 3
Unaffiliated 4 12 2 75 6
Ireland Total 49 23 4 19 5
Christian 55 25 4 12 4
Unaffiliated 18 13 1 58 10
Italy Total 54 21 2 16 6
Christian 62 24 3 8 3
Unaffiliated 14 7 1 59 19
Netherlands Total 48 13 1 35 3
Christian 78 10 1 10 2
Unaffiliated 21 17 1 57 3
Norway Total 46 12 2 35 4
Christian 71 13 2 9 4
Unaffiliated 17 11 3 67 3
Portugal Total 78 7 2 9 4
Christian 86 6 2 2 4
Unaffiliated 36 11 1 45 7
Spain Total 52 16 5 21 5
Christian 70 15 6 5 4
Unaffiliated 15 20 3 56 6
Sweden Total 36 14 3 43 5
Christian 54 15 3 23 4
Unaffiliated 12 13 2 68 5
Switzerland Total 36 29 4 27 5
Christian 45 34 5 13 3
Unaffiliated 4 10 2 74 10
United Kingdom Total 34 30 3 27 6
Christian 42 37 4 14 4
Unaffiliated 6 11 1 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2326dcmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you believe that
God/spiritual force ..., or not? d. Will judge all people on what they have done.

. j . j Believes in
Believes in Believes in L.
God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, God/spiritual fc.>rce, . .
- .. DK/refused if Does not believe in
says Go.d/.splrltual says (?Od/Sp,mtual God/spiritual force God or a spiritual DK/refused
force will judge all |force will not judge all . i .
will judge all people | force in the universe.
people on what they | people on what they
on what they have
have done. have done.
done.

Austria Total 32 39 4 20 5

Christian 38 44 4 9 4

Unaffiliated 4 12 1 75 8
Belgium Total 24 28 4 40 3

Christian 33 34 6 22 4

Unaffiliated 11 19 1 67 2
Denmark Total 14 51 2 30 3

Christian 17 61 2 17 3

Unaffiliated 6 30 2 59 2
Finland Total 26 40 5 24 5

Christian 32 41 6 16 5

Unaffiliated 6 33 2 54 6
France Total 29 32 3 30 7

Christian 39 39 3 13 6

Unaffiliated 5 15 3 69 7
Germany Total 27 38 4 27 4

Christian 35 46 5 10 3

Unaffiliated 3 14 2 75 6
Ireland Total 41 29 6 19 5

Christian a7 31 6 12 4

Unaffiliated 8 23 1 58 10
Italy Total 46 28 4 16 6

Christian 54 31 4 8 3

Unaffiliated 5 14 2 59 19
Netherlands Total 24 36 3 35 3

Christian 43 41 4 10 2

Unaffiliated 6 32 2 57 3
Norway Total 18 39 5 35 4

Christian 30 51 6 9 4

Unaffiliated 3 24 3 67 3
Portugal Total 53 27 7 9 4

Christian 60 26 8 2 4

Unaffiliated 13 34 1 45 7
Spain Total 36 30 8 21 5

Christian 49 32 10 5 4

Unaffiliated 9 26 4 56 6
Sweden Total 12 38 3 43 5

Christian 19 49 4 23 4

Unaffiliated 3 22 1 68 5
Switzerland Total 30 35 4 27 5

Christian 38 41 5 13 3

Unaffiliated 4 11 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 26 38 3 27 6

Christian 33 46 3 14 4

Unaffiliated 3 15 1 71 10
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ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q2327cmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? How often, if at all, does God/spiritual force talk to or communicate with you?

Does not believe in
Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never DK/refused how often| o o < oiritual DK/refused
'you communicate force

Austria 2 2 10 10 16 16 16 3 20 5
2 2 12 12 20 19 17 4 9 4
0 0 0 0 0 1 13 1 75 8
Belgium 4 5 3 2 6 13 22 3 40 3
4 7 4 3 8 16 27 4 22 4
Unaffiliated 3 1 1 0 2 8 15 2 67 2
Denmark Total 3 1 1 1 3 16 39 2 30 3
i 2 1 2 1 4 20 46 3 17 3
Unaffiliated 3 0 0 0 1 9 25 0 59 2
Finland Total 3 3 2 1 3 25 30 3 24 5
Christian 3 3 3 1 3 30 31 4 16 5
Unaffiliated 2 1 1 0 2 8 26 1 54 6
France Total 2 2 8 7 8 16 16 3 30 7
i 3 3 12 11 11 22 16 3 13 6
Unaffiliated 1 0 0 0 1 3 16 1 69 7
Germany Total 1 4 9 10 13 16 14 2 27 4
Christian 1 5 12 13 18 19 14 3 10 3
Unaffiliated 1 0 0 0 0 4 12 0 75 6
Ireland Total 5 4 10 8 11 14 20 4 19 5
Christian 6 4 12 9 13 17 19 4 12 4
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 0 3 3 24 3 58 10
Italy Total 5 5 13 11 10 14 17 3 16 6
Christian 6 6 15 13 12 16 17 3 8 3
Unaffiliated 1 0 0 0 0 5 14 1 59 19

Total 10 4 4 2 5 15 22 2 5

Christian 18 8 7 3 8 23 18 2 0

Unaffiliated 2 1 1 0 2 9 24 0 7
Norway Total 7 3 4 2 3 16 23 4 35 4
Christian 11 5 6 3 5 24 27 6 9 4
Unaffiliated 2 1 0 0 1 6 18 2 67 3
Portugal Total 20 8 9 2 6 13 21 9 9 4
Christian 22 10 3 6 21 10 2 4
Unaffiliated 7 2 0 3 1 3 45 7
Spain Total 9 4 2 4 4 3 21 5
Christian 12 6 3 6 7 4 5 4
Unaffiliated 3 1 1 0 1 5 26 1 56 6
Sweden Total 4 3 2 3 12 24 2 43 5
Christian 7 6 4 4 17 28 4 23 4
Unaffiliated 0 0 1 1 5 19 1 68 5
Total 1 3 11 10 13 13 15 2 27 5
Christian 1 3 15 13 16 16 16 2 13 3
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 0 2 3 10 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 1 2 7 8 14 16 15 4 27 6
Christian 1 3 8 11 18 20 16 5 14 4
Unaffiliated 1 0 1 0 0 2 15 0 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2329acmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you think God/spiritual force
has ever ... personally because of your behavior? a. Rewarded you.

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
believes God/spiritual
force has personally
rewarded them

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
believes God/spiritual
force has not
personally rewarded

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
DK/refused if
God/spiritual force
has personally

Does not believe in
God or a spiritual
force in the universe

DK/refused

them rewarded them
Austria Total 29 39 7 20 5
Christian 35 43 8 9 4
Unaffiliated 1 15 1 75 8
Belgium Total 21 33 3 40 3
Christian 28 41 5 22 4
Unaffiliated 11 20 0 67 2
Denmark Total 14 50 2 30 3
Christian 18 60 2 17 3
Unaffiliated 7 31 1 59 2
Finland Total 25 40 5 24 5
Christian 30 43 6 16 5
Unaffiliated 6 30 4 54 6
France Total 28 31 4 30 7
Christian 38 38 4 13 6
Unaffiliated 6 14 3 69 7
Germany Total 28 34 6 27 4
Christian 37 41 8 10 3
Unaffiliated 3 14 1 75 6
Ireland Total 36 33 7 19 5
Christian 42 34 8 12 4
Unaffiliated 6 26 0 58 10
Italy Total 40 31 6 16 6
Christian 46 35 8 8 3
Unaffiliated 9 12 1 59 19
Netherlands Total 19 40 4 35 3
Christian 32 49 7 10 2
Unaffiliated 8 31 0 57 3
Norway Total 19 38 4 35 4
Christian 28 52 7 9 4
Unaffiliated 8 21 1 67 3
Portugal Total 63 17 6 9 4
Christian 72 16 7 2 4
Unaffiliated 19 25 4 45 7
Spain Total 41 27 5 21 5
Christian 54 30 7 5 4
Unaffiliated 14 22 2 56 6
Sweden Total 16 33 4 43 5
Christian 23 43 6 23 4
Unaffiliated 5 20 2 68 5
Switzerland Total 32 31 5 27 5
Christian 40 36 7 13 3
Unaffiliated 2 13 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 25 38 4 27 6
Christian 32 46 5 14 4
Unaffiliated 5 12 1 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2329bcmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you think God/spiritual force
has ever ... personally because of your behavior? b. Punished you.

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
believes God/spiritual
force has personally
punished them

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
believes God/spiritual
force has not
personally punished

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
DK/refused if
God/spiritual force
has personally

Does not believe in
God or a spiritual
force in the universe

DK/refused

them punished them
Austria Total 19 48 8 20 5
Christian 23 54 10 9 4
Unaffiliated 1 16 1 75 8
Belgium Total 11 42 3 40 3
Christian 15 54 5 22 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 1 67 2
Denmark Total 8 57 1 30 3
Christian 9 69 2 17 3
Unaffiliated 5 32 1 59 2
Finland Total 18 48 5 24 5
Christian 21 53 5 16 5
Unaffiliated 5 32 3 54 6
France Total 20 38 5 30 7
Christian 26 49 6 13 6
Unaffiliated 6 15 2 69 7
Germany Total 19 43 7 27 4
Christian 24 53 9 10 3
Unaffiliated 2 15 1 75 6
Ireland Total 25 43 8 19 5
Christian 29 47 9 12 4
Unaffiliated 7 26 0 58 10
Italy Total 24 45 9 16 6
Christian 27 51 11 8 3
Unaffiliated 6 14 1 59 19
Netherlands Total 10 50 2 35 3
Christian 17 68 4 10 2
Unaffiliated 5 34 1 57 3
Norway Total 11 47 3 35 4
Christian 15 67 5 9 4
Unaffiliated 6 23 1 67 3
Portugal Total 23 58 6 9 4
Christian 24 63 7 2 4
Unaffiliated 12 33 3 45 7
Spain Total 18 51 5 21 5
Christian 24 61 6 5 4
Unaffiliated 7 29 2 56 6
Sweden Total 7 43 3 43 5
Christian 9 60 4 23 4
Unaffiliated 3 23 1 68 5
Switzerland Total 23 38 7 27 5
Christian 28 46 9 13 3
Unaffiliated 3 12 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 18 45 4 27 6
Christian 22 56 5 14 4
Unaffiliated 4 14 1 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31a. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do you
believe ..., or not? a. in the "evil eye", the idea that certain
people can cast curses or spells that cause bad things to
happen to someone
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 13 84 2
Christian 14 84 2
Unaffiliated 6 93 2
Belgium Total 23 75 2
Christian 25 73 2
Unaffiliated 14 84 2
Denmark Total 9 89 2
Christian 8 90 2
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Finland Total 10 88 2
Christian 11 87 2
Unaffiliated 6 93 1
France Total 20 78 2
Christian 21 77 3
Unaffiliated 10 88 2
Germany Total 13 85 1
Christian 15 83 1
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Ireland Total 19 78 3
Christian 19 78 4
Unaffiliated 13 86 1
Italy Total 18 81 1
Christian 19 80 1
Unaffiliated 7 93 1
Netherlands Total 12 87 1
Christian 12 87 1
Unaffiliated 6 93 0
Norway Total 16 81 2
Christian 19 78 3
Unaffiliated 9 89 1
Portugal Total 48 48 4
Christian 52 43 5
Unaffiliated 23 75 2
Spain Total 33 64 4
Christian 40 56 4
Unaffiliated 16 80 4
Sweden Total 9 88 4
Christian 9 88 4
Unaffiliated 6 92 3
Switzerland Total 17 82 1
Christian 18 81 1
Unaffiliated 10 89 1
United Kingdom Total 13 86 1
Christian 15 84 1
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31b. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do
you believe ..., or not? b. In reincarnation, that people will be
reborn in this world again and again
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 18 79 3
Christian 20 77 3
Unaffiliated 8 89 3
Belgium Total 24 70 6
Christian 27 67 6
Unaffiliated 18 77 5
Denmark Total 22 74 4
Christian 24 72 5
Unaffiliated 18 78 4
Finland Total 24 71 5
Christian 25 69 6
Unaffiliated 20 78 2
France Total 18 77 5
Christian 21 74 5
Unaffiliated 11 84 6
Germany Total 15 82 2
Christian 18 79 3
Unaffiliated 7 93 1
Ireland Total 20 74 6
Christian 21 73 6
Unaffiliated 14 81 5
Italy Total 23 74 3
Christian 25 72 3
Unaffiliated 12 86 3
Netherlands Total 22 74 4
Christian 22 75 4
Unaffiliated 20 76 3
Norway Total 18 77 5
Christian 20 75 5
Unaffiliated 14 81 6
Portugal Total 31 58 11
Christian 33 55 12
Unaffiliated 21 73 6
Spain Total 24 67 9
Christian 25 64 11
Unaffiliated 18 78 4
Sweden Total 19 74 7
Christian 22 70 8
Unaffiliated 13 82 5
Switzerland Total 19 79 2
Christian 22 76 2
Unaffiliated 8 90 3
United Kingdom Total 17 81 2
Christian 20 79 2
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31c. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do you
believe ..., or not? c. in fate, the idea that the course of your
life is largely or wholly preordained
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 34 65 2
Christian 36 62 2
Unaffiliated 17 81 2
Belgium Total 49 47 3
Christian 56 41 4
Unaffiliated 36 61 3
Denmark Total 36 60 3
Christian 43 53 4
Unaffiliated 18 80 2
Finland Total 39 58 3
Christian 44 53 3
Unaffiliated 20 76 4
France Total 31 67 2
Christian 33 66 2
Unaffiliated 20 76 4
Germany Total 31 67 1
Christian 35 64 1
Unaffiliated 15 83 1
Ireland Total 34 62 4
Christian 36 61 4
Unaffiliated 19 78 3
Italy Total 24 72 3
Christian 26 71 3
Unaffiliated 10 87 3
Netherlands Total 38 59 3
Christian 50 47 3
Unaffiliated 24 73 3
Norway Total 34 62 4
Christian 43 54 3
Unaffiliated 21 75 4
Portugal Total 60 34 5
Christian 66 29 5
Unaffiliated 33 63 4
Spain Total 59 35 6
Christian 66 28 5
Unaffiliated 41 53 6
Sweden Total 37 60 3
Christian 43 53 4
Unaffiliated 28 70 2
Switzerland Total 28 71 1
Christian 31 67 1
Unaffiliated 18 81 1
United Kingdom Total 25 73 2
Christian 27 71 2
Unaffiliated 15 84 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31d. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do
you believe ..., or not? d. in spiritual energy located in physical
things, such as mountains, trees or crystals
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 22 77 2
Christian 24 74 2
Unaffiliated 6 93 1
Belgium Total 35 63 3
Christian 35 63 2
Unaffiliated 31 66 4
Denmark Total 23 74 3
Christian 22 74 4
Unaffiliated 20 78 2
Finland Total 23 75 3
Christian 23 74 3
Unaffiliated 19 79 1
France Total 26 72 2
Christian 26 72 2
Unaffiliated 22 74 3
Germany Total 17 81 2
Christian 20 78 1
Unaffiliated 7 91 2
Ireland Total 24 72 4
Christian 25 71 4
Unaffiliated 18 78 4
Italy Total 23 74 2
Christian 25 73 2
Unaffiliated 15 84 1
Netherlands Total 29 70 1
Christian 27 72 1
Unaffiliated 26 73 1
Norway Total 21 76 3
Christian 23 74 3
Unaffiliated 15 81 3
Portugal Total 37 56 8
Christian 37 54 9
Unaffiliated 33 66 1
Spain Total 49 46 6
Christian 51 42 8
Unaffiliated 43 55 2
Sweden Total 20 76 4
Christian 22 73 5
Unaffiliated 14 83 3
Switzerland Total 22 77 2
Christian 25 73 2
Unaffiliated 11 88 1
United Kingdom Total 22 77 1
Christian 25 74 1
Unaffiliated 12 87 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31e. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do
you believe ..., or not? e. in yoga, not just as exercise, but as a
spiritual practice
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 20 78 2
Christian 21 76 2
Unaffiliated 12 86 2
Belgium Total 36 57 7
Christian 38 56 6
Unaffiliated 33 60 8
Denmark Total 26 70 4
Christian 28 69 4
Unaffiliated 20 77 3
Finland Total 38 56 6
Christian 37 57 6
Unaffiliated 40 54 5
France Total 24 72 4
Christian 24 72 3
Unaffiliated 24 71 5
Germany Total 19 80 1
Christian 20 79 1
Unaffiliated 13 87 0
Ireland Total 24 73 3
Christian 23 74 3
Unaffiliated 25 72 3
Italy Total 19 79 2
Christian 19 78 3
Unaffiliated 16 83 1
Netherlands Total 30 67 3
Christian 28 69 3
Unaffiliated 30 66 3
Norway Total 28 66 6
Christian 28 63 9
Unaffiliated 26 71 3
Portugal Total 39 46 16
Christian 39 43 18
Unaffiliated 37 59 4
Spain Total 35 53 13
Christian 33 53 15
Unaffiliated 38 54 8
Sweden Total 40 53 7
Christian 45 48 7
Unaffiliated 31 62 6
Switzerland Total 19 80 1
Christian 20 79 2
Unaffiliated 16 83 1
United Kingdom Total 18 80 2
Christian 19 79 2
Unaffiliated 13 85 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31f. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do you
believe ..., or not? f. in astrology, the idea that the position of
the stars and planets can affect people's lives
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 23 75 1
Christian 25 73 2
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
Belgium Total 30 66 4
Christian 31 65 4
Unaffiliated 27 70 3
Denmark Total 29 68 2
Christian 33 65 2
Unaffiliated 22 77 1
Finland Total 26 72 2
Christian 27 70 3
Unaffiliated 18 81 1
France Total 21 76 2
Christian 24 74 2
Unaffiliated 16 81 3
Germany Total 24 75 1
Christian 27 71 1
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Ireland Total 20 77 3
Christian 20 77 3
Unaffiliated 17 80 3
Italy Total 19 78 2
Christian 20 78 2
Unaffiliated 12 86 2
Netherlands Total 26 71 3
Christian 24 72 4
Unaffiliated 26 72 2
Norway Total 19 77 4
Christian 24 72 4
Unaffiliated 12 84 3
Portugal Total 35 55 10
Christian 38 51 11
Unaffiliated 23 72 4
Spain Total 37 57 6
Christian 40 53 7
Unaffiliated 28 68 4
Sweden Total 23 74 3
Christian 25 72 3
Unaffiliated 20 77 3
Switzerland Total 22 77 1
Christian 24 75 1
Unaffiliated 12 87 1
United Kingdom Total 19 80 1
Christian 23 76 1
Unaffiliated 7 92 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q32cmb. Aside from religious services, do you pray...?
More than once a day Once a day Occasionally Seldom Never DK/refused

Austria Total 3 5 38 22 31 1
Christian 3 5 45 26 19 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 6 93 0
Belgium Total 4 7 15 19 55 1
Christian 4 11 22 27 35 0
Unaffiliated 1 2 3 8 86 1
Denmark Total 4 6 10 18 62 1
Christian 4 8 12 23 53 1
Unaffiliated 1 1 4 7 87 0
Finland Total 5 12 15 30 37 1
Christian 6 15 17 34 27 1
Unaffiliated 2 3 4 17 75 1
France Total 5 6 26 21 42 1
Christian 4 6 39 29 22 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 6 91 0
Germany Total 2 7 33 22 35 1
Christian 2 7 45 28 17 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 5 92 0
Ireland Total 8 10 34 17 28 1
Christian 9 11 41 20 19 1
Unaffiliated 1 2 6 6 85 1
Italy Total 9 12 39 14 25 1
Christian 7 14 47 16 14 1
Unaffiliated 3 0 1 6 89 1
Netherlands Total 12 7 12 15 53 1
Christian 23 15 17 20 24 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 5 11 83 0
Norway Total 10 8 12 20 50 1
Christian 14 14 19 27 25 1
Unaffiliated 2 1 2 11 83 0
Portugal Total 14 23 20 20 21 1
Christian 16 26 23 22 11 1
Unaffiliated 3 7 5 10 76 0
Spain Total 10 13 14 20 42 1
Christian 13 19 19 25 23 1
Unaffiliated 0 2 2 10 84 1
d Total 6 6 10 16 62 1
Christian 8 9 15 22 45 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 3 9 87 0
Switzerland Total 1 6 36 19 37 0
Christian 1 7 47 24 21 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 2 5 93 0
United Kingdom Total 2 4 31 23 40 0
Christian 2 5 41 29 23 1
Unaffiliated 1 0 1 5 94 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF HAS CURRENT RELIGION (QCURREL = 1,2,3,4,6,9,10,91,92 OR QCURRELD = 1,2)

Q33. How many of your close friends are [QCURREL OR QCURRELD]? Would you say all of them, most of them, some of them
or hardly any of them?
All of them Most of them Some of them Hardly any of them None of them (DO DK/refused
NOT READ)

Austria Total 12 60 20 0 1
Christian 14 67 12 5 0 1

Unaffiliated 1 25 60 13 0 1

Belgium Total 10 47 27 9 1 5
Christian 11 50 25 9 1 4

Unaffiliated 9 47 27 8 2 7

Denmark Total 15 47 22 11 1 4
Christian 19 49 19 10 1 2

Unaffiliated 8 44 26 12 1 8

Finland Total 17 55 22 0 2
Christian 22 61 14 1 0 1

Unaffiliated 3 33 48 10 0 5

France Total 8 51 32 1 2
Christian 9 58 26 5 1 1

Unaffiliated 4 37 43 11 1 4

Germany Total 10 55 26 7 1 1
Christian 12 65 18 4 1 1

Unaffiliated 4 27 49 17 1 2

Ireland Total 16 53 22 6 1 1
Christian 19 57 17 4 1 1

Unaffiliated 0 30 47 17 2 3

Italy Total 24 50 19 6 1 1
Christian 28 56 13 3 0 0

Unaffiliated 0 25 55 15 2 2

Netherlands Total 9 44 32 11 2 2
Christian 7 43 37 11 1 2

Unaffiliated 10 47 27 10 2 3

Norway Total 5 40 34 15 3 3
Christian 4 37 39 16 2 1

Unaffiliated 7 46 28 11 3 5

Portugal Total 19 52 21 4 0 4
Christian 21 56 17 3 0 3

Unaffiliated 7 30 44 12 1 6

Spain Total 20 44 22 8 1 4
Christian 25 45 20 6 1 2

Unaffiliated 11 42 25 11 2 8

d Total 8 46 27 14 2 3
Christian 7 42 30 17 3 2

Unaffiliated 10 52 22 9 1 5

Switzerland Total 7 57 25 9 1 1
Christian 9 68 16 5 1 1

Unaffiliated 0 23 53 21 0 2

United Kingdom Total 10 54 27 7 1 1
Christian 13 62 19 5 0 1

Unaffiliated 1 28 52 14 2 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q34a. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? a.

Muslim

Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 62 37 0
Christian 62 38 0
Unaffiliated 64 36 0
Belgium Total 73 27 0
Christian 69 31 0
Unaffiliated 78 22 0
Denmark Total 68 32 0
Christian 60 39 0
Unaffiliated 84 16 0
Finland Total 35 64 1
Christian 32 67 1
Unaffiliated 45 53 1
France Total 79 21 0
Christian 77 22 0
Unaffiliated 82 18 1
Germany Total 67 33 0
Christian 66 34 0
Unaffiliated 69 31 1
Ireland Total 59 40 1
Christian 57 42 1
Unaffiliated 68 32 0
Italy Total 52 48 0
Christian 51 49 0
Unaffiliated 53 47 0
Netherlands Total 72 27 0
Christian 66 33 1
Unaffiliated 77 23 0
Norway Total 69 31 0
Christian 62 38 0
Unaffiliated 77 23 0
Portugal Total 31 68 1
Christian 29 70 1
Unaffiliated 39 60 0
Spain Total 60 40 0
Christian 54 45 1
Unaffiliated 71 29 0
Sweden Total 71 27 2
Christian 67 32 1
Unaffiliated 75 22 2
Switzerland Total 66 34 0
Christian 63 36 0
Unaffiliated 72 28 0
United Kingdom Total 71 29 0
Christian 71 29 0
Unaffiliated 69 31 1
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ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL # 3)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q34b. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? b.

Jewish

Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 42 55 3
Christian 42 55 3
Unaffiliated 41 55 4
Belgium Total 30 68 1
Christian 26 72 1
Unaffiliated 34 65 2
Denmark Total 33 65 2
Christian 29 69 2
Unaffiliated 37 60 3
Finland Total 19 79 2
Christian 17 81 2
Unaffiliated 25 72 3
France Total 55 42 3
Christian 54 44 2
Unaffiliated 53 41 5
Germany Total 39 58 4
Christian 39 59 2
Unaffiliated 34 57 9
Ireland Total 44 54 2
Christian 43 55 2
Unaffiliated 50 48 1
Italy Total 41 56 3
Christian 41 56 3
Unaffiliated 42 55 4
Netherlands Total 40 59 2
Christian 37 61 2
Unaffiliated 41 58 1
Norway Total 31 68 2
Christian 28 70 2
Unaffiliated 31 67 2
Portugal Total 18 80 2
Christian 16 82 2
Unaffiliated 29 69 2
Spain Total 18 80 2
Christian 15 83 1
Unaffiliated 23 74 3
Sweden Total 39 57 4
Christian 38 59 3
Unaffiliated 40 55 5
Switzerland Total 50 47 2
Christian 50 48 2
Unaffiliated 48 48 4
United Kingdom Total 55 42 3
Christian 56 42 2
Unaffiliated 52 44 5
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ASK ALL EXCEPT ATHEISTS WHO HAVE CLOSE FRIENDS WHO ARE ATHEISTS (QCURREL # 9 OR (QCURREL =9

AND (Q33 =5, 98, 99)))

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q34c. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? c.

Atheist
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 71 28 1
Christian 68 31 2
Unaffiliated 97 2 1
Belgium Total 63 35 2
Christian 60 38 2
Unaffiliated 66 33 1
Denmark Total 57 40 3
Christian 52 46 2
Unaffiliated 72 23 6
Finland Total 63 35 2
Christian 60 37 2
Unaffiliated 73 25 2
France Total 81 17 2
Christian 80 19 1
Unaffiliated 90 7 3
Germany Total 74 24 2
Christian 71 27 2
Unaffiliated 89 10 1
Ireland Total 63 34 3
Christian 61 36 4
Unaffiliated 83 16 1
Italy Total 66 32 2
Christian 63 35 2
Unaffiliated 93 7 0
Netherlands Total 58 40 2
Christian 56 42 2
Unaffiliated 62 36 2
Norway Total 70 27 3
Christian 67 30 3
Unaffiliated 77 21 2
Portugal Total 52 46 1
Christian 49 49 1
Unaffiliated 75 23 3
Spain Total 73 25 2
Christian 69 30 2
Unaffiliated 85 14 1
Sweden Total 73 23 4
Christian 70 27 3
Unaffiliated 76 19 5
Switzerland Total 77 21 2
Christian 74 24 2
Unaffiliated 94 5 1
United Kingdom Total 76 22 2
Christian 72 26 2
Unaffiliated 95 4 1
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ASK IF NOT CATHOLIC (QDENOM = 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q34d. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? d.

Catholic
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 96 4 0
Unaffiliated 97 3 1
Belgium Total 93 7 0
Unaffiliated 93 7 0
Denmark Total 51 46 3
Christian 49 49 2
Unaffiliated 56 41 4
Finland Total 32 65 3
Christian 32 65 3
Unaffiliated 32 67 1
France Total 95 4 1
Unaffiliated 95 5 1
Germany Total 96 4 0
Christian 98 1 0
Unaffiliated 93 6 1
Ireland Total 96 3 1
Christian 96 4 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 0
Italy Total 94 6 0
Unaffiliated 97 3 0
Netherlands Total 87 12 1
Christian 86 12 1
Unaffiliated 87 13 1
Norway Total 58 39 2
Christian 59 39 2
Unaffiliated 56 41 3
Portugal Total 98 2 0
Christian 97 3 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 0
Spain Total 94 6 0
Unaffiliated 94 5 1
Sweden Total 53 41 5
Christian 49 46 5
Unaffiliated 57 37 6
Switzerland Total 98 1 1
Christian 98 0 2
Unaffiliated 98 2 0
United Kingdom Total 94 6 0
Christian 95 5 0
Unaffiliated 92 8 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT PROTESTANT (QDENOM = 3,4,8,10,11,13,14,15,16)*

Q34e. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? e.

Protestant
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 93 6 1
Christian 94 5 1
Unaffiliated 92 7 1
Belgium Total 42 56 2
Christian 41 58 2
Unaffiliated 43 54 3
Denmark Total 79 18 3
Unaffiliated 82 15 3
Finland Total 69 27 4
Unaffiliated 71 27 2
France Total 78 20 1
Christian 82 17 1
Unaffiliated 73 25 2
Germany Total 95 3 1
Christian 96 3 1
Unaffiliated 95 4 1
Ireland Total 79 20 1
Christian 79 20 1
Unaffiliated 85 14 1
Italy Total 66 31 2
Christian 67 31 2
Unaffiliated 66 31 3
Netherlands Total 71 26 3
Christian 76 21 3
Unaffiliated 72 25 3
Norway Total 65 32 3
Unaffiliated 66 31 3
Portugal Total 58 41 1
Christian 57 42 1
Unaffiliated 59 39 2
Spain Total 36 62 2
Christian 37 61 2
Unaffiliated 33 64 3
Sweden Total 62 29 8
Unaffiliated 61 30 9
Switzerland Total 94 5 1
Christian 94 5 1
Unaffiliated 95 5 0
United Kingdom Total 89 10 1
Christian 90 8 2
Unaffiliated 91 8 1

*Respondents who said they were "Protestant, not further specified" or "Just a Christian" were coded as Protestant for analysis, but
were not asked this question. Their repsones are not showen.
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ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL # 3)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q36a. Would you be willing to accept Jews as ... ? a. Members of your family

Other / Both / Neither
Yes No / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 65 21 11 3
Christian 64 21 12 3
Unaffiliated 79 12 8 1
Belgium Total 89 8 2 2
Christian 87 10 2 2
Unaffiliated 93 5 2 1
Denmark Total 92 6 1 1
Christian 93 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 93 6 0 0
Finland Total 82 13 1 4
Christian 80 15 2 4
Unaffiliated 88 8 1 3
France Total 76 17 5 2
Christian 72 20 7 2
Unaffiliated 0 7 2 1
Germany Total 69 19 10 2
Christian 67 19 12 2
Unaffiliated 80 13 5 2
Ireland Total 70 18 8 4
Christian 67 20 10 4
Unaffiliated 84 10 2 4
Italy Total 57 25 15 3
Christian 56 25 17 3
Unaffiliated 68 14 14 4
Netherlands Total 96 3 0 0
Christian 97 2 0 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 0 0
Norway Total 95 3 0 2
Christian 94 3 0 2
Unaffiliated 96 2 1 1
Portugal Total 73 18 3 5
Christian 70 21 4 6
Unaffiliated 88 7 2 3
Spain Total 79 13 3 5
Christian 76 15 4 6
Unaffiliated 92 5 2 2
Sweden Total 92 5 2 2
Christian 92 4 1 2
Unaffiliated 93 5 2 1
Switzerland Total 72 17 9 2
Christian 68 19 10 3
Unaffiliated 83 9 6 1
United Kingdom Total 69 23 5 2
Christian 67 26 5 2
Unaffiliated 79 12 6 2
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ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL = 3)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q36b. Would you be willing to accept Jews as ... ? b. Neighbors

Other / Both / Neither
Yes No / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 85 8 6 2
Christian 84 7 7 2
Unaffiliated 89 10 1 0
Belgium Total 94 4 1 1
Christian 93 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 95 4 1 0
Denmark Total 97 2 0 0
Christian 98 2 0 0
Unaffiliated 96 3 0 0
Finland Total 93 5 1 1
Christian 92 6 1 2
Unaffiliated 96 3 0 1
France Total 90 7 2 1
Christian 88 8 3 1
Unaffiliated 94 5 0 1
Germany Total 86 8 5 2
Christian 85 8 6 2
Unaffiliated 90 7 2 1
Ireland Total 82 10 6 2
Christian 81 10 7 2
Unaffiliated 88 10 0 3
Italy Total 77 12 9 2
Christian 76 12 11 2
Unaffiliated 88 9 1 2
Netherlands Total 99 1 0 0
Christian 99 1 0 0
Unaffiliated 99 0 0 0
Norway Total 98 1 0 0
Christian 98 2 0 1
Unaffiliated 99 1 0 0
Portugal Total 85 10 2 3
Christian 84 11 2 3
Unaffiliated 92 5 2 2
Spain Total 87 8 2 2
Christian 85 9 3 3
Unaffiliated 95 3 1 1
Sweden Total 96 2 1 1
Christian 97 1 1 1
Unaffiliated 96 2 0 1
Switzerland Total 86 8 5 1
Christian 83 8 7 2
Unaffiliated 93 6 0 0
United Kingdom Total 88 9 1 2
Christian 87 9 2 2
Unaffiliated 90 8 1 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q37a. Would you be willing to accept Muslims as ... ? a. Members of your family

Other / Both / Neither
Yes No / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 54 34 10 3
Christian 51 38 8 3
Unaffiliated 67 14 18 1
Belgium Total 77 16 5 2
Christian 72 20 6 1
Unaffiliated 83 11 3 2
Denmark Total 81 16 2 1
Christian 77 18 3 1
Unaffiliated 89 10 1 1
Finland Total 66 28 2 4
Christian 62 31 2 5
Unaffiliated 77 19 1 3
France Total 66 24 8 1
Christian 62 30 7 2
Unaffiliated 76 11 12 1
Germany Total 55 33 9 3
Christian 51 37 8 4
Unaffiliated 65 22 12 1
Ireland Total 60 30 6 4
Christian 56 34 6 5
Unaffiliated 74 14 8 4
Italy Total 43 43 12 2
Christian 41 48 9 2
Unaffiliated 50 18 30 2
Netherlands Total 88 9 2 1
Christian 84 11 3 2
Unaffiliated 92 6 1 0
Norway Total 82 13 3 2
Christian 77 18 3 2
Unaffiliated 88 8 3 2
Portugal Total 70 20 4 6
Christian 67 22 4 7
Unaffiliated 85 7 3 4
Spain Total 74 18 3 4
Christian 68 22 4 5
Unaffiliated 88 8 2 2
Sweden Total 80 14 3 3
Christian 76 17 3 4
Unaffiliated 84 11 3 2
Switzerland Total 57 31 10 2
Christian 53 36 9 3
Unaffiliated 69 14 16 1
United Kingdom Total 53 36 8 3
Christian 49 42 6 4
Unaffiliated 65 15 18 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q37b. Would you be willing to accept Muslims as ... ? b. Neighbors

Other / Both / Neither
Yes No / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 77 13 9 2
Christian 75 13 10 2
Unaffiliated 87 10 2 0
Belgium Total 91 7 2 1
Christian 89 8 2 1
Unaffiliated 93 6 1 1
Denmark Total 91 8 1 1
Christian 89 10 1 1
Unaffiliated 96 4 0 0
Finland Total 83 14 1 2
Christian 82 14 1 2
Unaffiliated 88 10 0 2
France Total 85 11 4 1
Christian 82 12 5 1
Unaffiliated 90 9 1 0
Germany Total 77 13 8 2
Christian 74 14 9 3
Unaffiliated 85 12 3 0
Ireland Total 75 14 7 4
Christian 73 15 8 4
Unaffiliated 86 11 0 3
Italy Total 65 21 12 2
Christian 62 23 13 2
Unaffiliated 80 12 6 2
Netherlands Total 96 3 1 0
Christian 94 4 2 1
Unaffiliated 97 2 0 0
Norway Total 92 6 1 1
Christian 91 7 1 1
Unaffiliated 93 4 2 1
Portugal Total 83 11 3 3
Christian 82 12 3 3
Unaffiliated 88 7 3 2
Spain Total 86 11 2 2
Christian 83 13 2 2
Unaffiliated 93 5 1 1
Sweden Total 90 8 1 1
Christian 88 9 1 2
Unaffiliated 91 7 1 1
Switzerland Total 76 13 8 2
Christian 72 15 10 3
Unaffiliated 91 8 1 0
United Kingdom Total 78 16 3 2
Christian 75 18 4 3
Unaffiliated 86 12 2 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q41. Please tell me which of the following statements comes closer to your own
views- even if it does not precisely match your opinion.
R Muslim women who
Muslim women who L. .
L, live in [COUNTRY] Muslim women who
live in [COUNTRY] o,
SHOULD be allowed live in [COUNTRY]
SHOULD be allowed R
. to wear religious SHOULD NOT be DK/refused
to wear any religious i .
. R clothing, as long as it | allowed to wear any
clothing of their A . )
A does not cover their religious clothing
choosing
face
Austria Total 23 52 24 1
Christian 22 52 25 1
Unaffiliated 17 57 23 3
Belgium Total 19 51 28 3
Christian 17 49 32 2
Unaffiliated 20 53 24 3
Denmark Total 38 39 22 1
Christian 30 43 26 2
Unaffiliated 53 32 14 1
Finland Total 45 39 14 2
Christian 42 40 16 2
Unaffiliated 54 35 8 2
France Total 25 50 22 3
Christian 23 48 27 2
Unaffiliated 21 59 15 5
Germany Total 25 50 24 1
Christian 25 49 25 1
Unaffiliated 20 56 22 2
Ireland Total 32 43 22 2
Christian 30 43 25 2
Unaffiliated 34 50 14 3
Italy Total 23 46 30 1
Christian 22 43 34 1
Unaffiliated 18 66 13 2
Netherlands Total 19 65 14 1
Christian 17 68 14 2
Unaffiliated 19 64 16 1
Norway Total 26 53 19 3
Christian 19 56 22 3
Unaffiliated 32 49 16 3
Portugal Total 52 32 12 3
Christian 50 33 13 4
Unaffiliated 65 26 7 2
Spain Total 30 38 24 8
Christian 27 37 27 9
Unaffiliated 36 39 18 7
Sweden Total 49 32 16 2
Christian 45 34 18 3
Unaffiliated 53 28 16 3
Switzerland Total 20 56 23 1
Christian 21 53 26 1
Unaffiliated 17 66 14 2
United Kingdom Total 27 52 19 1
Christian 27 51 21 1
Unaffiliated 24 58 15 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q42a. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements. a. Jews always
pursue their own interests and not the interest of the country they live in
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 22 72 5 17 26 46 6
Christian 23 70 5 19 26 44 6
Unaffiliated 11 85 4 7 29 56 4
Belgium Total 28 55 11 17 28 27 17
Christian 31 51 12 19 27 24 18
Unaffiliated 25 61 9 15 32 29 14
Denmark Total 18 64 7 11 22 42 18
Christian 19 63 6 13 24 39 18
Unaffiliated 16 70 8 7 19 50 15
Finland Total 21 60 7 14 26 34 19
Christian 22 58 7 15 26 31 21
Unaffiliated 18 70 6 12 26 44 11
France Total 19 73 6 13 22 51 8
Christian 20 74 5 15 22 52 7
Unaffiliated 14 76 6 9 24 52 10
Germany Total 19 76 5 14 27 49 6
Christian 18 77 4 15 28 48 5
Unaffiliated 15 76 5 11 25 51 9
Ireland Total 21 67 6 15 27 41 12
Christian 21 68 5 16 28 40 11
Unaffiliated 19 70 9 10 22 48 11
Italy Total 31 59 9 22 25 34 10
Christian 33 57 9 24 24 33 10
Unaffiliated 21 72 9 11 30 42 8
Netherlands Total 14 73 6 8 21 52 13
Christian 14 72 6 8 22 50 14
Unaffiliated 11 79 4 7 22 57 11
Norway Total 25 55 10 15 20 35 19
Christian 26 54 9 17 20 34 20
Unaffiliated 24 59 9 14 21 38 18
Portugal Total 36 36 21 15 14 22 28
Christian 36 34 21 15 13 21 30
Unaffiliated 39 45 21 17 16 29 16
Spain Total 32 34 15 17 15 18 35
Christian 34 28 17 17 14 14 38
Unaffiliated 26 45 11 16 18 27 28
Sweden Total 13 66 4 9 8 59 21
Christian 13 64 4 9 8 56 23
Unaffiliated 12 70 4 8 7 62 18
Switzerland Total 24 72 6 18 23 50 4
Christian 26 71 7 20 23 47 3
Unaffiliated 14 80 4 10 21 59 6
United Kingdom Total 16 80 5 12 28 52 4
Christian 16 81 3 13 28 52 3
Unaffiliated 14 80 [ 8 28 51 [
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q42b. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements. b. In their
hearts, Muslims want to impose their religious law on everyone else in [COUNTRY]
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 30 66 9 21 28 39 4
Christian 32 64 9 23 28 36 3
Unaffiliated 20 75 8 12 28 47 5
Belgium Total 41 56 17 24 27 29 3
Christian 47 49 21 27 26 24 3
Unaffiliated 36 61 14 22 29 31 4
Denmark Total 37 58 20 17 23 35 4
Christian 43 52 24 19 24 28 5
Unaffiliated 27 70 12 15 23 47 3
Finland Total 31 61 13 18 25 36 8
Christian 32 60 13 18 25 35 9
Unaffiliated 27 68 10 17 26 41 5
France Total 23 73 8 15 23 49 4
Christian 28 69 9 19 23 46 4
Unaffiliated 17 79 8 9 24 55 5
Germany Total 27 70 9 18 26 44 2
Christian 30 68 9 21 26 42 2
Unaffiliated 22 74 8 14 24 50 4
Ireland Total 27 67 8 19 25 43 6
Christian 28 66 7 21 25 41 6
Unaffiliated 21 75 7 13 25 50 4
Italy Total 35 60 12 22 23 36 [
Christian 38 57 12 26 23 34 5
Unaffiliated 18 72 12 6 29 44 9
Netherlands Total 34 62 15 18 27 35 4
Christian 39 57 17 22 27 30 4
Unaffiliated 32 65 15 17 28 37 4
Norway Total 35 58 18 18 23 36 6
Christian 41 51 22 19 20 30 8
Unaffiliated 30 67 13 17 27 40 4
Portugal Total 23 65 12 10 16 438 13
Christian 23 63 12 11 17 47 14
Unaffiliated 23 70 14 9 14 56 7
Spain Total 40 49 20 20 20 29 11
Christian 45 43 22 23 22 22 12
Unaffiliated 31 61 14 17 19 42 8
Sweden Total 23 69 11 12 12 57 8
Christian 24 66 12 12 13 53 10
Unaffiliated 23 71 10 13 11 60 6
Switzerland Total 25 73 7 18 26 47 2
Christian 29 70 7 21 24 45 2
Unaffiliated 17 80 6 11 28 53 3
United Kingdom Total 24 75 10 13 27 47 2
Christian 25 74 10 14 29 45 2
Unaffiliated 21 77 9 12 22 55 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q42c. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements. c. Jews always
overstate how much they have suffered
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 22 73 6 15 28 45 5
Christian 23 73 6 17 29 45 4
Unaffiliated 14 81 5 9 29 52 5
Belgium Total 28 59 10 18 28 31 14
Christian 27 59 11 16 30 30 14
Unaffiliated 29 58 8 21 25 33 13
Denmark Total 17 70 7 11 24 46 13
Christian 17 72 6 11 26 46 11
Unaffiliated 16 72 6 9 22 50 12
Finland Total 19 66 5 14 27 39 15
Christian 20 65 5 14 27 38 15
Unaffiliated 16 70 4 12 28 42 14
France Total 17 76 5 13 22 53 7
Christian 18 77 4 14 24 53 6
Unaffiliated 13 78 3 10 20 58 9
Germany Total 18 77 6 12 26 51 5
Christian 18 77 6 12 28 50 5
Unaffiliated 15 80 6 9 22 58 5
Ireland Total 22 67 7 15 25 42 11
Christian 23 68 6 17 26 41 10
Unaffiliated 20 70 9 11 19 52 10
Italy Total 36 55 12 25 22 33 9
Christian 38 54 11 27 22 33 8
Unaffiliated 28 66 16 12 28 37 7
Netherlands Total 15 77 5 10 22 54 8
Christian 13 79 5 8 24 55 8
Unaffiliated 14 79 3 11 22 57 7
Norway Total 21 68 8 13 21 47 11
Christian 22 66 7 14 21 45 12
Unaffiliated 19 72 8 11 20 51 9
Portugal Total 33 43 18 15 17 26 24
Christian 34 41 18 16 17 24 25
Unaffiliated 31 53 17 14 16 37 16
Spain Total 30 42 13 17 20 22 28
Christian 33 37 14 19 19 18 30
Unaffiliated 22 56 11 12 22 34 21
Sweden Total 11 75 4 7 9 66 13
Christian 11 74 5 6 8 66 15
Unaffiliated 10 78 3 7 11 67 12
Switzerland Total 21 75 5 16 24 51 4
Christian 24 72 [ 18 24 49 4
Unaffiliated 12 85 3 8 26 59 3
United Kingdom Total 16 81 4 12 26 55 3
Christian 16 81 3 12 27 55 3
Unaffiliated 15 81 [ 9 24 57 3
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ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q42d. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements. d. Due to the

number of Muslims here, | feel like a stranger in my own country

NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 25 74 6 19 30 44 1
Christian 26 72 5 21 31 42 1
Unaffiliated 18 81 7 11 26 55 1
Belgium Total 37 62 15 22 26 36 1
Christian 41 57 16 25 26 31 1
Unaffiliated 30 68 14 16 26 42 2
Denmark Total 21 78 9 12 18 60 1
Christian 22 77 10 12 22 55 1
Unaffiliated 17 82 7 10 11 71 1
Finland Total 8 89 3 5 15 74 3
Christian 8 89 3 5 16 73 3
Unaffiliated 8 91 3 4 11 81 1
France Total 20 77 6 13 23 53 4
Christian 22 75 7 15 25 50 3
Unaffiliated 14 81 5 9 20 61 4
Germany Total 25 73 7 19 28 45 2
Christian 26 72 6 20 29 43 2
Unaffiliated 20 77 8 12 26 52 3
Ireland Total 21 75 5 16 26 49 4
Christian 22 73 4 18 26 47 4
Unaffiliated 11 86 [ 5 23 63 2
Italy Total 32 65 10 22 24 41 3
Christian 35 62 11 25 24 38 3
Unaffiliated 17 79 8 9 25 54 4
Netherlands Total 23 76 10 13 21 55 2
Christian 24 74 10 14 21 53 2
Unaffiliated 22 77 9 13 20 57 1
Norway Total 18 80 8 10 18 63 2
Christian 22 75 10 12 19 56 2
Unaffiliated 13 86 5 8 16 71 0
Portugal Total 14 79 6 7 13 66 8
Christian 14 77 6 8 14 63 8
Unaffiliated 10 88 4 6 10 78 2
Spain Total 24 70 10 13 25 46 6
Christian 27 65 11 16 26 39 8
Unaffiliated 15 83 8 8 21 62 1
Sweden Total 14 83 5 9 11 73 3
Christian 15 82 5 10 11 71 3
Unaffiliated 14 84 6 8 10 74 2
Switzerland Total 23 76 7 16 26 50 1
Christian 25 73 7 18 27 46 2
Unaffiliated 14 85 5 8 23 62 1
United Kingdom Total 23 76 8 14 26 50 1
Christian 24 75 9 15 27 48 1
Unaffiliated 18 81 8 10 25 56 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q43. Do you think the number of immigrants to [COUNTRY] nowadays should be
increased, remain the same as it is or be reduced?
Be increased Remain th; same as it Be reduced DK/refused
Austria Total 6 52 39 3
Christian 5 51 43 2
Unaffiliated 8 55 28 9
Belgium Total 9 36 48 7
Christian 6 37 51 6
Unaffiliated 12 37 46 5
Denmark Total 11 39 45 5
Christian 7 40 50 3
Unaffiliated 17 42 35 7
Finland Total 12 50 35 3
Christian 10 52 35 3
Unaffiliated 19 46 33 2
France Total 10 53 30 6
Christian 6 54 36 4
Unaffiliated 17 53 21 9
Germany Total 9 51 38 3
Christian 8 52 39 1
Unaffiliated 9 48 36 7
Ireland Total 15 47 31 7
Christian 13 47 34 7
Unaffiliated 21 50 21 8
Italy Total 5 36 52 6
Christian 3 37 57 3
Unaffiliated 5 38 36 21
Netherlands Total 13 40 42 5
Christian 11 42 43 4
Unaffiliated 14 41 41 4
Norway Total 21 43 30 6
Christian 17 45 34 5
Unaffiliated 23 44 26 7
Portugal Total 17 42 29 11
Christian 16 42 30 11
Unaffiliated 22 42 26 10
Spain Total 13 32 39 16
Christian 9 31 45 15
Unaffiliated 21 36 26 17
Sweden Total 16 40 39 5
Christian 14 40 43 4
Unaffiliated 18 40 36 6
Switzerland Total 8 58 31 4
Christian 6 58 34 2
Unaffiliated 12 58 21 9
United Kingdom Total 7 57 32 4
Christian 6 59 34 2
Unaffiliated 11 54 27 9
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q45a. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are
hardworking, or not? a. Immigrants from Eastern Europe, such
as those from Poland
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 70 21 9
Christian 69 21 10
Unaffiliated 74 20 6
Belgium Total 74 13 13
Christian 75 13 12
Unaffiliated 75 11 14
Denmark Total 70 18 12
Christian 72 18 11
Unaffiliated 67 18 15
Finland Total 65 8 27
Christian 65 7 28
Unaffiliated 68 8 24
France Total 73 15 11
Christian 71 19 10
Unaffiliated 78 10 13
Germany Total 74 17 9
Christian 74 17 9
Unaffiliated 73 17 10
Ireland Total 75 16 10
Christian 74 17 9
Unaffiliated 80 9 11
Italy Total 55 30 15
Christian 54 32 14
Unaffiliated 61 19 19
Netherlands Total 78 9 13
Christian 80 9 11
Unaffiliated 78 8 14
Norway Total 82 7 11
Christian 83 6 11
Unaffiliated 82 7 11
Portugal Total 57 10 33
Christian 54 10 36
Unaffiliated 73 7 20
Spain Total 52 17 31
Christian 47 21 32
Unaffiliated 63 8 29
Sweden Total 74 6 20
Christian 72 7 21
Unaffiliated 77 4 19
Switzerland Total 74 20 6
Christian 72 21 7
Unaffiliated 79 17 4
United Kingdom Total 77 18 5
Christian 76 19 5
Unaffiliated 81 14 5
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q45b. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are
hardworking, or not? b. Immigrants from the Middle East,
such as those from Syria
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 51 37 12
Christian 48 40 12
Unaffiliated 62 25 13
Belgium Total 38 30 32
Christian 33 36 31
Unaffiliated 43 23 34
Denmark Total 35 41 24
Christian 31 47 23
Unaffiliated 42 32 26
Finland Total 41 25 34
Christian 39 25 36
Unaffiliated 48 23 28
France Total 61 23 15
Christian 58 29 13
Unaffiliated 65 15 20
Germany Total 58 31 11
Christian 56 34 11
Unaffiliated 62 24 14
Ireland Total 53 25 21
Christian 51 28 21
Unaffiliated 62 14 24
Italy Total 45 39 16
Christian 41 44 15
Unaffiliated 55 22 24
Netherlands Total 41 23 36
Christian 41 25 35
Unaffiliated 42 20 37
Norway Total 39 23 38
Christian 35 25 40
Unaffiliated 42 21 37
Portugal Total 34 16 50
Christian 31 16 52
Unaffiliated 49 15 37
Spain Total 45 15 40
Christian 40 18 42
Unaffiliated 54 9 37
Sweden Total 57 14 30
Christian 54 14 31
Unaffiliated 59 13 28
Switzerland Total 65 27 8
Christian 61 30 9
Unaffiliated 78 17 5
United Kingdom Total 61 30 9
Christian 58 35 7
Unaffiliated 71 17 12
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q45c. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are
hardworking, or not? c. Immigrants from Africa, such as those
from Nigeria
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 54 34 12
Christian 54 35 11
Unaffiliated 57 26 17
Belgium Total 40 33 28
Christian 35 37 27
Unaffiliated 44 27 29
Denmark Total 27 44 29
Christian 22 50 27
Unaffiliated 34 34 31
Finland Total 40 26 34
Christian 39 25 36
Unaffiliated 44 28 28
France Total 65 21 14
Christian 63 26 11
Unaffiliated 67 13 19
Germany Total 58 30 12
Christian 59 30 11
Unaffiliated 58 26 16
Ireland Total 58 27 15
Christian 56 30 14
Unaffiliated 66 15 19
Italy Total 47 37 16
Christian 46 42 13
Unaffiliated 46 22 32
Netherlands Total 27 36 37
Christian 23 41 36
Unaffiliated 29 33 39
Norway Total 31 32 37
Christian 27 37 36
Unaffiliated 33 27 40
Portugal Total 47 12 41
Christian 45 13 43
Unaffiliated 61 7 32
Spain Total 61 13 25
Christian 58 16 26
Unaffiliated 67 7 26
Sweden Total 44 17 39
Christian 41 19 40
Unaffiliated 46 15 39
Switzerland Total 65 27 9
Christian 64 27 8
Unaffiliated 64 24 12
United Kingdom Total 65 26 10
Christian 65 28 7
Unaffiliated 64 20 16
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q46a. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are honest or
not? a. Immigrants from Eastern Europe, such as those from
Poland
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 66 21 13
Christian 65 21 15
Unaffiliated 70 24 6
Belgium Total 52 24 25
Christian 49 25 26
Unaffiliated 57 23 20
Denmark Total 46 36 18
Christian 43 41 16
Unaffiliated 57 24 19
Finland Total 46 23 31
Christian 44 23 33
Unaffiliated 54 21 25
France Total 66 18 16
Christian 67 20 14
Unaffiliated 69 13 18
Germany Total 69 21 10
Christian 70 21 10
Unaffiliated 69 21 10
Ireland Total 66 17 16
Christian 65 19 16
Unaffiliated 74 10 16
Italy Total 55 26 18
Christian 53 28 18
Unaffiliated 63 20 16
Netherlands Total 50 26 24
Christian 47 27 25
Unaffiliated 55 23 22
Norway Total 53 22 26
Christian 52 23 24
Unaffiliated 55 19 26
Portugal Total 42 14 44
Christian 40 14 46
Unaffiliated 56 11 33
Spain Total 44 17 39
Christian 40 19 41
Unaffiliated 54 11 35
Sweden Total 58 14 28
Christian 54 15 31
Unaffiliated 62 13 25
Switzerland Total 74 18 8
Christian 73 19 8
Unaffiliated 78 16 6
United Kingdom Total 73 19 7
Christian 73 20 7
Unaffiliated 75 18 7
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q46b. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are honest
or not? b. Immigrants from the Middle East, such as those
from Syria
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 54 32 14
Christian 51 35 14
Unaffiliated 63 23 14
Belgium Total 42 26 32
Christian 36 31 33
Unaffiliated 50 21 29
Denmark Total 43 33 24
Christian 39 37 24
Unaffiliated 54 24 23
Finland Total 39 27 35
Christian 37 27 37
Unaffiliated 46 25 29
France Total 61 23 17
Christian 59 28 13
Unaffiliated 64 15 21
Germany Total 58 29 13
Christian 56 31 13
Unaffiliated 64 23 13
Ireland Total 50 25 25
Christian 49 27 25
Unaffiliated 59 16 25
Italy Total 47 33 20
Christian 44 36 20
Unaffiliated 57 19 25
Netherlands Total 47 21 32
Christian 43 23 35
Unaffiliated 51 21 29
Norway Total 44 19 36
Christian 42 23 35
Unaffiliated 46 17 37
Portugal Total 30 15 56
Christian 28 14 58
Unaffiliated 43 16 41
Spain Total 40 14 45
Christian 36 16 48
Unaffiliated 50 10 41
Sweden Total 53 15 32
Christian 50 17 33
Unaffiliated 56 14 30
Switzerland Total 64 27 8
Christian 60 32 9
Unaffiliated 77 15 8
United Kingdom Total 58 32 10
Christian 55 36 9
Unaffiliated 67 18 15
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q46c. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are honest or
not? c. Immigrants from Africa, such as those from Nigeria
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 55 31 14
Christian 55 32 13
Unaffiliated 54 26 21
Belgium Total 49 22 30
Christian 46 24 30
Unaffiliated 52 19 29
Denmark Total 40 34 27
Christian 34 40 26
Unaffiliated 52 23 26
Finland Total 41 25 34
Christian 39 26 35
Unaffiliated 47 22 31
France Total 64 19 17
Christian 63 24 13
Unaffiliated 65 12 23
Germany Total 59 29 12
Christian 60 30 10
Unaffiliated 56 26 18
Ireland Total 55 25 20
Christian 53 27 20
Unaffiliated 65 14 21
Italy Total 47 33 20
Christian 46 36 18
Unaffiliated 47 24 30
Netherlands Total 38 28 34
Christian 36 29 35
Unaffiliated 40 26 33
Norway Total 38 25 38
Christian 35 26 38
Unaffiliated 39 23 38
Portugal Total 40 11 49
Christian 38 11 51
Unaffiliated 51 12 37
Spain Total 54 9 37
Christian 51 10 39
Unaffiliated 62 6 32
Sweden Total 49 15 37
Christian 46 15 39
Unaffiliated 52 14 33
Switzerland Total 64 27 9
Christian 61 30 9
Unaffiliated 68 19 13
United Kingdom Total 63 25 12
Christian 65 27 8
Unaffiliated 61 18 22
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q47. In your opinion, how many Muslims in [COUNTRY] support violent extremist groups: would you say most, many, just some or very few?
Most Many Just some Very few All (DO NOT READ) | None (DO NOT READ) DK/refused
Austria Total 3 8 32 51 0 2 4
Christian 2 7 36 49 0 1 5
Unaffiliated 2 11 19 65 0 2 2
Belgium Total 5 17 39 32 0 1 6
Christian 7 21 40 26 0 0 6
Unaffiliated 4 14 40 37 0 1 4
Denmark Total 5 11 32 45 0 1 5
Christian 6 14 36 39 0 0 4
Unaffiliated 4 7 24 57 0 1 7
Finland Total 6 11 34 42 0 0 7
Christian 6 12 34 39 0 0 8
Unaffiliated 5 8 32 51 0 1 3
France Total 2 11 27 53 1 2 5
Christian 2 14 30 47 1 2 4
Unaffiliated 1 6 22 62 0 1 7
Germany Total 2 10 32 50 0 2 4
Christian 2 9 35 48 0 2 3
Unaffiliated 2 13 24 54 0 2 5
Ireland Total 2 6 26 49 0 3 14
Christian 1 6 28 47 0 3 14
Unaffiliated 3 4 20 59 0 3 11
Italy Total 4 11 34 40 0 1 9
Christian 5 12 38 35 0 1 9
Unaffiliated 1 9 21 63 0 1 6
Netherlands Total 6 12 45 33 0 0 4
Christian 7 13 45 30 0 0 4
Unaffiliated 5 11 50 32 0 0 2
Norway Total 4 9 32 48 0 1 6
Christian 4 11 36 41 0 0 6
Unaffiliated 3 8 27 57 0 0 5
Portugal Total 4 4 27 30 0 1 32
Christian 5 5 28 27 0 1 34
Unaffiliated 1 4 25 49 1 1 19
Spain Total 9 10 30 32 0 1 18
Christian 10 13 31 24 0 1 21
Unaffiliated 6 5 28 48 0 0 12
Sweden Total 2 9 28 53 0 1 7
Christian 3 10 28 51 0 0 8
Unaffiliated 2 8 30 54 1 0 6
Switzerland Total 1 8 31 54 0 2 4
Christian 1 10 34 49 0 2 4
Unaffiliated 0 4 21 69 0 3 3
United Kingdom Total 2 10 28 55 0 2 3
Christian 2 11 31 52 0 2 3
Unaffiliated 1 9 20 64 0 3 4
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q48a. How proud are you to ... ? Very proud, somewhat proud, not very proud or not proud at all? a. be [NATIONALITY]
NET proud NET not proud Very proud Somewhat proud Not very proud Not proud at all fam no':E.;l(JI)JO Not DK/refused
Austria Total 85 14 43 43 10 4 1 0
Christian 88 12 47 40 9 3 0 0
L 79 21 21 57 14 7 0 0
Belgium Total 81 14 37 44 10 3 4 2
Christian 84 12 40 44 9 3 3 1
Unaffiliated 75 18 31 44 13 5 4 3
Denmark Total 88 10 48 40 9 2 1 1
Christian 93 6 53 40 5 1 1 1
Unaffiliated 78 18 37 41 15 3 1 2
Finland Total 94 4 59 35 3 1 1 1
Christian 95 4 63 31 3 1 1 1
Unaffiliated 92 6 46 46 4 2 0 2
France Total 85 13 41 44 11 3 1 1
Christian 88 11 46 42 9 2 0 1
L 80 19 32 48 14 5 0 1
Germany Total 78 21 32 46 15 6 1 0
Christian 81 18 37 44 13 5 0 0
Unaffiliated 69 29 17 52 21 9 1 0
Ireland Total 85 9 53 32 7 2 4 2
Christian 87 9 56 31 7 1 3 1
Unaffiliated 78 10 42 37 8 2 8 3
Italy Total 84 14 45 39 11 3 1 1
Christian 87 13 50 37 10 3 0 0
Unaffiliated 78 20 21 57 14 6 1 1
Netherlands Total 85 12 39 46 7 5 2 1
Christian 88 9 44 44 5 4 2 1
Unaffiliated 83 15 34 50 9 6 1 1
Norway Total 92 5 61 32 4 1 2 1
Christian 96 2 67 29 2 0 1 1
Unaffiliated 88 8 52 36 6 2 1 2
Portugal Total 93 4 69 24 3 1 2 1
Christian 95 3 72 23 2 1 2 1
Unaffiliated 87 10 56 31 8 1 2 1
Spain Total 79 15 54 25 10 5 3 3
Christian 85 10 60 24 7 3 3 2
Unaffiliated 67 26 40 27 16 10 2 6
Sweden Total 85 10 51 34 7 2 2 2
Christian 91 5 59 32 4 1 2 1
Unaffiliated 80 15 42 39 11 4 2 3
Switzerland Total 84 14 41 43 11 3 1 0
Christian 89 10 47 42 8 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 68 28 22 46 22 6 3 1
United Ki Total 86 12 38 48 9 3 2 0
Christian 89 9 42 47 8 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 79 18 28 51 14 5 2 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q48b. How proud are you to ... ? Very proud, somewhat proud, not very proud or not proud at all? b. be European
NET proud NET not proud Very proud Somewhat proud Not very proud Not proud at all fam no':E.;l(JI)JO Not DK/refused
Austria Total 69 30 28 41 25 6 0 1
Christian 67 32 29 38 27 5 0 1
L 78 22 21 56 15 7 0 0
Belgium Total 79 18 34 45 11 7 1 2
Christian 82 16 36 46 11 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 76 21 32 44 12 9 1 2
Denmark Total 82 14 35 47 11 3 1 4
Christian 87 10 38 49 8 2 1 2
Unaffiliated 72 21 28 44 17 4 1 6
Finland Total 87 11 45 42 7 4 0 2
Christian 88 9 47 41 6 4 0 2
Unaffiliated 83 17 37 46 11 5 0 1
France Total 73 26 31 42 20 6 0 1
Christian 73 26 33 41 21 5 0 1
L 71 27 24 47 21 6 1 1
Germany Total 66 33 25 41 27 6 1 1
Christian 67 32 28 39 27 5 0 1
Unaffiliated 64 34 18 46 25 9 1 1
Ireland Total 72 24 33 39 19 4 2 2
Christian 72 25 32 40 21 4 1 2
Unaffiliated 79 17 38 42 12 5 2 1
Italy Total 64 33 28 37 28 5 1 2
Christian 64 35 29 35 30 5 0 1
Unaffiliated 66 30 18 48 23 7 0 4
Netherlands Total 79 18 31 48 10 8 1 2
Christian 84 13 35 50 7 6 0 2
Unaffiliated 76 22 27 49 13 9 1 1
Norway Total 84 9 45 38 7 2 1 6
Christian 88 6 51 37 5 1 1 5
Unaffiliated 79 13 38 41 10 4 1 7
Portugal Total 86 9 56 30 6 2 3 2
Christian 87 9 58 28 6 2 2 2
Unaffiliated 86 10 45 41 7 3 3 1
Spain Total 78 16 48 31 10 6 2 4
Christian 83 12 54 30 8 5 1 3
Unaffiliated 68 25 34 34 14 10 2 6
Sweden Total 80 15 43 37 11 4 1 4
Christian 85 11 47 38 9 2 1 3
Unaffiliated 75 19 37 39 13 7 1 5
Switzerland Total 64 34 27 37 29 5 1 1
Christian 66 32 30 36 27 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 54 43 17 37 36 7 1 3
United Ki Total 62 36 20 41 27 9 1 1
Christian 61 37 20 41 30 8 1 1
Unaffiliated 63 33 21 42 21 12 1 3
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ASK IF HAS CURRENT RELIGION (

CURREL =1, 2,3,4,6,9, 10 OR QCURRELD =1, 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q48c. How proud are you to

... ? Very proud, somewhat proud, not very proud or not proud at all? c. be [RESPONDENT RELIGION]

NET proud NET not proud Very proud Somewhat proud Not very proud Not proud at all fam no':F:;I(JI)JO Not DK/refused
Austria Total 66 31 26 40 21 10 0 2
Christian 66 31 24 42 22 10 0 2
Unaffiliated 57 41 30 27 19 22 0 2
Belgium Total 73 19 29 44 12 7 2 6
Christian 75 19 27 48 14 5 2 4
L 64 22 29 36 11 11 3 11
Denmark Total 73 19 30 42 15 4 2 7
Christian 77 17 30 46 14 2 2 5
Unaffiliated 55 28 24 31 21 7 3 14
Finland Total 77 18 38 39 11 7 1 4
Christian 79 17 39 40 10 6 1 4
Unaffiliated 58 32 22 37 17 16 0 9
France Total 67 28 34 33 19 9 1 3
Christian 67 29 31 36 21 9 1 2
Unaffiliated 55 33 28 26 17 16 3 9
Germany Total 61 37 24 37 26 11 0 2
Christian 62 35 23 39 26 9 0 2
L 42 55 20 22 30 25 0 3
Ireland Total 71 26 37 34 18 8 1 3
Christian 72 26 36 35 19 7 1 2
Unaffiliated 58 35 30 28 16 19 1 6
Italy Total 77 21 36 41 15 6 1 2
Christian 78 20 36 42 15 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 60 33 21 39 13 20 2 5
Netherlands Total 73 22 35 39 12 10 1 3
Christian 78 19 33 44 11 8 1 2
Unaffiliated 56 37 25 31 17 20 1 6
Norway Total 73 18 44 29 12 6 2 8
Christian 77 16 45 32 11 4 2 6
Unaffiliated 56 27 32 23 14 13 1 16
Portugal Total 92 6 66 26 3 3 1 2
Christian 93 5 67 26 3 2 1 2
Unaffiliated 79 13 44 35 3 10 2 6
Spain Total 80 14 48 32 11 4 1 5
Christian 82 14 50 32 11 3 1 3
Unaffiliated 68 20 35 33 11 9 0 12
Sweden Total 67 23 36 31 16 8 2 7
Christian 70 23 36 34 17 7 2 4
Unaffiliated 55 27 25 30 16 11 2 16
Switzerland Total 63 35 27 36 24 11 1 1
Christian 64 34 28 36 23 11 1 1
Unaffiliated 48 48 21 28 34 15 1 2
United Ki Total 60 38 25 35 27 11 1 1
Christian 61 38 25 36 28 10 1 1
Unaffiliated 46 45 19 27 26 19 2 7
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49a. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? a. To have been born in [COUNTRY]
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 53 46 21 32 33 13 1
Christian 55 44 22 33 32 12 1
Unaffiliated 45 55 15 30 37 18 0
Belgium Total 49 49 25 24 26 23 2
Christian 56 43 30 25 25 18 2
Unaffiliated 43 56 17 25 28 28 1
Denmark Total 36 63 17 19 38 25 1
Christian 43 56 21 22 38 18 1
Unaffiliated 21 78 8 13 40 37 1
Finland Total 51 47 21 30 27 20 1
Christian 54 44 24 31 26 18 2
Unaffiliated 41 59 12 28 31 27 1
France Total 48 50 22 26 32 17 2
Christian 53 45 27 26 32 13 2
Unaffiliated 40 58 14 26 33 25 1
Germany Total 48 51 20 29 33 17 1
Christian 53 47 22 31 31 16 0
Unaffiliated 38 60 15 23 41 19 2
Ireland Total 59 39 28 31 27 12 2
Christian 62 36 32 31 26 10 2
Unaffiliated 47 52 13 34 29 22 1
Italy Total 68 31 31 37 22 8 1
Christian 70 29 33 37 22 7 1
Unaffiliated 58 42 20 37 28 14 0
Netherlands Total 41 58 19 21 30 29 1
Christian 50 49 24 27 28 21 1
Unaffiliated 34 65 17 18 31 33 1
Norway Total 41 58 19 22 29 29 1
Christian 47 52 23 24 30 21 1
Unaffiliated 34 65 14 20 29 37 1
Portugal Total 81 18 57 23 9 9 2
Christian 83 15 60 23 7 8 2
Unaffiliated 67 33 42 25 18 14 1
Spain Total 66 30 44 22 17 13 4
Christian 72 23 51 22 15 8 4
Unaffiliated 52 45 30 22 22 23 3
Sweden Total 22 77 9 13 27 50 1
Christian 25 73 10 15 30 43 2
Unaffiliated 16 83 6 9 23 60 1
Switzerland Total 58 41 26 32 27 14 0
Christian 61 38 29 32 26 13 0
Unaffiliated 48 51 19 30 34 18 0
United Kingdom Total 57 43 23 34 31 12 0
Christian 59 40 25 35 30 10 0
Unaffiliated 51 49 17 33 36 14 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49b. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? b. To be able to speak [NATIONAL/DOMINANT LANGUAGE]
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 85 15 58 27 11 3 0
Christian 85 15 58 27 11 3 0
Unaffiliated 87 13 56 31 10 3 0
Belgium Total 86 14 55 31 10 4 0
Christian 86 14 57 29 11 3 0
Unaffiliated 84 15 52 32 9 6 1
Denmark Total 93 7 55 38 5 1 1
Christian 95 5 59 36 4 1 0
Unaffiliated 89 10 46 43 8 2 1
Finland Total 68 31 22 45 21 10 1
Christian 70 28 23 47 18 10 1
Unaffiliated 59 41 18 41 27 14 0
France Total 88 11 58 30 9 2 1
Christian 88 11 58 30 10 1 1
Unaffiliated 88 11 58 30 8 2 1
Germany Total 86 14 59 27 11 4 0
Christian 86 14 58 28 10 3 0
Unaffiliated 86 13 64 23 10 3 0
Ireland Total 82 17 60 22 13 4 1
Christian 82 18 60 22 14 4 1
Unaffiliated 87 12 64 23 6 5 1
Italy Total 87 13 58 28 10 2 0
Christian 87 13 59 28 11 2 0
Unaffiliated 88 11 61 28 6 6 0
Netherlands Total 96 4 79 17 2 2 0
Christian 97 2 81 17 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 96 4 77 19 2 2 0
Norway Total 97 3 77 20 2 1 0
Christian 98 2 81 17 1 1 0
Unaffiliated 96 4 70 25 3 2 0
Portugal Total 95 5 77 18 3 2 1
Christian 95 4 79 16 2 2 1
Unaffiliated 93 7 66 27 4 2 0
Spain Total 89 10 64 25 6 4 1
Christian 91 7 69 22 5 3 1
Unaffiliated 83 16 52 30 9 7 1
Sweden Total 89 10 58 31 5 5 1
Christian 93 6 62 31 4 3 0
Unaffiliated 85 14 51 34 7 7 1
Switzerland Total 86 14 55 31 10 3 0
Christian 88 12 56 32 9 3 0
Unaffiliated 83 17 56 27 11 6 0
United Kingdom Total 83 17 55 27 14 3 0
Christian 82 18 54 27 15 3 0
Unaffiliated 84 15 61 23 12 3 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49c. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? c. To be a Christian
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 39 61 14 24 33 28 1
Christian 45 54 17 28 33 21 1
Unaffiliated 9 90 3 6 33 58 0
Belgium Total 19 80 6 12 33 47 1
Christian 30 69 10 20 40 29 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 1 3 24 70 1
Denmark Total 19 80 8 11 40 40 1
Christian 28 71 12 16 46 25 1
Unaffiliated 2 97 0 1 29 68 1
Finland Total 32 67 10 22 31 36 1
Christian 40 59 13 27 33 26 1
Unaffiliated 6 93 1 6 25 68 1
France Total 32 65 15 17 30 36 3
Christian 44 54 21 23 33 20 2
Unaffiliated 7 90 3 4 23 66 3
Germany Total 34 64 11 22 29 35 2
Christian 44 55 15 29 31 24 1
Unaffiliated 8 89 4 5 24 64 3
Ireland Total 48 49 22 26 28 21 3
Christian 56 42 25 30 27 15 2
Unaffiliated 20 78 11 8 32 45 3
Italy Total 53 45 22 30 28 17 2
Christian 62 38 26 35 26 12 1
Unaffiliated 13 83 3 9 45 38 4
Netherlands Total 22 77 11 11 26 51 1
Christian 42 57 22 20 30 27 1
Unaffiliated 5 94 1 4 24 70 1
Norway Total 21 78 8 13 24 53 1
Christian 35 63 13 22 30 34 1
Unaffiliated 5 95 1 4 18 76 1
Portugal Total 62 36 37 25 13 23 2
Christian 71 27 43 28 11 15 2
Unaffiliated 15 84 5 10 19 65 1
Spain Total 38 59 21 18 19 40 3
Christian 52 45 30 22 21 24 3
Unaffiliated 10 88 2 8 15 73 2
Sweden Total 15 84 [ 9 24 60 2
Christian 24 74 10 14 30 44 2
Unaffiliated 4 95 1 3 16 79 1
Switzerland Total 42 58 18 24 29 28 0
Christian 52 48 22 30 28 20 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 5 6 31 59 0
United Kingdom Total 34 65 14 20 37 29 1
Christian 43 57 17 25 39 18 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 [ 4 30 59 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49d. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? d. To respect the country's institutions and laws
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 94 6 73 21 6 0 0
Christian 95 5 75 20 5 1 0
Unaffiliated 92 8 69 22 8 0 0
Belgium Total 95 4 77 18 2 1 1
Christian 95 5 76 19 3 2 1
Unaffiliated 96 4 78 18 2 2 0
Denmark Total 98 2 77 21 2 1 0
Christian 99 1 80 19 1 0 0
Unaffiliated 97 3 72 24 2 1 0
Finland Total 98 2 76 22 1 1 0
Christian 98 1 78 20 1 0 0
Unaffiliated 94 6 68 26 3 3 0
France Total 91 8 71 20 6 2 1
Christian 92 7 72 20 6 1 1
Unaffiliated 91 8 71 19 6 3 1
Germany Total 93 7 72 21 6 1 0
Christian 94 6 73 21 5 1 0
Unaffiliated 94 5 75 19 5 1 1
Ireland Total 91 7 73 19 6 1 1
Christian 92 7 75 17 6 1 1
Unaffiliated 90 9 62 28 6 3 1
Italy Total 91 8 70 21 6 2 1
Christian 92 8 72 20 6 2 1
Unaffiliated 90 10 67 24 8 2 0
Netherlands Total 97 2 82 15 1 1 1
Christian 97 2 84 14 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 80 18 1 1 1
Norway Total 98 2 90 8 1 0 0
Christian 98 2 92 6 1 0 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 88 9 1 1 0
Portugal Total 96 3 81 15 2 1 1
Christian 96 2 83 13 1 1 1
Unaffiliated 94 5 69 25 4 1 1
Spain Total 87 11 67 20 7 4 2
Christian 89 9 71 18 6 2 3
Unaffiliated 83 15 59 24 8 7 2
Sweden Total 96 3 83 13 1 2 1
Christian 98 1 88 11 0 1 0
Unaffiliated 93 5 78 15 2 3 1
Switzerland Total 93 7 68 25 6 1 0
Christian 94 6 70 24 4 1 0
Unaffiliated 92 8 64 27 7 1 0
United Kingdom Total 92 8 69 22 7 1 0
Christian 93 7 70 22 7 0 0
Unaffiliated 92 8 70 21 6 2 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49e. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? e. To have [NATIONALITY] family background
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 57 43 24 33 31 13 0
Christian 58 42 24 34 30 12 0
Unaffiliated 50 50 19 31 35 15 0
Belgium Total 42 56 18 24 31 25 2
Christian 49 49 22 27 31 18 1
Unaffiliated 35 63 13 22 31 32 2
Denmark Total 35 63 15 20 38 25 2
Christian 45 54 19 26 39 15 1
Unaffiliated 18 79 7 11 38 41 3
Finland Total 51 48 17 34 28 20 1
Christian 54 45 19 35 27 17 1
Unaffiliated 37 62 10 27 32 31 1
France Total 53 44 23 29 29 15 3
Christian 58 40 29 29 28 11 2
Unaffiliated 43 51 13 31 29 22 6
Germany Total 49 51 19 30 33 18 1
Christian 54 45 21 33 31 15 0
Unaffiliated 35 63 14 21 41 22 2
Ireland Total 64 34 30 33 25 10 2
Christian 65 33 32 33 25 8 2
Unaffiliated 60 39 19 41 23 16 1
Italy Total 75 25 36 39 18 7 1
Christian 76 23 40 36 18 5 1
Unaffiliated 71 29 20 51 17 11 0
Netherlands Total 38 61 14 24 33 28 1
Christian 49 50 20 29 30 19 2
Unaffiliated 32 67 9 22 34 33 1
Norway Total 40 56 18 22 27 29 4
Christian 47 48 20 27 26 22 5
Unaffiliated 32 65 13 19 28 37 3
Portugal Total 80 19 54 26 9 10 2
Christian 83 15 58 26 7 8 2
Unaffiliated 62 38 35 27 17 20 0
Spain Total 59 37 36 23 16 20 4
Christian 68 28 44 24 15 13 4
Unaffiliated 42 55 20 22 20 35 3
Sweden Total 21 78 7 13 28 50 1
Christian 25 74 9 17 31 43 1
Unaffiliated 16 83 6 10 23 60 1
Switzerland Total 61 39 29 31 28 11 1
Christian 64 36 34 30 26 9 0
Unaffiliated 52 48 15 37 33 15 0
United Kingdom Total 58 42 23 35 30 12 0
Christian 58 42 25 33 33 9 0
Unaffiliated 59 40 16 42 24 16 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q50. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statement: "Our people are
not perfect, but our culture is superior to others"
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 47 49 9 38 23 26 4
Christian 51 45 9 41 23 22 4
Unaffiliated 27 73 7 20 23 50 0
Belgium Total 23 75 6 17 27 47 2
Christian 27 71 7 20 31 40 2
Unaffiliated 19 79 5 15 22 56 2
Denmark Total 44 51 16 28 26 25 5
Christian 48 47 17 31 27 20 5
Unaffiliated 35 61 11 24 27 34 4
Finland Total 49 46 11 38 31 15 4
Christian 53 42 12 41 30 13 5
Unaffiliated 37 60 8 28 37 23 4
France Total 36 61 7 29 23 38 3
Christian 47 51 9 38 23 28 2
Unaffiliated 14 83 1 13 25 59 3
Germany Total 45 51 9 36 21 30 4
Christian 51 45 10 41 20 25 5
Unaffiliated 29 69 7 22 23 45 3
Ireland Total 42 53 9 34 26 27 5
Christian 46 49 9 37 25 24 5
Unaffiliated 27 69 5 22 29 41 4
Italy Total 47 49 9 38 22 27 4
Christian 53 42 10 43 20 22 5
Unaffiliated 14 84 2 12 32 52 2
Netherlands Total 31 67 11 20 22 45 2
Christian 36 62 12 24 23 38 2
Unaffiliated 25 74 9 15 22 52 1
Norway Total 58 38 17 41 21 17 5
Christian 61 34 18 43 19 14 5
Unaffiliated 53 43 14 39 24 19 4
Portugal Total 47 48 24 23 21 27 5
Christian 51 44 27 24 21 23 5
Unaffiliated 27 71 13 14 20 51 2
Spain Total 20 75 8 12 26 49 5
Christian 24 71 9 14 29 42 5
Unaffiliated 10 85 3 7 19 66 5
Sweden Total 26 69 7 19 15 55 5
Christian 27 68 6 21 16 52 5
Unaffiliated 23 73 7 16 13 60 4
Switzerland Total 50 48 10 40 18 30 2
Christian 58 40 12 46 15 25 2
Unaffiliated 25 75 1 24 26 49 1
United Kingdom Total 46 52 11 35 24 28 2
Christian 54 44 12 42 23 21 2
Unaffiliated 23 75 [ 17 25 50 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
QMARRIED. Are you currently married, in a civil partnership, living with a partner, divorced, separated, widowed or have you never been married?
Married In a civil partnership | Living with a partner Divorced Separated Widowed Never been married DK/refused
Austria Total 65 4 12 2 1 3 13 1
Christian 69 4 11 2 1 3 10 1
L 47 4 18 3 1 1 26 0
Belgium Total 41 10 5 11 1 8 23 0
Christian 46 8 5 9 1 9 21 0
Unaffiliated 33 14 5 11 2 7 27 1
Denmark Total 40 1 14 11 1 7 25 1
Christian 45 1 12 11 1 10 20 1
Unaffiliated 30 2 17 11 1 3 35 0
Finland Total 42 0 16 10 1 6 24 0
Christian 45 0 16 10 1 7 21 0
Unaffiliated 34 1 20 10 0 2 33 0
France Total 56 3 12 3 2 3 22 1
Christian 63 4 10 3 1 3 17 0
L 39 3 17 4 3 3 31 1
Germany Total 64 2 13 2 1 4 14 1
Christian 73 2 9 2 1 4 10 0
Unaffiliated 38 3 25 4 3 3 23 2
Ireland Total 58 4 10 3 2 3 19 1
Christian 61 4 10 3 2 4 17 1
Unaffiliated 44 5 11 4 3 0 30 2
Italy Total 65 5 9 3 2 2 14 0
Christian 69 4 9 3 2 2 11 0
Unaffiliated 53 10 11 2 3 1 20 0
Netherlands Total 42 4 10 10 2 8 24 0
Christian 51 3 8 8 1 12 17 0
Unaffiliated 35 6 13 9 2 5 30 0
Norway Total 40 5 11 8 1 7 26 1
Christian 49 4 8 8 1 10 18 1
Unaffiliated 30 7 15 7 2 3 34 1
Portugal Total 53 10 1 6 2 6 21 0
Christian 57 9 1 6 2 7 17 0
Unaffiliated 31 16 2 7 1 1 42 1
Spain Total 50 5 10 5 2 7 19 1
Christian 57 5 7 5 2 9 14 1
Unaffiliated 37 7 16 6 2 3 29 0
Sweden Total 41 1 19 8 4 5 21 1
Christian 48 1 18 9 5 8 12 1
Unaffiliated 33 0 22 7 4 3 29 1
Switzerland Total 66 4 15 2 1 2 10 0
Christian 70 5 13 2 1 2 7 0
Unaffiliated 50 2 24 2 0 1 20 0
United Ki Total 64 4 14 3 0 2 12 0
Christian 70 4 12 3 0 2 9 0
Unaffiliated 47 5 21 3 1 1 22 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF MARRIED, IN A CIVIL PARTNERSHIP OR LIVING WITH A PARTNER (QMARRIED =1,2,3)

QSPREL. And what is your [IF QMARRIED = 1, INSERT
"spouse"; IF QMARRIED = 2,3, INSERT "partner"]'s religion, if

any?
. - Other
Christian Unaffiliated religion/DK/refused
Austria Total 85 11 4
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 30 66 4
Belgium Total 62 30 8
Christian 86 12 3
Unaffiliated 31 64 5
Denmark Total 71 23 6
Christian 90 7 3
Unaffiliated 31 64 5
Finland Total 82 16 2
Christian 91 7 1
Unaffiliated 47 51 2
France Total 72 21 8
Christian 94 4 2
Unaffiliated 26 72 2
Germany Total 79 17 3
Christian 96 3 0
Unaffiliated 25 73 2
Ireland Total 85 9 5
Christian 97 1 2
Unaffiliated 33 65 3
Italy Total 88 10 3
Christian 98 1 0
Unaffiliated 38 62 0
Netherlands Total 47 43 10
Christian 76 19 6
Unaffiliated 26 70 4
Norway Total 64 29 8
Christian 89 7 4
Unaffiliated 34 61 5
Portugal Total 88 10 2
Christian 94 4 1
Unaffiliated 50 47 3
Spain Total 75 21 4
Christian 91 7 2
Unaffiliated 41 59 1
Sweden Total 58 35 7
Christian 80 16 4
Unaffiliated 28 65 6
Switzerland Total 79 17 4
Christian 96 4 0
Unaffiliated 28 70 2
United Kingdom Total 77 19 4
Christian 97 3 0
Unaffiliated 17 80 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RESPONDENT IS PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN OF ANY CHILDREN UNDER THE AGE OF 18 WHO

CURRENTLY LIVE IN THE HOUSEHOLD

QCHILDa. In what religion, if any, are you raising your

child/children?

L. . Other
Christian Unaffiliated religion/DK/refused
Austria Total 76 19 5
Christian 93 5 2
Belgium Total 50 43 8
Christian 83 16 1
Unaffiliated 17 83 0
Denmark Total 59 36 5
Christian 86 13 2
Finland Total 76 22 2
Christian 87 12 1
France Total 60 29 10
Christian 89 10 0
Unaffiliated 7 90 4
Germany Total 72 21 7
Christian 94 5 1
Unaffiliated 9 90 1
Ireland Total 81 13 6
Christian 94 4 2
Italy Total 82 13 5
Christian 94 5 0
Netherlands Total 33 55 12
Christian 67 30 3
Unaffiliated 10 88 2
Norway Total 41 51 8
Christian 89 11 0
Unaffiliated 14 82 3
Portugal Total 78 20 2
Christian 89 11 0
Spain Total 68 28 4
Christian 90 9 0
Unaffiliated 26 71 3
Sweden Total 44 52 4
Christian 71 28 1
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Switzerland Total 75 22 3
Christian 92 7 1
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
United Kingdom Total 71 25 5
Christian 92 8 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q52a. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ..., or
not? a. Religious person
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 45 54 1
Christian 53 46 1
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Belgium Total 21 78 1
Christian 30 68 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 0
Denmark Total 24 75 1
Christian 33 66 1
Unaffiliated 3 96 1
Finland Total 32 66 2
Christian 39 59 2
Unaffiliated 8 90 2
France Total 37 62 1
Christian 49 50 1
Unaffiliated 2 97 0
Germany Total 41 58 1
Christian 53 46 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Ireland Total 47 51 2
Christian 55 43 2
Unaffiliated 1 98 1
Italy Total 53 46 1
Christian 62 38 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 1
Netherlands Total 26 73 1
Christian 50 49 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Norway Total 27 71 1
Christian 45 52 2
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Portugal Total 72 26 2
Christian 83 15 1
Unaffiliated 12 87 2
Spain Total 47 52 1
Christian 66 33 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 1
Sweden Total 19 80 1
Christian 29 69 2
Unaffiliated 2 97 0
Switzerland Total 45 54 1
Christian 56 42 2
Unaffiliated 4 95 0
United Kingdom Total 38 61 1
Christian 49 50 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q52b. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ..., or
not? b. Spiritual person
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 30 68 2
Christian 35 63 2
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
Belgium Total 29 69 2
Christian 30 68 2
Unaffiliated 23 76 2
Denmark Total 21 76 3
Christian 22 76 2
Unaffiliated 18 80 2
Finland Total 38 59 3
Christian 43 54 3
Unaffiliated 19 79 1
France Total 35 63 2
Christian 41 57 1
Unaffiliated 19 79 2
Germany Total 30 69 1
Christian 36 62 2
Unaffiliated 10 90 1
Ireland Total 43 54 3
Christian 47 50 3
Unaffiliated 22 77 1
Italy Total 42 56 2
Christian 47 52 2
Unaffiliated 21 79 1
Netherlands Total 24 74 1
Christian 26 72 1
Unaffiliated 20 80 0
Norway Total 21 74 5
Christian 26 70 4
Unaffiliated 14 84 3
Portugal Total 64 30 5
Christian 70 24 6
Unaffiliated 34 64 3
Spain Total 52 44 3
Christian 61 35 4
Unaffiliated 31 66 3
Sweden Total 27 70 3
Christian 33 62 5
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Switzerland Total 36 62 2
Christian 42 56 2
Unaffiliated 16 83 1
United Kingdom Total 27 72 1
Christian 31 68 1
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19a. Do you ... ? a. fast for certain periods during holy times
like Lent or Ramadan
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 16 84 0
Christian 17 83 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Belgium Total 11 89 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Denmark Total 3 97 0
Christian 1 99 0
Unaffiliated 1 99 0
Finland Total 1 99 0
Christian 1 99 0
Unaffiliated 0 99 1
France Total 13 86 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Germany Total 13 87 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Ireland Total 23 76 0
Christian 25 75 1
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Italy Total 24 75 1
Christian 26 74 1
Unaffiliated 1 99 0
Netherlands Total 8 92 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 0 100 0
Norway Total 6 93 0
Christian 4 96 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Portugal Total 33 67 0
Christian 39 61 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Spain Total 18 82 0
Christian 24 76 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Sweden Total 5 95 0
Christian 3 97 0
Unaffiliated 2 97 0
Switzerland Total 12 87 1
Christian 13 86 1
Unaffiliated 2 97 1
United Kingdom Total 11 88 1
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 2 97 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL

Q19b. Do you ... ? b. wear religious symbols, religious
garments or carry them with you
Yes No DK/refused

Austria Total 23 76 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 2 97 0
Belgium Total 15 85 0
Christian 21 79 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Denmark Total 10 90 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Finland Total 11 89 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
France Total 16 83 1
Christian 21 78 1
Unaffiliated 2 97 1
Germany Total 21 79 0
Christian 25 74 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 1
Ireland Total 28 71 1
Christian 32 67 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 0
Italy Total 34 66 0
Christian 40 60 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Netherlands Total 9 90 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Norway Total 15 85 0
Christian 21 79 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Portugal Total 33 67 0
Christian 38 61 0
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Spain Total 19 80 0
Christian 26 74 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Sweden Total 10 90 0
Christian 11 88 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Switzerland Total 18 81 1
Christian 23 76 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
United Kingdom Total 17 82 1
Christian 20 79 1
Unaffiliated 2 96 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19c. Do you ... ? c. voluntarily give money to your church,
mosque, synagogue or temple
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 24 76 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Belgium Total 20 80 0
Christian 27 73 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Denmark Total 22 78 0
Christian 25 75 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 0
Finland Total 31 69 0
Christian 37 63 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
France Total 20 80 1
Christian 23 76 0
Unaffiliated 5 94 1
Germany Total 24 75 0
Christian 30 70 0
Unaffiliated 2 97 1
Ireland Total 36 64 1
Christian 40 59 1
Unaffiliated 6 94 1
Italy Total 37 63 0
Christian 41 59 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 1
Netherlands Total 33 67 0
Christian 58 42 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Norway Total 41 59 0
Christian 61 38 0
Unaffiliated 17 83 0
Portugal Total 43 57 0
Christian 50 50 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Spain Total 35 64 0
Christian 49 51 0
Unaffiliated 5 94 1
Sweden Total 22 77 0
Christian 33 67 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Switzerland Total 21 78 1
Christian 26 73 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
United Kingdom Total 18 82 1
Christian 21 78 1
Unaffiliated 4 96 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19d. Do you ... ? d. try to persuade other adults to adopt
your views on God or religion
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 9 91 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Belgium Total 6 93 0
Christian 7 93 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Denmark Total 4 96 0
Christian 2 98 0
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Finland Total 6 94 0
Christian 7 93 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
France Total 8 91 1
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 4 95 1
Germany Total 9 91 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Ireland Total 12 88 1
Christian 12 87 1
Unaffiliated 3 96 1
Italy Total 13 86 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Netherlands Total 11 89 0
Christian 15 85 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Norway Total 8 91 1
Christian 8 92 0
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Portugal Total 17 82 1
Christian 20 80 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Spain Total 8 92 0
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Sweden Total 7 93 0
Christian 6 94 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Switzerland Total 8 90 1
Christian 9 89 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
United Kingdom Total 8 91 1
Christian 10 90 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19e. Do you ... ? e. meditate
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 13 86 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 1
Belgium Total 28 71 1
Christian 28 71 1
Unaffiliated 24 76 0
Denmark Total 18 82 0
Christian 15 84 0
Unaffiliated 23 77 0
Finland Total 11 89 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 18 82 0
France Total 19 80 1
Christian 20 79 1
Unaffiliated 18 81 1
Germany Total 13 87 0
Christian 14 86 0
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
Ireland Total 20 79 1
Christian 18 80 2
Unaffiliated 24 76 0
Italy Total 17 83 0
Christian 16 84 0
Unaffiliated 14 85 0
Netherlands Total 21 79 0
Christian 21 79 1
Unaffiliated 19 81 0
Norway Total 23 76 1
Christian 22 77 0
Unaffiliated 22 78 0
Portugal Total 47 53 0
Christian 50 50 1
Unaffiliated 28 72 0
Spain Total 47 52 1
Christian 51 48 1
Unaffiliated 37 63 0
Sweden Total 20 79 1
Christian 19 81 0
Unaffiliated 18 82 1
Switzerland Total 13 86 1
Christian 12 86 1
Unaffiliated 13 86 1
United Kingdom Total 15 85 1
Christian 15 85 1
Unaffiliated 14 86 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q19f. Do you ... ? f. consult the horoscope, tarot cards or see a
fortune teller
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 16 84 0
Christian 18 82 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Belgium Total 20 80 0
Christian 23 77 0
Unaffiliated 14 86 0
Denmark Total 20 80 0
Christian 21 78 0
Unaffiliated 16 84 0
Finland Total 22 78 0
Christian 24 76 0
Unaffiliated 14 86 0
France Total 16 84 1
Christian 17 83 0
Unaffiliated 13 86 1
Germany Total 16 83 0
Christian 19 81 0
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
Ireland Total 12 87 1
Christian 13 87 1
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Italy Total 12 88 0
Christian 12 88 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Netherlands Total 9 91 0
Christian 9 91 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
Norway Total 18 81 1
Christian 19 80 1
Unaffiliated 16 84 0
Portugal Total 13 87 0
Christian 13 87 0
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
Spain Total 12 87 1
Christian 14 85 1
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Sweden Total 8 92 0
Christian 8 92 0
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
Switzerland Total 13 87 0
Christian 14 85 1
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
United Kingdom Total 13 86 1
Christian 15 84 1
Unaffiliated 6 93 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20a. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? a. | have a soul as well as a
physical body
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 64 34 27 38 20 14 2
Christian 72 26 29 43 16 10 2
Unaffiliated 25 72 8 17 39 33 2
Belgium Total 66 28 31 35 11 17 6
Christian 75 20 37 38 10 10 5
Unaffiliated 52 42 19 33 14 28 6
Denmark Total 68 27 42 26 11 16 5
Christian 75 21 47 27 9 11 5
Unaffiliated 52 44 26 26 14 30 4
Finland Total 73 22 42 30 10 12 5
Christian 78 16 47 32 8 8 5
Unaffiliated 51 42 24 27 16 26 7
France Total 54 41 25 30 21 20 5
Christian 62 35 27 35 19 16 3
Unaffiliated 33 57 13 20 28 29 10
Germany Total 57 40 24 33 22 18 3
Christian 68 30 29 39 18 13 2
Unaffiliated 26 69 9 17 34 35 5
Ireland Total 62 34 31 31 16 18 5
Christian 67 29 33 34 14 15 4
Unaffiliated 32 62 16 16 29 34 [
Italy Total 66 30 34 32 16 14 4
Christian 70 26 37 33 14 12 3
Unaffiliated 43 50 19 24 25 24 7
Netherlands Total 69 26 44 25 10 16 5
Christian 80 16 57 23 5 11 4
Unaffiliated 59 36 31 28 15 22 5
Norway Total 70 25 50 20 10 15 5
Christian 83 12 62 21 7 6 5
Unaffiliated 52 43 33 19 16 27 5
Portugal Total 80 14 60 20 6 8 6
Christian 84 10 64 19 4 6 7
Unaffiliated 56 38 34 23 15 23 5
Spain Total 65 26 34 30 11 16 9
Christian 76 15 42 34 8 7 9
Unaffiliated 39 50 17 22 17 33 11
Sweden Total 39 54 25 13 9 45 7
Christian 48 45 33 15 8 36 7
Unaffiliated 24 69 14 10 9 59 7
Switzerland Total 56 42 26 31 24 18 2
Christian 64 35 30 34 20 15 1
Unaffiliated 32 64 8 24 40 25 4
United Kingdom Total 49 47 22 27 25 22 4
Christian 56 42 26 30 22 20 2
Unaffiliated 26 66 10 16 37 28 8
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20b. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? b. | feel a connection to
something that cannot be seen or measured scientifically
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 49 49 14 35 24 25 1
Christian 55 44 15 40 23 21 1
Unaffiliated 19 81 3 15 29 51 1
Belgium Total 42 53 17 25 20 33 5
Christian 49 46 20 29 21 26 4
Unaffiliated 29 67 10 19 20 46 4
Denmark Total 45 52 21 24 16 36 3
Christian 50 46 23 28 17 29 4
Unaffiliated 30 69 13 17 17 52 1
Finland Total 46 51 20 25 17 34 4
Christian 51 45 22 29 17 28 4
Unaffiliated 26 71 12 14 17 54 3
France Total 45 51 17 28 20 31 4
Christian 52 45 18 33 20 24 4
Unaffiliated 27 69 12 16 24 45 4
Germany Total 42 56 14 28 25 31 2
Christian 53 45 17 36 23 21 2
Unaffiliated 9 90 2 7 28 62 1
Ireland Total 52 44 21 31 20 24 5
Christian 55 40 20 35 19 21 4
Unaffiliated 27 70 15 12 26 44 3
Italy Total 55 41 23 32 20 21 4
Christian 60 36 24 36 20 17 4
Unaffiliated 26 70 13 13 25 45 4
Netherlands Total 49 50 27 22 13 37 1
Christian 65 33 38 27 12 21 2
Unaffiliated 33 66 14 19 16 51 1
Norway Total 45 52 26 19 13 39 4
Christian 62 34 36 26 12 22 3
Unaffiliated 22 75 11 11 14 61 3
Portugal Total 59 32 40 20 11 21 9
Christian 63 27 43 20 11 16 9
Unaffiliated 39 57 22 17 10 47 4
Spain Total 47 45 22 25 16 28 8
Christian 52 37 24 28 17 21 10
Unaffiliated 31 64 14 17 18 46 5
Sweden Total 39 57 23 16 10 47 4
Christian 47 48 30 17 8 40 4
Unaffiliated 26 71 13 14 12 59 3
Switzerland Total 46 52 16 30 23 29 2
Christian 54 45 18 35 22 23 2
Unaffiliated 18 80 4 14 26 54 2
United Kingdom Total 35 63 12 23 27 37 2
Christian 41 57 14 28 28 30 1
Unaffiliated 15 83 5 9 26 57 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20c. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? c. When people die, that is
the end; there is NO life after death
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 31 66 10 21 33 32 3
Christian 24 72 6 18 37 35 4
Unaffiliated 67 32 26 41 14 18 1
Belgium Total 51 39 33 18 17 23 10
Christian 44 46 27 17 20 25 10
Unaffiliated 66 25 46 20 11 13 9
Denmark Total 52 42 36 16 18 23 6
Christian 48 46 30 18 20 26 6
Unaffiliated 64 29 50 14 17 12 7
Finland Total 42 50 25 18 26 24 8
Christian 36 55 20 17 28 27 9
Unaffiliated 63 30 42 21 20 10 7
France Total 32 62 13 18 23 38 7
Christian 21 73 6 15 28 45 6
Unaffiliated 57 32 30 28 14 18 10
Germany Total 37 59 17 20 28 31 4
Christian 27 69 10 16 34 34 4
Unaffiliated 68 28 37 31 10 18 4
Ireland Total 31 62 14 17 23 39 7
Christian 25 68 9 16 26 42 7
Unaffiliated 63 28 32 32 13 15 9
Italy Total 30 63 12 18 22 41 [
Christian 25 70 10 15 24 45 6
Unaffiliated 61 30 23 39 12 18 9
Netherlands Total 41 51 27 14 19 32 8
Christian 28 65 16 13 22 44 [
Unaffiliated 55 34 39 16 18 16 11
Norway Total 46 43 32 14 14 30 10
Christian 34 56 20 15 16 40 10
Unaffiliated 64 25 49 16 12 13 11
Portugal Total 41 41 30 12 12 29 18
Christian 38 43 27 11 13 31 18
Unaffiliated 56 28 42 14 11 17 16
Spain Total 40 43 23 18 19 24 17
Christian 36 46 19 17 21 25 18
Unaffiliated 53 32 33 20 15 17 16
Sweden Total 50 39 36 14 11 29 11
Christian 44 48 30 14 10 37 8
Unaffiliated 61 25 47 14 11 14 14
Switzerland Total 29 67 13 17 29 38 3
Christian 21 76 7 14 33 43 3
Unaffiliated 59 36 32 27 16 20 4
United Kingdom Total 36 60 16 20 26 34 4
Christian 26 71 10 16 31 40 3
Unaffiliated 68 26 34 34 12 15 [
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20d. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? d. There are NO spiritual
forces in the universe, only the laws of nature
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 29 68 10 19 37 31 3
Christian 23 74 8 15 41 33 3
Unaffiliated 62 36 23 39 15 22 2
Belgium Total 61 33 33 28 14 18 6
Christian 56 38 26 30 18 20 6
Unaffiliated 74 20 46 28 10 10 6
Denmark Total 52 42 31 21 23 19 6
Christian 48 46 27 21 25 22 6
Unaffiliated 65 30 42 23 21 10 5
Finland Total 49 43 26 22 26 17 8
Christian 44 47 21 23 28 19 9
Unaffiliated 68 28 45 24 19 9 4
France Total 36 60 14 21 24 36 4
Christian 26 70 8 18 28 42 4
Unaffiliated 59 37 29 30 19 18 3
Germany Total 35 62 14 21 33 29 4
Christian 25 71 8 17 39 32 4
Unaffiliated 66 33 32 34 15 18 1
Ireland Total 35 59 15 20 25 34 6
Christian 30 65 11 18 28 37 6
Unaffiliated 60 33 29 31 17 16 7
Italy Total 35 62 13 22 26 36 4
Christian 29 67 12 18 28 39 4
Unaffiliated 59 38 19 40 17 21 3
Netherlands Total 49 46 31 18 22 24 5
Christian 42 54 22 20 25 29 4
Unaffiliated 58 37 41 18 21 15 5
Norway Total 48 43 33 15 16 27 9
Christian 38 53 23 15 19 35 9
Unaffiliated 63 29 47 16 14 15 9
Portugal Total 52 38 33 19 15 23 10
Christian 50 40 30 20 16 24 10
Unaffiliated 68 27 51 17 12 15 5
Spain Total 52 37 27 25 19 18 11
Christian 45 43 21 25 22 21 12
Unaffiliated 68 24 41 27 13 11 8
Sweden Total 54 37 36 18 11 26 9
Christian 46 47 28 18 11 36 8
Unaffiliated 67 22 49 18 11 11 11
Switzerland Total 32 66 10 22 28 38 2
Christian 23 75 [ 18 31 43 2
Unaffiliated 64 34 24 40 14 20 2
United Kingdom Total 34 62 13 21 27 35 4
Christian 24 72 8 16 31 41 4
Unaffiliated 65 31 30 35 15 16 4
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20e. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the foll g st: ?e gives
and purpose to my life
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 47 53 14 33 26 26 1
Christian 54 45 15 39 25 20 1
Unaffiliated 7 93 2 5 36 57 0
Belgium Total 34 65 14 21 20 45 1
Christian 48 52 19 28 24 27 1
Unaffiliated 10 88 2 8 15 73 2
Denmark Total 36 62 16 20 19 43 2
Christian 47 51 20 27 22 29 2
Unaffiliated 8 90 2 6 16 74 2
Finland Total 38 60 15 23 24 37 1
Christian 47 52 18 28 26 26 1
Unaffiliated 8 91 3 5 17 74 1
France Total 38 60 13 25 22 38 2
Christian 48 50 15 33 22 28 2
Unaffiliated 7 89 2 5 26 64 4
Germany Total 43 56 12 30 25 31 1
Christian 54 45 15 40 24 20 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 1 4 29 65 1
Ireland Total 50 48 23 27 20 27 3
Christian 57 40 25 32 18 22 2
Unaffiliated 6 91 1 5 34 58 2
Italy Total 54 44 24 30 24 20 2
Christian 61 37 27 35 22 15 2
Unaffiliated 11 86 3 8 38 49 3
Netherlands Total 37 62 23 14 16 46 1
Christian 64 35 41 23 16 18 1
Unaffiliated 7 93 2 5 17 75 0
Norway Total 40 59 22 17 14 45 2
Christian 62 36 36 25 16 20 2
Unaffiliated 9 90 2 6 13 78 1
Portugal Total 64 32 36 28 11 21 4
Christian 74 22 41 33 10 12 4
Unaffiliated 13 85 8 5 15 70 2
Spain Total 39 56 17 22 20 36 5
Christian 52 42 23 29 21 20 6
Unaffiliated 7 91 2 4 20 72 2
Sweden Total 25 74 12 13 12 62 2
Christian 37 61 18 19 15 47 2
Unaffiliated 4 95 2 2 8 86 1
Switzerland Total 44 55 16 28 25 30 1
Christian 54 45 19 35 22 23 1
Unaffiliated 8 90 2 7 37 53 1
United Kingdom Total 37 62 15 22 24 38 2
Christian 46 53 18 28 22 31 1
Unaffiliated 7 90 2 6 30 59 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20f. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the foll ? f. Religion helps me choose
between right and wrong
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 47 51 17 30 24 27 2
Christian 54 45 19 35 23 22 1
Unaffiliated 5 87 0 4 32 55 9
Belgium Total 37 61 14 23 18 42 3
Christian 49 48 19 31 21 28 2
Unaffiliated 14 82 2 12 16 66 3
Denmark Total 31 67 13 18 15 52 2
Christian 40 57 15 24 16 42 3
Unaffiliated 8 91 2 5 14 77 2
Finland Total 47 50 20 28 18 32 2
Christian 56 41 23 33 19 22 3
Unaffiliated 15 83 5 10 15 68 1
France Total 39 57 18 21 20 36 4
Christian 49 49 22 27 20 29 2
Unaffiliated 10 79 3 7 23 56 11
Germany Total 44 53 18 26 23 31 3
Christian 56 43 23 33 22 22 1
Unaffiliated 5 87 1 4 27 60 8
Ireland Total 52 45 28 24 19 26 3
Christian 60 38 32 28 17 21 2
Unaffiliated 11 85 4 7 33 52 4
Italy Total 57 39 33 25 18 21 4
Christian 64 33 37 27 17 17 2
Unaffiliated 16 73 4 11 31 42 11
Netherlands Total 40 59 24 16 14 45 1
Christian 66 33 40 26 14 19 1
Unaffiliated 11 88 4 7 16 72 1
Norway Total 44 54 26 19 12 42 2
Christian 65 33 40 26 13 20 2
Unaffiliated 17 82 5 11 10 72 1
Portugal Total 62 33 37 25 10 23 4
Christian 70 25 42 28 10 15 5
Unaffiliated 19 80 [ 13 11 68 1
Spain Total 45 52 20 25 19 33 3
Christian 58 38 26 32 19 19 4
Unaffiliated 13 84 5 8 19 66 3
Sweden Total 30 67 14 16 10 57 2
Christian 43 54 22 22 11 42 3
Unaffiliated 9 89 3 7 9 80 2
Switzerland Total 46 51 21 24 22 29 3
Christian 57 42 27 30 21 21 1
Unaffiliated 7 84 2 4 32 52 9
United Kingdom Total 39 58 16 22 23 35 3
Christian 48 51 20 27 23 28 1
Unaffiliated 9 81 2 7 26 55 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20g. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? g. Overall, religion causes
more harm than good
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 27 70 7 20 34 36 3
Christian 22 76 5 17 38 38 2
Unaffiliated 57 35 15 41 19 16 8
Belgium Total 44 48 16 28 24 25 7
Christian 46 47 14 32 23 24 7
Unaffiliated 42 50 18 24 25 25 8
Denmark Total 47 48 23 24 24 25 4
Christian 43 53 17 26 25 27 4
Unaffiliated 60 35 37 23 21 14 5
Finland Total 41 54 15 26 34 20 5
Christian 35 60 11 24 36 23 5
Unaffiliated 60 35 27 32 26 9 5
France Total 37 57 12 25 24 33 5
Christian 28 67 7 22 28 39 5
Unaffiliated 61 30 25 37 16 14 8
Germany Total 27 69 8 20 34 35 4
Christian 20 78 5 14 37 40 3
Unaffiliated 50 43 15 35 24 19 7
Ireland Total 33 63 12 21 26 37 5
Christian 29 68 9 20 27 40 4
Unaffiliated 50 41 23 27 26 15 9
Italy Total 28 66 8 20 26 40 6
Christian 25 71 6 18 28 43 4
Unaffiliated 44 39 16 28 19 20 17
Netherlands Total 42 55 20 22 25 30 3
Christian 35 62 15 20 26 36 3
Unaffiliated 49 47 26 24 27 20 3
Norway Total 48 46 23 25 23 23 6
Christian 40 54 13 27 24 29 [
Unaffiliated 60 35 34 26 23 12 5
Portugal Total 24 70 12 12 25 45 7
Christian 20 74 9 11 24 50 6
Unaffiliated 46 46 23 23 27 19 8
Spain Total 31 59 13 18 28 31 10
Christian 23 67 8 16 28 39 10
Unaffiliated 48 43 26 22 28 15 9
Sweden Total 50 42 28 22 16 27 8
Christian 44 48 21 23 15 34 7
Unaffiliated 59 32 37 22 17 16 8
Switzerland Total 31 65 8 23 30 35 3
Christian 26 72 7 19 34 39 2
Unaffiliated 53 39 14 38 18 21 8
United Kingdom Total 32 64 8 24 30 34 4
Christian 26 73 5 21 34 38 2
Unaffiliated 54 36 18 36 18 17 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q20h. Do you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? h. Science makes religion
unnecessary in my life
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 29 69 9 20 32 37 2
Christian 22 77 5 17 37 40 1
Unaffiliated 67 32 29 38 12 20 1
Belgium Total 40 55 17 23 26 28 6
Christian 30 65 8 22 32 33 5
Unaffiliated 58 36 33 26 19 16 6
Denmark Total 41 54 21 20 23 31 5
Christian 30 64 12 18 29 35 6
Unaffiliated 67 29 41 25 13 16 4
Finland Total 34 59 14 20 30 29 7
Christian 26 66 8 18 33 33 8
Unaffiliated 65 31 37 27 17 15 4
France Total 31 66 11 19 27 39 3
Christian 23 74 6 17 31 44 3
Unaffiliated 53 41 25 28 17 25 5
Germany Total 31 67 10 21 32 35 2
Christian 19 78 4 15 38 40 2
Unaffiliated 69 30 30 40 13 16 1
Ireland Total 28 68 10 18 24 44 4
Christian 22 74 6 15 26 48 4
Unaffiliated 63 36 28 35 17 19 0
Italy Total 29 68 9 20 24 43 3
Christian 24 74 6 18 27 47 3
Unaffiliated 59 39 22 36 14 24 2
Netherlands Total 36 61 20 16 23 37 3
Christian 21 77 10 11 28 49 2
Unaffiliated 54 44 32 22 20 24 2
Norway Total 42 53 23 19 18 35 5
Christian 22 75 8 14 23 52 3
Unaffiliated 69 23 43 27 12 11 7
Portugal Total 28 64 13 14 21 42 8
Christian 23 68 10 13 23 46 9
Unaffiliated 57 37 34 23 15 22 [
Spain Total 37 54 19 18 26 28 9
Christian 26 63 10 16 30 33 11
Unaffiliated 63 32 39 23 16 16 5
Sweden Total 42 52 27 16 14 38 [
Christian 27 68 14 13 17 51 5
Unaffiliated 65 29 45 21 10 19 5
Switzerland Total 32 66 11 21 31 36 1
Christian 24 74 7 17 35 40 1
Unaffiliated 61 37 25 36 17 20 2
United Kingdom Total 31 67 11 19 27 40 2
Christian 19 79 5 14 32 47 2
Unaffiliated 67 31 29 38 14 17 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
QCHREL. Now, thinking about when you were a child, in what
religion were you raised, if any?
Christian Unaffiliated religionc/)chKe/:'efuse d
Austria Total 86 11 3
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 46 53 1
Belgium Total 83 12 5
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 71 25 4
Denmark Total 80 16 5
Christian 93 7 1
Unaffiliated 61 35 4
Finland Total 85 14 1
Christian 90 10 0
Unaffiliated 70 28 2
France Total 75 17 8
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 42 54 4
Germany Total 79 17 4
Christian 97 3 0
Unaffiliated 39 59 2
Ireland Total 88 7 5
Christian 98 1 1
Unaffiliated 63 36 1
Italy Total 88 8 5
Christian 98 2 0
Unaffiliated 60 39 0
Netherlands Total 67 22 11
Christian 93 4 3
Unaffiliated 54 40 6
Norway Total 79 15 6
Christian 96 3 1
Unaffiliated 66 30 3
Portugal Total 94 4 1
Christian 99 1 0
Unaffiliated 74 21 5
Spain Total 92 5 3
Christian 98 1 1
Unaffiliated 86 13 1
Sweden Total 74 21 5
Christian 92 7 1
Unaffiliated 57 39 4
Switzerland Total 81 15 4
Christian 97 2 0
Unaffiliated 38 61 1
United Kingdom Total 79 17 4
Christian 97 2 0
Unaffiliated 35 65 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21a. Is this an important reason for why you stopped

identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? a. You married someone

who was not a [INSERT QCHREL]

Yes, an important No, not an important DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 12 82 6
Unaffiliated 12 82 6
Belgium Total 8 90 2
Unaffiliated 8 90 2
Denmark Total 8 90 3
Unaffiliated 8 90 3
Finland Total 4 94 2
Unaffiliated 4 94 2
France Total 15 81 4
Unaffiliated 15 81 4
Germany Total 8 90 1
Unaffiliated 8 90 1
Ireland Total 6 81 13
Unaffiliated 6 81 13
Italy Total 6 94 0
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Netherlands Total 14 85 1
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Norway Total 7 88 4
Unaffiliated 7 88 4
Portugal Total 8 91 1
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
Spain Total 6 90 4
Unaffiliated 6 90 4
Sweden Total 6 86 8
Unaffiliated 6 86 8
Switzerland Total 15 82 3
Unaffiliated 15 82 3
United Kingdom Total 11 86 3
Unaffiliated 11 86 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21b. Is this an important reason for why you stopped

identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? b. Your spiritual needs were

not being met

Yes, an important

No, not an important

DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 32 63 5
Unaffiliated 32 63 5
Belgium Total 31 65 4
Unaffiliated 31 65 4
Denmark Total 22 73 5
Unaffiliated 22 73 5
Finland Total 25 71 4
Unaffiliated 25 71 4
France Total 32 63 5
Unaffiliated 32 63 5
Germany Total 24 73 3
Unaffiliated 24 73 3
Ireland Total 21 67 13
Unaffiliated 21 67 13
Italy Total 30 65 5
Unaffiliated 30 65 5
Netherlands Total 28 70 3
Unaffiliated 28 70 3
Norway Total 20 73 6
Unaffiliated 20 73 6
Portugal Total 35 60 4
Unaffiliated 35 60 4
Spain Total 39 56 5
Unaffiliated 39 56 5
Sweden Total 19 71 10
Unaffiliated 19 71 10
Switzerland Total 26 67 7
Unaffiliated 26 67 7
United Kingdom Total 25 71 4
Unaffiliated 25 71 4
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21c. Is this an important reason for why you stopped

identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? c. You gradually drifted

away from religion

Yes, an important

No, not an important

DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 66 32 1
Unaffiliated 66 32 1
Belgium Total 74 24 2
Unaffiliated 74 24 2
Denmark Total 85 12 3
Unaffiliated 85 12 3
Finland Total 65 31 4
Unaffiliated 65 31 4
France Total 65 31 4
Unaffiliated 65 31 4
Germany Total 75 24 0
Unaffiliated 75 24 0
Ireland Total 69 16 14
Unaffiliated 69 16 14
Italy Total 72 24 4
Unaffiliated 72 24 4
Netherlands Total 72 25 2
Unaffiliated 72 25 2
Norway Total 68 28 4
Unaffiliated 68 28 4
Portugal Total 77 21 2
Unaffiliated 77 21 2
Spain Total 65 31 3
Unaffiliated 65 31 3
Sweden Total 60 30 10
Unaffiliated 60 30 10
Switzerland Total 59 39 2
Unaffiliated 59 39 2
United Kingdom Total 68 29 2
Unaffiliated 68 29 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21d. Is this an important reason for why you stopped
identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? d. Religion failed you when
you were in need

Yes, an important No, not an important DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 24 72 5
Unaffiliated 24 72 5
Belgium Total 21 76 2
Unaffiliated 21 76 2
Denmark Total 12 85 3
Unaffiliated 12 85 3
Finland Total 6 90 4
Unaffiliated 6 90 4
France Total 21 75 4
Unaffiliated 21 75 4
Germany Total 23 75 2
Unaffiliated 23 75 2
Ireland Total 17 75 8
Unaffiliated 17 75 8
Italy Total 23 76 1
Unaffiliated 23 76 1
Netherlands Total 31 67 2
Unaffiliated 31 67 2
Norway Total 11 84 5
Unaffiliated 11 84 5
Portugal Total 26 71 2
Unaffiliated 26 71 2
Spain Total 20 75 5
Unaffiliated 20 75 5
Sweden Total 7 85 8
Unaffiliated 7 85 8
Switzerland Total 24 72 4
Unaffiliated 24 72 4
United Kingdom Total 24 69 7
Unaffiliated 24 69 7
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21e. Is this an important reason for why you stopped
identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? e. You stopped believing in
[INSERT QCHREL, IF QCHREL = 3, INSERT "Jewish"] teachings

Yes, an important No, not an important DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 44 50 6
Unaffiliated 44 50 6
Belgium Total 70 27 2
Unaffiliated 70 27 2
Denmark Total 60 35 5
Unaffiliated 60 35 5
Finland Total 48 48 4
Unaffiliated 48 48 4
France Total 54 40 6
Unaffiliated 54 40 6
Germany Total 54 41 5
Unaffiliated 54 41 5
Ireland Total 54 35 11
Unaffiliated 54 35 11
Italy Total 35 60 5
Unaffiliated 35 60 5
Netherlands Total 60 38 2
Unaffiliated 60 38 2
Norway Total 58 34 8
Unaffiliated 58 34 8
Portugal Total 55 43 2
Unaffiliated 55 43 2
Spain Total 64 32 4
Unaffiliated 64 32 4
Sweden Total 57 32 10
Unaffiliated 57 32 10
Switzerland Total 46 48 6
Unaffiliated 46 48 6
United Kingdom Total 37 54 9
Unaffiliated 37 54 9

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org

05/29/2018



Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL =9,10,92)

Q21f. Is this an important reason for why you stopped
identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? f. You disagreed with
[INSERT QCHREL, IF QCHREL = 3, INSERT "Jewish"] positions on
social issues like homosexuality and abortion

Yes, an important No, not an important DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 75 23 2
Unaffiliated 75 23 2
Belgium Total 51 47 2
Unaffiliated 51 47 2
Denmark Total 42 52 6
Unaffiliated 42 52 6
Finland Total 56 40 4
Unaffiliated 56 40 4
France Total 64 32 4
Unaffiliated 64 32 4
Germany Total 64 36 0
Unaffiliated 64 36 0
Ireland Total 64 24 12
Unaffiliated 64 24 12
Italy Total 64 28 8
Unaffiliated 64 28 8
Netherlands Total 55 43 2
Unaffiliated 55 43 2
Norway Total 58 37 5
Unaffiliated 58 37 5
Portugal Total 65 33 2
Unaffiliated 65 33 2
Spain Total 69 26 5
Unaffiliated 69 26 5
Sweden Total 33 58 9
Unaffiliated 33 58 9
Switzerland Total 56 41 3
Unaffiliated 56 41 3
United Kingdom Total 55 38 6
Unaffiliated 55 38 6
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RAISED AFFILIATED (QCHREL = 1,2,3,4,6) AND CURRENTLY UNAFFILIATED (QCURREL = 9,10,92)

Q21g. Is this an important reason for why you stopped

identifying as a [INSERT QCHREL]? g. You were unhappy about

scandals involving religious institutions and leaders

Yes, an important

No, not an important

DK/refused
reason reason
Austria Total 59 38 2
Unaffiliated 59 38 2
Belgium Total 40 57 3
Unaffiliated 40 57 3
Denmark Total 19 77 4
Unaffiliated 19 77 4
Finland Total 35 62 3
Unaffiliated 35 62 3
France Total 48 49 3
Unaffiliated 48 49 3
Germany Total 57 42 1
Unaffiliated 57 42 1
Ireland Total 58 32 10
Unaffiliated 58 32 10
Italy Total 60 36 4
Unaffiliated 60 36 4
Netherlands Total 43 56 2
Unaffiliated 43 56 2
Norway Total 37 59 3
Unaffiliated 37 59 3
Portugal Total 60 37 3
Unaffiliated 60 37 3
Spain Total 74 21 6
Unaffiliated 74 21 6
Sweden Total 15 78 8
Unaffiliated 15 78 8
Switzerland Total 56 41 3
Unaffiliated 56 41 3
United Kingdom Total 53 43 4
Unaffiliated 53 43 4
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22a. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations a. protect and strengthen morality in society.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 50 44 5 1
Christian 54 42 3 0
Unaffiliated 27 56 15 2
Belgium Total 43 51 3 3
Christian 50 44 3 3
Unaffiliated 31 63 3 3
Denmark Total 49 44 4 4
Christian 57 36 4 3
Unaffiliated 30 63 3 4
Finland Total 64 32 2 3
Christian 72 23 1 3
Unaffiliated 37 60 2 1
France Total 41 51 5 3
Christian 46 48 4 2
Unaffiliated 28 60 8 4
Germany Total 43 49 7 1
Christian 49 46 4 1
Unaffiliated 26 56 15 3
Ireland Total 55 39 4 2
Christian 59 37 3 2
Unaffiliated 34 55 9 3
Italy Total 54 39 5 2
Christian 58 38 3 1
Unaffiliated 28 53 14 5
Netherlands Total 52 43 2 2
Christian 68 28 2 2
Unaffiliated 37 58 3 2
Norway Total 53 41 3 3
Christian 69 25 3 4
Unaffiliated 30 63 3 3
Portugal Total 67 25 5 4
Christian 71 19 5 5
Unaffiliated 44 53 2 1
Spain Total 54 36 4 5
Christian 63 26 4 6
Unaffiliated 34 60 3 4
Sweden Total 46 42 7 5
Christian 57 32 7 4
Unaffiliated 32 55 7 5
Switzerland Total 45 49 4 1
Christian 53 44 2 1
Unaffiliated 23 64 13 1
United Kingdom Total 39 55 5 2
Christian 44 52 2 1
Unaffiliated 20 64 12 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22b. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations b. focus too much on rules.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 38 57 4 1
Christian 33 62 4 1
Unaffiliated 64 32 3 0
Belgium Total 69 23 3 4
Christian 68 26 3 3
Unaffiliated 73 18 3 6
Denmark Total 57 34 3 6
Christian 55 36 3 6
Unaffiliated 64 28 2 6
Finland Total 61 31 2 5
Christian 58 34 3 5
Unaffiliated 73 19 2 6
France Total 47 46 3 4
Christian 40 54 3 3
Unaffiliated 65 28 3 4
Germany Total 42 52 4 2
Christian 37 58 4 1
Unaffiliated 59 36 3 2
Ireland Total 50 45 3 2
Christian 44 51 3 1
Unaffiliated 78 18 2 3
Italy Total 40 54 4 2
Christian 36 59 4 2
Unaffiliated 62 29 3 6
Netherlands Total 58 34 2 6
Christian 53 40 2 5
Unaffiliated 64 27 2 7
Norway Total 64 28 2 6
Christian 57 36 3 5
Unaffiliated 73 18 2 7
Portugal Total 74 18 3 5
Christian 72 19 4 5
Unaffiliated 83 10 3 4
Spain Total 48 42 4 7
Christian 51 38 5 6
Unaffiliated 42 49 2 7
Sweden Total 48 38 4 9
Christian 44 45 4 6
Unaffiliated 53 30 5 12
Switzerland Total 40 55 4 1
Christian 33 62 4 1
Unaffiliated 68 29 2 1
United Kingdom Total 41 56 2 1
Christian 33 64 2 1
Unaffiliated 66 31 2 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22c. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations c. bring people together and strengthen community
bonds.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 58 36 5 1
Christian 63 34 2 0
Unaffiliated 36 47 16 1
Belgium Total 66 27 4 3
Christian 70 25 3 2
Unaffiliated 60 33 4 3
Denmark Total 75 20 3 2
Christian 79 18 2 2
Unaffiliated 66 27 4 4
Finland Total 76 19 2 3
Christian 80 15 2 3
Unaffiliated 64 31 2 3
France Total 50 41 6 3
Christian 54 41 3 2
Unaffiliated 36 46 13 5
Germany Total 53 39 8 1
Christian 59 36 4 1
Unaffiliated 33 49 18 1
Ireland Total 61 35 3 2
Christian 62 35 2 1
Unaffiliated 49 39 8 5
Italy Total 56 36 6 2
Christian 60 35 4 1
Unaffiliated 33 44 17 6
Netherlands Total 75 22 2 1
Christian 81 16 2 1
Unaffiliated 69 28 2 1
Norway Total 55 38 4 3
Christian 66 27 3 3
Unaffiliated 40 54 5 2
Portugal Total 71 20 6 3
Christian 74 17 7 2
Unaffiliated 55 37 3 5
Spain Total 68 25 3 4
Christian 76 17 3 4
Unaffiliated 52 42 3 3
Sweden Total 82 12 4 2
Christian 86 8 4 1
Unaffiliated 76 17 5 2
Switzerland Total 49 45 4 1
Christian 56 42 2 1
Unaffiliated 26 59 14 1
United Kingdom Total 45 48 6 1
Christian 49 48 3 0
Unaffiliated 30 52 15 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22d. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations d. are too concerned with money and power.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 40 55 3 2
Christian 35 60 3 2
Unaffiliated 71 26 2 1
Belgium Total 66 29 2 3
Christian 64 32 1 3
Unaffiliated 72 22 2 4
Denmark Total 46 47 3 4
Christian 43 51 3 3
Unaffiliated 53 39 3 5
Finland Total 48 44 2 5
Christian 45 46 3 5
Unaffiliated 59 35 1 5
France Total 45 48 4 4
Christian 39 54 4 3
Unaffiliated 60 31 3 5
Germany Total 39 55 4 1
Christian 30 64 5 1
Unaffiliated 67 28 3 1
Ireland Total 46 49 3 3
Christian 42 53 3 2
Unaffiliated 69 25 2 4
Italy Total 43 50 5 2
Christian 37 55 6 2
Unaffiliated 75 23 2 1
Netherlands Total 51 43 2 4
Christian 44 52 2 2
Unaffiliated 59 34 2 5
Norway Total 53 41 3 3
Christian 48 47 3 2
Unaffiliated 60 32 3 4
Portugal Total 66 23 5 5
Christian 64 25 6 6
Unaffiliated 80 15 3 3
Spain Total 41 54 2 3
Christian 36 59 2 3
Unaffiliated 52 46 1 1
Sweden Total 41 48 5 6
Christian 35 55 4 6
Unaffiliated 48 39 6 7
Switzerland Total 41 55 3 1
Christian 33 62 4 1
Unaffiliated 68 30 2 0
United Kingdom Total 42 54 2 1
Christian 35 62 2 1
Unaffiliated 66 30 2 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22e. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations e. play an important role in helping the poor and
needy.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 58 36 5 1
Christian 64 34 2 1
Unaffiliated 33 49 17 1
Belgium Total 52 41 3 4
Christian 55 39 3 3
Unaffiliated 48 47 2 3
Denmark Total 73 23 2 1
Christian 79 19 2 1
Unaffiliated 62 31 3 3
Finland Total 86 12 1 2
Christian 89 8 1 2
Unaffiliated 74 24 1 1
France Total 50 42 6 2
Christian 53 43 3 1
Unaffiliated 38 43 16 4
Germany Total 59 34 5 1
Christian 65 32 3 0
Unaffiliated 41 42 14 3
Ireland Total 62 33 3 2
Christian 65 31 2 2
Unaffiliated 40 45 9 6
Italy Total 58 34 6 2
Christian 61 34 4 2
Unaffiliated 34 43 21 2
Netherlands Total 67 29 2 2
Christian 76 20 2 2
Unaffiliated 59 37 2 2
Norway Total 77 19 2 2
Christian 81 15 1 2
Unaffiliated 70 25 2 3
Portugal Total 67 24 6 2
Christian 70 22 6 2
Unaffiliated 53 38 5 4
Spain Total 81 14 2 2
Christian 87 8 3 2
Unaffiliated 70 26 1 3
Sweden Total 81 12 4 3
Christian 85 10 3 2
Unaffiliated 76 15 5 3
Switzerland Total 51 43 5 1
Christian 56 41 2 1
Unaffiliated 30 54 14 2
United Kingdom Total 50 44 5 1
Christian 55 43 2 1
Unaffiliated 34 50 15 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q22f. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with each statement. Churches and
other religious organizations f. are too involved with politics.
Other / Both / Neither
Agree Disagree / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 31 63 5 1
Christian 25 68 5 1
Unaffiliated 60 36 3 1
Belgium Total 50 44 2 4
Christian 45 49 2 4
Unaffiliated 58 37 2 3
Denmark Total 42 51 2 5
Christian 39 54 2 4
Unaffiliated 47 46 2 5
Finland Total 47 45 2 6
Christian 43 50 2 6
Unaffiliated 62 31 1 5
France Total 39 55 3 4
Christian 32 63 2 3
Unaffiliated 56 35 4 4
Germany Total 34 60 4 2
Christian 27 67 4 1
Unaffiliated 57 37 5 2
Ireland Total 39 54 3 3
Christian 35 59 3 2
Unaffiliated 64 26 4 6
Italy Total 40 53 4 3
Christian 35 58 5 2
Unaffiliated 63 30 4 3
Netherlands Total 36 56 2 6
Christian 30 64 2 4
Unaffiliated 42 49 3 7
Norway Total 53 39 2 6
Christian 44 47 2 6
Unaffiliated 63 29 2 6
Portugal Total 52 36 5 7
Christian 49 38 6 8
Unaffiliated 69 27 3 1
Spain Total 37 57 1 5
Christian 35 59 2 5
Unaffiliated 42 53 1 5
Sweden Total 35 53 4 8
Christian 29 60 4 8
Unaffiliated 43 43 4 9
Switzerland Total 31 63 4 2
Christian 25 69 4 2
Unaffiliated 55 39 3 3
United Kingdom Total 34 61 3 2
Christian 26 69 3 2
Unaffiliated 61 33 4 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q23. Do you believe in God, or not?

Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 67 29 5
Christian 79 17 4
Unaffiliated 6 86 8
Belgium Total 42 54 3
Christian 63 33 4
Unaffiliated 12 86 2
Denmark Total 51 46 3
Christian 68 28 3
Unaffiliated 14 84 2
Finland Total 58 37 5
Christian 68 27 5
Unaffiliated 20 74 6
France Total 56 37 7
Christian 77 17 6
Unaffiliated 9 84 7
Germany Total 60 36 4
Christian 79 17 3
Unaffiliated 4 90 6
Ireland Total 69 26 5
Christian 79 17 4
Unaffiliated 14 77 10
Italy Total 73 21 6
Christian 85 12 3
Unaffiliated 9 71 19
Netherlands Total 44 53 3
Christian 78 20 2
Unaffiliated 13 84 3
Norway Total 49 47 4
Christian 79 17 4
Unaffiliated 13 83 3
Portugal Total 83 13 4
Christian 93 4 4
Unaffiliated 30 63 7
Spain Total 64 31 5
Christian 86 10 4
Unaffiliated 17 78 6
Sweden Total 36 60 5
Christian 59 37 4
Unaffiliated 7 88 5
Switzerland Total 62 33 5
Christian 79 18 3
Unaffiliated 5 85 10
United Kingdom Total 58 36 6
Christian 76 20 4
Unaffiliated 4 86 10
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ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q2324cmb. Do you believe in God, or not? And how certain are you about this belief?

Believe in God,

Believe in God, fairly

Believe in God, not

Believe in God, not at

Believe in God,
DK/refused how

Does not believe in

DK/refused

absolutely certain certain too certain all certain . God
certain
Austria Total 13 41 12 1 1 29 5
Christian 15 48 14 1 1 17 4
Unaffiliated 1 2 2 1 0 86 8
Belgium Total 13 20 8 1 0 54 3
Christian 20 30 11 1 0 33 4
Unaffiliated 4 5 3 1 0 86 2
Denmark Total 15 24 10 2 0 46 3
Christian 20 33 13 2 0 28 3
Unaffiliated 3 4 4 2 0 84 2
Finland Total 23 26 7 1 0 37 5
Christian 28 31 8 1 0 27 5
Unaffiliated 7 8 4 0 0 74 6
France Total 11 31 12 2 0 37 7
Christian 15 43 16 2 0 17 6
Unaffiliated 1 4 2 2 0 84 7
Germany Total 10 37 12 1 0 36 4
Christian 12 49 15 2 0 17 3
Unaffiliated 1 1 1 1 0 90 6
Ireland Total 24 33 9 2 1 26 5
Christian 27 39 11 2 1 17 4
Unaffiliated 5 3 2 3 0 77 10
Italy Total 26 37 8 2 0 21 6
Christian 30 44 9 2 0 12 3
Unaffiliated 3 3 2 1 0 71 19
Netherlands Total 15 19 8 1 0 53 3
Christian 29 35 12 1 0 20 2
Unaffiliated 3 5 4 1 0 84 3
Norway Total 19 19 8 2 0 47 4
Christian 31 31 13 4 1 17 4
Unaffiliated 4 5 3 1 0 83 3
Portugal Total 44 31 5 1 1 13 4
Christian 50 35 5 1 1 4 4
Unaffiliated 12 11 5 2 0 63 7
Spain Total 25 27 10 1 1 31 5
Christian 34 37 12 1 2 10 4
Unaffiliated 4 6 5 1 0 78 6
Sweden Total 14 15 6 1 0 60 5
Christian 23 24 10 1 0 37 4
Unaffiliated 2 3 1 1 0 88 5
Switzerland Total 11 38 12 1 0 33 5
Christian 14 48 15 2 0 18 3
Unaffiliated 2 3 0 0 0 85 10
United Kingdom Total 12 30 13 2 1 36 6
Christian 16 40 17 3 1 20 4
Unaffiliated 1 1 1 0 0 86 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2325a. Do you believe in God, or not? Which of these statements comes closer to your own views?

1 DO NOT believe in
God as described in

| believe in God,

| believe in God as the Bible, but 1 do |Other/both/neither/d| Does not believe in DK/refused
described in the Bible | believe there is some epends/don't God
other higher power or know/refused
spiritual force
Austria Total 32 31 3 29 5
Christian 38 37 4 17 4
Unaffiliated 0 4 2 86 8
Belgium Total 14 27 1 54 3
Christian 24 37 2 33 4
Unaffiliated 0 10 1 86 2
Denmark Total 17 32 2 46 3
Christian 25 41 2 28 3
Unaffiliated 0 13 1 84 2
Finland Total 24 32 2 37 5
Christian 30 36 2 27 5
Unaffiliated 4 15 0 74 6
France Total 27 26 3 37 7
Christian 38 34 4 17 6
Unaffiliated 2 5 2 84 7
Germany Total 28 29 3 36 4
Christian 37 38 4 17 3
Unaffiliated 2 1 1 90 6
Ireland Total 39 27 3 26 5
Christian 46 30 3 17 4
Unaffiliated 1 10 2 77 10
Italy Total 46 22 5 21 6
Christian 54 25 6 12 3
Unaffiliated 1 8 0 71 19
Netherlands Total 20 23 1 53 3
Christian 42 34 2 20 2
Unaffiliated 2 11 0 84 3
Norway Total 20 26 2 47 4
Christian 37 39 3 17 4
Unaffiliated 2 11 1 83 3
Portugal Total 36 42 5 13 4
Christian 41 46 6 4 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 1 63 7
Spain Total 22 38 3 31 5
Christian 32 49 5 10 4
Unaffiliated 2 15 0 78 6
Sweden Total 14 20 2 60 5
Christian 25 31 3 37 4
Unaffiliated 1 6 1 88 5
Switzerland Total 30 30 3 33 5
Christian 38 37 4 18 3
Unaffiliated 0 4 0 85 10
United Kingdom Total 29 26 3 36 6
Christian 38 34 4 20 4
Unaffiliated 1 2 1 86 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2325bcmb. We are interested in knowing a little more about what you mean when you say you DO

NOT believe in God. Which of these statements comes closer to your own views?

1 DO NOT believe in
God as described in | | do not believe there I do not believe in
the Bible, blft I do s AN\_{ !’ugher pow_er God, DK/refused on Believes in God DK/refused
believe there is some | or spiritual force in
3 . follow up
other higher power or the universe.
spiritual force
Austria Total 8 19 1 67 5
Christian 8 9 1 79 4
Unaffiliated 12 73 2 6 8
Belgium Total 14 39 1 42 3
Christian 11 22 0 63 4
Unaffiliated 19 64 3 12 2
Denmark Total 16 29 1 51 3
Christian 11 16 1 68 3
Unaffiliated 25 58 1 14 2
Finland Total 13 24 0 58 5
Christian 11 16 0 68 5
Unaffiliated 21 53 1 20 6
France Total 7 27 3 56 7
Christian 4 12 2 77 6
Unaffiliated 14 61 8 9 7
Germany Total 9 26 1 60 4
Christian 7 10 0 79 3
Unaffiliated 15 73 2 4 6
Ireland Total 7 18 1 69 5
Christian 5 11 0 79 4
Unaffiliated 19 56 2 14 10
Italy Total 5 15 2 73 6
Christian 4 8 0 85 3
Unaffiliated 12 51 8 9 19
Netherlands Total 19 34 1 44 3
Christian 11 9 0 78 2
Unaffiliated 26 56 1 13 3
Norway Total 12 33 2 49 4
Christian 8 9 1 79 4
Unaffiliated 17 63 3 13 3
Portugal Total 4 9 0 83 4
Christian 1 2 0 93 4
Unaffiliated 18 44 1 30 7
Spain Total 10 20 1 64 5
Christian 4 5 0 86 4
Unaffiliated 22 53 3 17 6
Sweden Total 17 41 2 36 5
Christian 14 23 1 59 4
Unaffiliated 20 65 2 7 5
Switzerland Total 6 25 2 62 5
Christian 5 13 1 79 3
Unaffiliated 11 69 5 5 10
United Kingdom Total 8 27 1 58 6
Christian 6 13 1 76 4
Unaffiliated 15 70 2 4 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2326acmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you believe that
God/spiritual force ..., or not? a. Knows everything that goes on in the world.

Believes in Believes in Believes in
God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, . )
L. . . Does not believe in
says God/spiritual says God/spiritual DK/refused if L
L. God or a spiritual DK/refused
force knows force does not know | God/spiritual force A )
| A ) force in the universe.
everything that goes | everything that goes |knows everything that
on in the world. on in the world. goes on in the world.
Austria Total 35 36 5 20 5
Christian 40 41 5 9 4
Unaffiliated 6 11 1 75 8
Belgium Total 25 27 4 40 3
Christian 35 34 5 22 4
Unaffiliated 11 18 2 67 2
Denmark Total 23 41 3 30 3
Christian 29 48 3 17 3
Unaffiliated 11 26 1 59 2
Finland Total 41 27 3 24 5
Christian 48 28 3 16 5
Unaffiliated 16 23 2 54 6
France Total 30 30 3 30 7
Christian 39 38 3 13 6
Unaffiliated 8 13 3 69 7
Germany Total 30 35 4 27 4
Christian 40 42 4 10 3
Unaffiliated 3 14 2 75 6
Ireland Total 43 28 5 19 5
Christian 50 29 5 12 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 2 58 10
Italy Total 49 25 4 16 6
Christian 57 27 5 8 3
Unaffiliated 10 11 0 59 19
Netherlands Total 32 29 2 35 3
Christian 54 32 3 10 2
Unaffiliated 11 27 1 57 3
Norway Total 32 25 4 35 4
Christian 51 31 5 9 4
Unaffiliated 10 18 3 67 3
Portugal Total 63 18 5 9 4
Christian 71 18 6 2 4
Unaffiliated 23 23 2 45 7
Spain Total 40 25 9 21 5
Christian 54 26 11 5 4
Unaffiliated 10 25 4 56 6
Sweden Total 26 23 3 43 5
Christian 40 28 4 23 4
Unaffiliated 8 17 2 68 5
Switzerland Total 34 30 4 27 5
Christian 43 35 5 13 3
Unaffiliated 3 11 1 74 10
United Kingdom Total 31 34 3 27 6
Christian 39 41 3 14 4
Unaffiliated 5 13 0 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2326bcmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you believe that
God/spiritual force ..., or not? b. Has the power to direct or change everything that goes on in the

world.
. j j i Believes in
Believes in Believes in ..
God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, God/spiritual ft.)rce, ., .
- .. DK/refused if Does not believe in
says God/spiritual says God/spiritual L. L
God/spiritual force God or a spiritual DK/refused
force has the power | force does not have . .
) N has the power to force in the universe.
to direct or change |the power to director|
direct or change the
the world. change the world.
world.
Austria Total 29 39 7 20 5
Christian 34 44 8 9 4
Unaffiliated 4 13 1 75 8
Belgium Total 15 39 3 40 3
Christian 20 49 5 22 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 1 67 2
Denmark Total 13 52 2 30 3
Christian 16 62 1 17 3
Unaffiliated 6 31 2 59 2
Finland Total 26 40 5 24 5
Christian 31 43 5 16 5
Unaffiliated 9 28 3 54 6
France Total 23 37 4 30 7
Christian 30 46 5 13 6
Unaffiliated 6 16 2 69 7
Germany Total 25 39 6 27 4
Christian 32 47 7 10 3
Unaffiliated 4 13 1 75 6
Ireland Total 37 32 8 19 5
Christian 43 33 9 12 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 2 58 10
Italy Total 38 32 8 16 6
Christian 43 36 10 8 3
Unaffiliated 8 13 0 59 19
Netherlands Total 21 39 2 35 3
Christian 38 48 3 10 2
Unaffiliated 6 33 1 57 3
Norway Total 18 40 3 35 4
Christian 29 53 4 9 4
Unaffiliated 5 23 2 67 3
Portugal Total 52 28 7 9 4
Christian 59 28 7 2 4
Unaffiliated 17 30 1 45 7
Spain Total 25 41 8 21 5
Christian 34 46 10 5 4
Unaffiliated 5 29 5 56 6
Sweden Total 13 36 4 43 5
Christian 20 47 6 23 4
Unaffiliated 4 21 2 68 5
Switzerland Total 27 37 4 27 5
Christian 34 44 5 13 3
Unaffiliated 4 11 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 24 39 3 27 6
Christian 32 47 4 14 4
Unaffiliated 3 14 2 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2326cmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you believe that God/spiritual
force ..., or not? c. Loves all people regardless of their faults.

. j . j Believes in
Believes in Believes in ..
God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, God/spiritual fc.)rce, . .
- .. DK/refused if Does not believe in
says God/spiritual says God/spiritual L. L
force loves all people | force does not love all God/spiritual force God. ora splr.ltual DK/refused
regardless of their people regardless of loves all people. force in the universe.
faults. their faults. regardless of their
faults.
Austria Total 43 28 4 20 5
Christian 51 32 4 9 4
Unaffiliated 5 11 1 75 8
Belgium Total 41 13 3 40 3
Christian 57 14 3 22 4
Unaffiliated 16 13 2 67 2
Denmark Total 53 12 2 30 3
Christian 66 11 2 17 3
Unaffiliated 23 13 2 59 2
Finland Total 56 13 2 24 5
Christian 66 12 2 16 5
Unaffiliated 22 16 2 54 6
France Total 35 25 3 30 7
Christian 46 32 3 13 6
Unaffiliated 9 11 3 69 7
Germany Total 37 29 3 27 4
Christian 49 34 3 10 3
Unaffiliated 4 12 2 75 6
Ireland Total 49 23 4 19 5
Christian 55 25 4 12 4
Unaffiliated 18 13 1 58 10
Italy Total 54 21 2 16 6
Christian 62 24 3 8 3
Unaffiliated 14 7 1 59 19
Netherlands Total 48 13 1 35 3
Christian 78 10 1 10 2
Unaffiliated 21 17 1 57 3
Norway Total 46 12 2 35 4
Christian 71 13 2 9 4
Unaffiliated 17 11 3 67 3
Portugal Total 78 7 2 9 4
Christian 86 6 2 2 4
Unaffiliated 36 11 1 45 7
Spain Total 52 16 5 21 5
Christian 70 15 6 5 4
Unaffiliated 15 20 3 56 6
Sweden Total 36 14 3 43 5
Christian 54 15 3 23 4
Unaffiliated 12 13 2 68 5
Switzerland Total 36 29 4 27 5
Christian 45 34 5 13 3
Unaffiliated 4 10 2 74 10
United Kingdom Total 34 30 3 27 6
Christian 42 37 4 14 4
Unaffiliated 6 11 1 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2326dcmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you believe that
God/spiritual force ..., or not? d. Will judge all people on what they have done.

. j . j Believes in
Believes in Believes in L.
God/spiritual force, | God/spiritual force, God/spiritual fc.>rce, . .
- .. DK/refused if Does not believe in
says Go.d/.splrltual says (?Od/Sp,mtual God/spiritual force God or a spiritual DK/refused
force will judge all |force will not judge all . i .
will judge all people | force in the universe.
people on what they | people on what they
on what they have
have done. have done.
done.

Austria Total 32 39 4 20 5

Christian 38 44 4 9 4

Unaffiliated 4 12 1 75 8
Belgium Total 24 28 4 40 3

Christian 33 34 6 22 4

Unaffiliated 11 19 1 67 2
Denmark Total 14 51 2 30 3

Christian 17 61 2 17 3

Unaffiliated 6 30 2 59 2
Finland Total 26 40 5 24 5

Christian 32 41 6 16 5

Unaffiliated 6 33 2 54 6
France Total 29 32 3 30 7

Christian 39 39 3 13 6

Unaffiliated 5 15 3 69 7
Germany Total 27 38 4 27 4

Christian 35 46 5 10 3

Unaffiliated 3 14 2 75 6
Ireland Total 41 29 6 19 5

Christian a7 31 6 12 4

Unaffiliated 8 23 1 58 10
Italy Total 46 28 4 16 6

Christian 54 31 4 8 3

Unaffiliated 5 14 2 59 19
Netherlands Total 24 36 3 35 3

Christian 43 41 4 10 2

Unaffiliated 6 32 2 57 3
Norway Total 18 39 5 35 4

Christian 30 51 6 9 4

Unaffiliated 3 24 3 67 3
Portugal Total 53 27 7 9 4

Christian 60 26 8 2 4

Unaffiliated 13 34 1 45 7
Spain Total 36 30 8 21 5

Christian 49 32 10 5 4

Unaffiliated 9 26 4 56 6
Sweden Total 12 38 3 43 5

Christian 19 49 4 23 4

Unaffiliated 3 22 1 68 5
Switzerland Total 30 35 4 27 5

Christian 38 41 5 13 3

Unaffiliated 4 11 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 26 38 3 27 6

Christian 33 46 3 14 4

Unaffiliated 3 15 1 71 10
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ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q2327cmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? How often, if at all, does God/spiritual force talk to or communicate with you?

Does not believe in
Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never DK/refused how often| o o < oiritual DK/refused
'you communicate force

Austria 2 2 10 10 16 16 16 3 20 5
2 2 12 12 20 19 17 4 9 4
0 0 0 0 0 1 13 1 75 8
Belgium 4 5 3 2 6 13 22 3 40 3
4 7 4 3 8 16 27 4 22 4
Unaffiliated 3 1 1 0 2 8 15 2 67 2
Denmark Total 3 1 1 1 3 16 39 2 30 3
i 2 1 2 1 4 20 46 3 17 3
Unaffiliated 3 0 0 0 1 9 25 0 59 2
Finland Total 3 3 2 1 3 25 30 3 24 5
Christian 3 3 3 1 3 30 31 4 16 5
Unaffiliated 2 1 1 0 2 8 26 1 54 6
France Total 2 2 8 7 8 16 16 3 30 7
i 3 3 12 11 11 22 16 3 13 6
Unaffiliated 1 0 0 0 1 3 16 1 69 7
Germany Total 1 4 9 10 13 16 14 2 27 4
Christian 1 5 12 13 18 19 14 3 10 3
Unaffiliated 1 0 0 0 0 4 12 0 75 6
Ireland Total 5 4 10 8 11 14 20 4 19 5
Christian 6 4 12 9 13 17 19 4 12 4
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 0 3 3 24 3 58 10
Italy Total 5 5 13 11 10 14 17 3 16 6
Christian 6 6 15 13 12 16 17 3 8 3
Unaffiliated 1 0 0 0 0 5 14 1 59 19

Total 10 4 4 2 5 15 22 2 5

Christian 18 8 7 3 8 23 18 2 0

Unaffiliated 2 1 1 0 2 9 24 0 7
Norway Total 7 3 4 2 3 16 23 4 35 4
Christian 11 5 6 3 5 24 27 6 9 4
Unaffiliated 2 1 0 0 1 6 18 2 67 3
Portugal Total 20 8 9 2 6 13 21 9 9 4
Christian 22 10 3 6 21 10 2 4
Unaffiliated 7 2 0 3 1 3 45 7
Spain Total 9 4 2 4 4 3 21 5
Christian 12 6 3 6 7 4 5 4
Unaffiliated 3 1 1 0 1 5 26 1 56 6
Sweden Total 4 3 2 3 12 24 2 43 5
Christian 7 6 4 4 17 28 4 23 4
Unaffiliated 0 0 1 1 5 19 1 68 5
Total 1 3 11 10 13 13 15 2 27 5
Christian 1 3 15 13 16 16 16 2 13 3
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 0 2 3 10 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 1 2 7 8 14 16 15 4 27 6
Christian 1 3 8 11 18 20 16 5 14 4
Unaffiliated 1 0 1 0 0 2 15 0 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2329acmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you think God/spiritual force
has ever ... personally because of your behavior? a. Rewarded you.

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
believes God/spiritual
force has personally
rewarded them

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
believes God/spiritual
force has not
personally rewarded

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
DK/refused if
God/spiritual force
has personally

Does not believe in
God or a spiritual
force in the universe

DK/refused

them rewarded them
Austria Total 29 39 7 20 5
Christian 35 43 8 9 4
Unaffiliated 1 15 1 75 8
Belgium Total 21 33 3 40 3
Christian 28 41 5 22 4
Unaffiliated 11 20 0 67 2
Denmark Total 14 50 2 30 3
Christian 18 60 2 17 3
Unaffiliated 7 31 1 59 2
Finland Total 25 40 5 24 5
Christian 30 43 6 16 5
Unaffiliated 6 30 4 54 6
France Total 28 31 4 30 7
Christian 38 38 4 13 6
Unaffiliated 6 14 3 69 7
Germany Total 28 34 6 27 4
Christian 37 41 8 10 3
Unaffiliated 3 14 1 75 6
Ireland Total 36 33 7 19 5
Christian 42 34 8 12 4
Unaffiliated 6 26 0 58 10
Italy Total 40 31 6 16 6
Christian 46 35 8 8 3
Unaffiliated 9 12 1 59 19
Netherlands Total 19 40 4 35 3
Christian 32 49 7 10 2
Unaffiliated 8 31 0 57 3
Norway Total 19 38 4 35 4
Christian 28 52 7 9 4
Unaffiliated 8 21 1 67 3
Portugal Total 63 17 6 9 4
Christian 72 16 7 2 4
Unaffiliated 19 25 4 45 7
Spain Total 41 27 5 21 5
Christian 54 30 7 5 4
Unaffiliated 14 22 2 56 6
Sweden Total 16 33 4 43 5
Christian 23 43 6 23 4
Unaffiliated 5 20 2 68 5
Switzerland Total 32 31 5 27 5
Christian 40 36 7 13 3
Unaffiliated 2 13 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 25 38 4 27 6
Christian 32 46 5 14 4
Unaffiliated 5 12 1 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q2329bcmb. Do you believe in God or a spiritual force in the universe? Do you think God/spiritual force
has ever ... personally because of your behavior? b. Punished you.

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
believes God/spiritual
force has personally
punished them

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
believes God/spiritual
force has not
personally punished

Believes in
God/spiritual force,
DK/refused if
God/spiritual force
has personally

Does not believe in
God or a spiritual
force in the universe

DK/refused

them punished them
Austria Total 19 48 8 20 5
Christian 23 54 10 9 4
Unaffiliated 1 16 1 75 8
Belgium Total 11 42 3 40 3
Christian 15 54 5 22 4
Unaffiliated 7 23 1 67 2
Denmark Total 8 57 1 30 3
Christian 9 69 2 17 3
Unaffiliated 5 32 1 59 2
Finland Total 18 48 5 24 5
Christian 21 53 5 16 5
Unaffiliated 5 32 3 54 6
France Total 20 38 5 30 7
Christian 26 49 6 13 6
Unaffiliated 6 15 2 69 7
Germany Total 19 43 7 27 4
Christian 24 53 9 10 3
Unaffiliated 2 15 1 75 6
Ireland Total 25 43 8 19 5
Christian 29 47 9 12 4
Unaffiliated 7 26 0 58 10
Italy Total 24 45 9 16 6
Christian 27 51 11 8 3
Unaffiliated 6 14 1 59 19
Netherlands Total 10 50 2 35 3
Christian 17 68 4 10 2
Unaffiliated 5 34 1 57 3
Norway Total 11 47 3 35 4
Christian 15 67 5 9 4
Unaffiliated 6 23 1 67 3
Portugal Total 23 58 6 9 4
Christian 24 63 7 2 4
Unaffiliated 12 33 3 45 7
Spain Total 18 51 5 21 5
Christian 24 61 6 5 4
Unaffiliated 7 29 2 56 6
Sweden Total 7 43 3 43 5
Christian 9 60 4 23 4
Unaffiliated 3 23 1 68 5
Switzerland Total 23 38 7 27 5
Christian 28 46 9 13 3
Unaffiliated 3 12 0 74 10
United Kingdom Total 18 45 4 27 6
Christian 22 56 5 14 4
Unaffiliated 4 14 1 71 10
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31a. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do you
believe ..., or not? a. in the "evil eye", the idea that certain
people can cast curses or spells that cause bad things to
happen to someone
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 13 84 2
Christian 14 84 2
Unaffiliated 6 93 2
Belgium Total 23 75 2
Christian 25 73 2
Unaffiliated 14 84 2
Denmark Total 9 89 2
Christian 8 90 2
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Finland Total 10 88 2
Christian 11 87 2
Unaffiliated 6 93 1
France Total 20 78 2
Christian 21 77 3
Unaffiliated 10 88 2
Germany Total 13 85 1
Christian 15 83 1
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
Ireland Total 19 78 3
Christian 19 78 4
Unaffiliated 13 86 1
Italy Total 18 81 1
Christian 19 80 1
Unaffiliated 7 93 1
Netherlands Total 12 87 1
Christian 12 87 1
Unaffiliated 6 93 0
Norway Total 16 81 2
Christian 19 78 3
Unaffiliated 9 89 1
Portugal Total 48 48 4
Christian 52 43 5
Unaffiliated 23 75 2
Spain Total 33 64 4
Christian 40 56 4
Unaffiliated 16 80 4
Sweden Total 9 88 4
Christian 9 88 4
Unaffiliated 6 92 3
Switzerland Total 17 82 1
Christian 18 81 1
Unaffiliated 10 89 1
United Kingdom Total 13 86 1
Christian 15 84 1
Unaffiliated 5 95 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31b. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do
you believe ..., or not? b. In reincarnation, that people will be
reborn in this world again and again
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 18 79 3
Christian 20 77 3
Unaffiliated 8 89 3
Belgium Total 24 70 6
Christian 27 67 6
Unaffiliated 18 77 5
Denmark Total 22 74 4
Christian 24 72 5
Unaffiliated 18 78 4
Finland Total 24 71 5
Christian 25 69 6
Unaffiliated 20 78 2
France Total 18 77 5
Christian 21 74 5
Unaffiliated 11 84 6
Germany Total 15 82 2
Christian 18 79 3
Unaffiliated 7 93 1
Ireland Total 20 74 6
Christian 21 73 6
Unaffiliated 14 81 5
Italy Total 23 74 3
Christian 25 72 3
Unaffiliated 12 86 3
Netherlands Total 22 74 4
Christian 22 75 4
Unaffiliated 20 76 3
Norway Total 18 77 5
Christian 20 75 5
Unaffiliated 14 81 6
Portugal Total 31 58 11
Christian 33 55 12
Unaffiliated 21 73 6
Spain Total 24 67 9
Christian 25 64 11
Unaffiliated 18 78 4
Sweden Total 19 74 7
Christian 22 70 8
Unaffiliated 13 82 5
Switzerland Total 19 79 2
Christian 22 76 2
Unaffiliated 8 90 3
United Kingdom Total 17 81 2
Christian 20 79 2
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31c. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do you
believe ..., or not? c. in fate, the idea that the course of your
life is largely or wholly preordained
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 34 65 2
Christian 36 62 2
Unaffiliated 17 81 2
Belgium Total 49 47 3
Christian 56 41 4
Unaffiliated 36 61 3
Denmark Total 36 60 3
Christian 43 53 4
Unaffiliated 18 80 2
Finland Total 39 58 3
Christian 44 53 3
Unaffiliated 20 76 4
France Total 31 67 2
Christian 33 66 2
Unaffiliated 20 76 4
Germany Total 31 67 1
Christian 35 64 1
Unaffiliated 15 83 1
Ireland Total 34 62 4
Christian 36 61 4
Unaffiliated 19 78 3
Italy Total 24 72 3
Christian 26 71 3
Unaffiliated 10 87 3
Netherlands Total 38 59 3
Christian 50 47 3
Unaffiliated 24 73 3
Norway Total 34 62 4
Christian 43 54 3
Unaffiliated 21 75 4
Portugal Total 60 34 5
Christian 66 29 5
Unaffiliated 33 63 4
Spain Total 59 35 6
Christian 66 28 5
Unaffiliated 41 53 6
Sweden Total 37 60 3
Christian 43 53 4
Unaffiliated 28 70 2
Switzerland Total 28 71 1
Christian 31 67 1
Unaffiliated 18 81 1
United Kingdom Total 25 73 2
Christian 27 71 2
Unaffiliated 15 84 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31d. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do
you believe ..., or not? d. in spiritual energy located in physical
things, such as mountains, trees or crystals
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 22 77 2
Christian 24 74 2
Unaffiliated 6 93 1
Belgium Total 35 63 3
Christian 35 63 2
Unaffiliated 31 66 4
Denmark Total 23 74 3
Christian 22 74 4
Unaffiliated 20 78 2
Finland Total 23 75 3
Christian 23 74 3
Unaffiliated 19 79 1
France Total 26 72 2
Christian 26 72 2
Unaffiliated 22 74 3
Germany Total 17 81 2
Christian 20 78 1
Unaffiliated 7 91 2
Ireland Total 24 72 4
Christian 25 71 4
Unaffiliated 18 78 4
Italy Total 23 74 2
Christian 25 73 2
Unaffiliated 15 84 1
Netherlands Total 29 70 1
Christian 27 72 1
Unaffiliated 26 73 1
Norway Total 21 76 3
Christian 23 74 3
Unaffiliated 15 81 3
Portugal Total 37 56 8
Christian 37 54 9
Unaffiliated 33 66 1
Spain Total 49 46 6
Christian 51 42 8
Unaffiliated 43 55 2
Sweden Total 20 76 4
Christian 22 73 5
Unaffiliated 14 83 3
Switzerland Total 22 77 2
Christian 25 73 2
Unaffiliated 11 88 1
United Kingdom Total 22 77 1
Christian 25 74 1
Unaffiliated 12 87 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31e. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do
you believe ..., or not? e. in yoga, not just as exercise, but as a
spiritual practice
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 20 78 2
Christian 21 76 2
Unaffiliated 12 86 2
Belgium Total 36 57 7
Christian 38 56 6
Unaffiliated 33 60 8
Denmark Total 26 70 4
Christian 28 69 4
Unaffiliated 20 77 3
Finland Total 38 56 6
Christian 37 57 6
Unaffiliated 40 54 5
France Total 24 72 4
Christian 24 72 3
Unaffiliated 24 71 5
Germany Total 19 80 1
Christian 20 79 1
Unaffiliated 13 87 0
Ireland Total 24 73 3
Christian 23 74 3
Unaffiliated 25 72 3
Italy Total 19 79 2
Christian 19 78 3
Unaffiliated 16 83 1
Netherlands Total 30 67 3
Christian 28 69 3
Unaffiliated 30 66 3
Norway Total 28 66 6
Christian 28 63 9
Unaffiliated 26 71 3
Portugal Total 39 46 16
Christian 39 43 18
Unaffiliated 37 59 4
Spain Total 35 53 13
Christian 33 53 15
Unaffiliated 38 54 8
Sweden Total 40 53 7
Christian 45 48 7
Unaffiliated 31 62 6
Switzerland Total 19 80 1
Christian 20 79 2
Unaffiliated 16 83 1
United Kingdom Total 18 80 2
Christian 19 79 2
Unaffiliated 13 85 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q31f. In which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do you
believe ..., or not? f. in astrology, the idea that the position of
the stars and planets can affect people's lives
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 23 75 1
Christian 25 73 2
Unaffiliated 10 90 0
Belgium Total 30 66 4
Christian 31 65 4
Unaffiliated 27 70 3
Denmark Total 29 68 2
Christian 33 65 2
Unaffiliated 22 77 1
Finland Total 26 72 2
Christian 27 70 3
Unaffiliated 18 81 1
France Total 21 76 2
Christian 24 74 2
Unaffiliated 16 81 3
Germany Total 24 75 1
Christian 27 71 1
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Ireland Total 20 77 3
Christian 20 77 3
Unaffiliated 17 80 3
Italy Total 19 78 2
Christian 20 78 2
Unaffiliated 12 86 2
Netherlands Total 26 71 3
Christian 24 72 4
Unaffiliated 26 72 2
Norway Total 19 77 4
Christian 24 72 4
Unaffiliated 12 84 3
Portugal Total 35 55 10
Christian 38 51 11
Unaffiliated 23 72 4
Spain Total 37 57 6
Christian 40 53 7
Unaffiliated 28 68 4
Sweden Total 23 74 3
Christian 25 72 3
Unaffiliated 20 77 3
Switzerland Total 22 77 1
Christian 24 75 1
Unaffiliated 12 87 1
United Kingdom Total 19 80 1
Christian 23 76 1
Unaffiliated 7 92 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q32cmb. Aside from religious services, do you pray...?
More than once a day Once a day Occasionally Seldom Never DK/refused

Austria Total 3 5 38 22 31 1
Christian 3 5 45 26 19 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 6 93 0
Belgium Total 4 7 15 19 55 1
Christian 4 11 22 27 35 0
Unaffiliated 1 2 3 8 86 1
Denmark Total 4 6 10 18 62 1
Christian 4 8 12 23 53 1
Unaffiliated 1 1 4 7 87 0
Finland Total 5 12 15 30 37 1
Christian 6 15 17 34 27 1
Unaffiliated 2 3 4 17 75 1
France Total 5 6 26 21 42 1
Christian 4 6 39 29 22 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 6 91 0
Germany Total 2 7 33 22 35 1
Christian 2 7 45 28 17 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 5 92 0
Ireland Total 8 10 34 17 28 1
Christian 9 11 41 20 19 1
Unaffiliated 1 2 6 6 85 1
Italy Total 9 12 39 14 25 1
Christian 7 14 47 16 14 1
Unaffiliated 3 0 1 6 89 1
Netherlands Total 12 7 12 15 53 1
Christian 23 15 17 20 24 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 5 11 83 0
Norway Total 10 8 12 20 50 1
Christian 14 14 19 27 25 1
Unaffiliated 2 1 2 11 83 0
Portugal Total 14 23 20 20 21 1
Christian 16 26 23 22 11 1
Unaffiliated 3 7 5 10 76 0
Spain Total 10 13 14 20 42 1
Christian 13 19 19 25 23 1
Unaffiliated 0 2 2 10 84 1
d Total 6 6 10 16 62 1
Christian 8 9 15 22 45 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 3 9 87 0
Switzerland Total 1 6 36 19 37 0
Christian 1 7 47 24 21 0
Unaffiliated 0 0 2 5 93 0
United Kingdom Total 2 4 31 23 40 0
Christian 2 5 41 29 23 1
Unaffiliated 1 0 1 5 94 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF HAS CURRENT RELIGION (QCURREL = 1,2,3,4,6,9,10,91,92 OR QCURRELD = 1,2)

Q33. How many of your close friends are [QCURREL OR QCURRELD]? Would you say all of them, most of them, some of them
or hardly any of them?
All of them Most of them Some of them Hardly any of them None of them (DO DK/refused
NOT READ)

Austria Total 12 60 20 0 1
Christian 14 67 12 5 0 1

Unaffiliated 1 25 60 13 0 1

Belgium Total 10 47 27 9 1 5
Christian 11 50 25 9 1 4

Unaffiliated 9 47 27 8 2 7

Denmark Total 15 47 22 11 1 4
Christian 19 49 19 10 1 2

Unaffiliated 8 44 26 12 1 8

Finland Total 17 55 22 0 2
Christian 22 61 14 1 0 1

Unaffiliated 3 33 48 10 0 5

France Total 8 51 32 1 2
Christian 9 58 26 5 1 1

Unaffiliated 4 37 43 11 1 4

Germany Total 10 55 26 7 1 1
Christian 12 65 18 4 1 1

Unaffiliated 4 27 49 17 1 2

Ireland Total 16 53 22 6 1 1
Christian 19 57 17 4 1 1

Unaffiliated 0 30 47 17 2 3

Italy Total 24 50 19 6 1 1
Christian 28 56 13 3 0 0

Unaffiliated 0 25 55 15 2 2

Netherlands Total 9 44 32 11 2 2
Christian 7 43 37 11 1 2

Unaffiliated 10 47 27 10 2 3

Norway Total 5 40 34 15 3 3
Christian 4 37 39 16 2 1

Unaffiliated 7 46 28 11 3 5

Portugal Total 19 52 21 4 0 4
Christian 21 56 17 3 0 3

Unaffiliated 7 30 44 12 1 6

Spain Total 20 44 22 8 1 4
Christian 25 45 20 6 1 2

Unaffiliated 11 42 25 11 2 8

d Total 8 46 27 14 2 3
Christian 7 42 30 17 3 2

Unaffiliated 10 52 22 9 1 5

Switzerland Total 7 57 25 9 1 1
Christian 9 68 16 5 1 1

Unaffiliated 0 23 53 21 0 2

United Kingdom Total 10 54 27 7 1 1
Christian 13 62 19 5 0 1

Unaffiliated 1 28 52 14 2 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q34a. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? a.

Muslim

Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 62 37 0
Christian 62 38 0
Unaffiliated 64 36 0
Belgium Total 73 27 0
Christian 69 31 0
Unaffiliated 78 22 0
Denmark Total 68 32 0
Christian 60 39 0
Unaffiliated 84 16 0
Finland Total 35 64 1
Christian 32 67 1
Unaffiliated 45 53 1
France Total 79 21 0
Christian 77 22 0
Unaffiliated 82 18 1
Germany Total 67 33 0
Christian 66 34 0
Unaffiliated 69 31 1
Ireland Total 59 40 1
Christian 57 42 1
Unaffiliated 68 32 0
Italy Total 52 48 0
Christian 51 49 0
Unaffiliated 53 47 0
Netherlands Total 72 27 0
Christian 66 33 1
Unaffiliated 77 23 0
Norway Total 69 31 0
Christian 62 38 0
Unaffiliated 77 23 0
Portugal Total 31 68 1
Christian 29 70 1
Unaffiliated 39 60 0
Spain Total 60 40 0
Christian 54 45 1
Unaffiliated 71 29 0
Sweden Total 71 27 2
Christian 67 32 1
Unaffiliated 75 22 2
Switzerland Total 66 34 0
Christian 63 36 0
Unaffiliated 72 28 0
United Kingdom Total 71 29 0
Christian 71 29 0
Unaffiliated 69 31 1
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ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL # 3)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q34b. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? b.

Jewish

Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 42 55 3
Christian 42 55 3
Unaffiliated 41 55 4
Belgium Total 30 68 1
Christian 26 72 1
Unaffiliated 34 65 2
Denmark Total 33 65 2
Christian 29 69 2
Unaffiliated 37 60 3
Finland Total 19 79 2
Christian 17 81 2
Unaffiliated 25 72 3
France Total 55 42 3
Christian 54 44 2
Unaffiliated 53 41 5
Germany Total 39 58 4
Christian 39 59 2
Unaffiliated 34 57 9
Ireland Total 44 54 2
Christian 43 55 2
Unaffiliated 50 48 1
Italy Total 41 56 3
Christian 41 56 3
Unaffiliated 42 55 4
Netherlands Total 40 59 2
Christian 37 61 2
Unaffiliated 41 58 1
Norway Total 31 68 2
Christian 28 70 2
Unaffiliated 31 67 2
Portugal Total 18 80 2
Christian 16 82 2
Unaffiliated 29 69 2
Spain Total 18 80 2
Christian 15 83 1
Unaffiliated 23 74 3
Sweden Total 39 57 4
Christian 38 59 3
Unaffiliated 40 55 5
Switzerland Total 50 47 2
Christian 50 48 2
Unaffiliated 48 48 4
United Kingdom Total 55 42 3
Christian 56 42 2
Unaffiliated 52 44 5
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ASK ALL EXCEPT ATHEISTS WHO HAVE CLOSE FRIENDS WHO ARE ATHEISTS (QCURREL # 9 OR (QCURREL =9

AND (Q33 =5, 98, 99)))

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q34c. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? c.

Atheist
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 71 28 1
Christian 68 31 2
Unaffiliated 97 2 1
Belgium Total 63 35 2
Christian 60 38 2
Unaffiliated 66 33 1
Denmark Total 57 40 3
Christian 52 46 2
Unaffiliated 72 23 6
Finland Total 63 35 2
Christian 60 37 2
Unaffiliated 73 25 2
France Total 81 17 2
Christian 80 19 1
Unaffiliated 90 7 3
Germany Total 74 24 2
Christian 71 27 2
Unaffiliated 89 10 1
Ireland Total 63 34 3
Christian 61 36 4
Unaffiliated 83 16 1
Italy Total 66 32 2
Christian 63 35 2
Unaffiliated 93 7 0
Netherlands Total 58 40 2
Christian 56 42 2
Unaffiliated 62 36 2
Norway Total 70 27 3
Christian 67 30 3
Unaffiliated 77 21 2
Portugal Total 52 46 1
Christian 49 49 1
Unaffiliated 75 23 3
Spain Total 73 25 2
Christian 69 30 2
Unaffiliated 85 14 1
Sweden Total 73 23 4
Christian 70 27 3
Unaffiliated 76 19 5
Switzerland Total 77 21 2
Christian 74 24 2
Unaffiliated 94 5 1
United Kingdom Total 76 22 2
Christian 72 26 2
Unaffiliated 95 4 1
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ASK IF NOT CATHOLIC (QDENOM = 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q34d. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? d.

Catholic
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 96 4 0
Unaffiliated 97 3 1
Belgium Total 93 7 0
Unaffiliated 93 7 0
Denmark Total 51 46 3
Christian 49 49 2
Unaffiliated 56 41 4
Finland Total 32 65 3
Christian 32 65 3
Unaffiliated 32 67 1
France Total 95 4 1
Unaffiliated 95 5 1
Germany Total 96 4 0
Christian 98 1 0
Unaffiliated 93 6 1
Ireland Total 96 3 1
Christian 96 4 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 0
Italy Total 94 6 0
Unaffiliated 97 3 0
Netherlands Total 87 12 1
Christian 86 12 1
Unaffiliated 87 13 1
Norway Total 58 39 2
Christian 59 39 2
Unaffiliated 56 41 3
Portugal Total 98 2 0
Christian 97 3 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 0
Spain Total 94 6 0
Unaffiliated 94 5 1
Sweden Total 53 41 5
Christian 49 46 5
Unaffiliated 57 37 6
Switzerland Total 98 1 1
Christian 98 0 2
Unaffiliated 98 2 0
United Kingdom Total 94 6 0
Christian 95 5 0
Unaffiliated 92 8 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT PROTESTANT (QDENOM = 3,4,8,10,11,13,14,15,16)*

Q34e. Do you PERSONALLY KNOW anyone who is ..., or not? e.

Protestant
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 93 6 1
Christian 94 5 1
Unaffiliated 92 7 1
Belgium Total 42 56 2
Christian 41 58 2
Unaffiliated 43 54 3
Denmark Total 79 18 3
Unaffiliated 82 15 3
Finland Total 69 27 4
Unaffiliated 71 27 2
France Total 78 20 1
Christian 82 17 1
Unaffiliated 73 25 2
Germany Total 95 3 1
Christian 96 3 1
Unaffiliated 95 4 1
Ireland Total 79 20 1
Christian 79 20 1
Unaffiliated 85 14 1
Italy Total 66 31 2
Christian 67 31 2
Unaffiliated 66 31 3
Netherlands Total 71 26 3
Christian 76 21 3
Unaffiliated 72 25 3
Norway Total 65 32 3
Unaffiliated 66 31 3
Portugal Total 58 41 1
Christian 57 42 1
Unaffiliated 59 39 2
Spain Total 36 62 2
Christian 37 61 2
Unaffiliated 33 64 3
Sweden Total 62 29 8
Unaffiliated 61 30 9
Switzerland Total 94 5 1
Christian 94 5 1
Unaffiliated 95 5 0
United Kingdom Total 89 10 1
Christian 90 8 2
Unaffiliated 91 8 1

*Respondents who said they were "Protestant, not further specified" or "Just a Christian" were coded as protestant for analysis, but
were not asked this question. Their repsones are not showen.
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ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL # 3)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q36a. Would you be willing to accept Jews as ... ? a. Members of your family

Other / Both / Neither
Yes No / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 65 21 11 3
Christian 64 21 12 3
Unaffiliated 79 12 8 1
Belgium Total 89 8 2 2
Christian 87 10 2 2
Unaffiliated 93 5 2 1
Denmark Total 92 6 1 1
Christian 93 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 93 6 0 0
Finland Total 82 13 1 4
Christian 80 15 2 4
Unaffiliated 88 8 1 3
France Total 76 17 5 2
Christian 72 20 7 2
Unaffiliated 0 7 2 1
Germany Total 69 19 10 2
Christian 67 19 12 2
Unaffiliated 80 13 5 2
Ireland Total 70 18 8 4
Christian 67 20 10 4
Unaffiliated 84 10 2 4
Italy Total 57 25 15 3
Christian 56 25 17 3
Unaffiliated 68 14 14 4
Netherlands Total 96 3 0 0
Christian 97 2 0 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 0 0
Norway Total 95 3 0 2
Christian 94 3 0 2
Unaffiliated 96 2 1 1
Portugal Total 73 18 3 5
Christian 70 21 4 6
Unaffiliated 88 7 2 3
Spain Total 79 13 3 5
Christian 76 15 4 6
Unaffiliated 92 5 2 2
Sweden Total 92 5 2 2
Christian 92 4 1 2
Unaffiliated 93 5 2 1
Switzerland Total 72 17 9 2
Christian 68 19 10 3
Unaffiliated 83 9 6 1
United Kingdom Total 69 23 5 2
Christian 67 26 5 2
Unaffiliated 79 12 6 2
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ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL = 3)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q36b. Would you be willing to accept Jews as ... ? b. Neighbors

Other / Both / Neither
Yes No / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 85 8 6 2
Christian 84 7 7 2
Unaffiliated 89 10 1 0
Belgium Total 94 4 1 1
Christian 93 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 95 4 1 0
Denmark Total 97 2 0 0
Christian 98 2 0 0
Unaffiliated 96 3 0 0
Finland Total 93 5 1 1
Christian 92 6 1 2
Unaffiliated 96 3 0 1
France Total 90 7 2 1
Christian 88 8 3 1
Unaffiliated 94 5 0 1
Germany Total 86 8 5 2
Christian 85 8 6 2
Unaffiliated 90 7 2 1
Ireland Total 82 10 6 2
Christian 81 10 7 2
Unaffiliated 88 10 0 3
Italy Total 77 12 9 2
Christian 76 12 11 2
Unaffiliated 88 9 1 2
Netherlands Total 99 1 0 0
Christian 99 1 0 0
Unaffiliated 99 0 0 0
Norway Total 98 1 0 0
Christian 98 2 0 1
Unaffiliated 99 1 0 0
Portugal Total 85 10 2 3
Christian 84 11 2 3
Unaffiliated 92 5 2 2
Spain Total 87 8 2 2
Christian 85 9 3 3
Unaffiliated 95 3 1 1
Sweden Total 96 2 1 1
Christian 97 1 1 1
Unaffiliated 96 2 0 1
Switzerland Total 86 8 5 1
Christian 83 8 7 2
Unaffiliated 93 6 0 0
United Kingdom Total 88 9 1 2
Christian 87 9 2 2
Unaffiliated 90 8 1 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q37a. Would you be willing to accept Muslims as ... ? a. Members of your family

Other / Both / Neither
Yes No / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 54 34 10 3
Christian 51 38 8 3
Unaffiliated 67 14 18 1
Belgium Total 77 16 5 2
Christian 72 20 6 1
Unaffiliated 83 11 3 2
Denmark Total 81 16 2 1
Christian 77 18 3 1
Unaffiliated 89 10 1 1
Finland Total 66 28 2 4
Christian 62 31 2 5
Unaffiliated 77 19 1 3
France Total 66 24 8 1
Christian 62 30 7 2
Unaffiliated 76 11 12 1
Germany Total 55 33 9 3
Christian 51 37 8 4
Unaffiliated 65 22 12 1
Ireland Total 60 30 6 4
Christian 56 34 6 5
Unaffiliated 74 14 8 4
Italy Total 43 43 12 2
Christian 41 48 9 2
Unaffiliated 50 18 30 2
Netherlands Total 88 9 2 1
Christian 84 11 3 2
Unaffiliated 92 6 1 0
Norway Total 82 13 3 2
Christian 77 18 3 2
Unaffiliated 88 8 3 2
Portugal Total 70 20 4 6
Christian 67 22 4 7
Unaffiliated 85 7 3 4
Spain Total 74 18 3 4
Christian 68 22 4 5
Unaffiliated 88 8 2 2
Sweden Total 80 14 3 3
Christian 76 17 3 4
Unaffiliated 84 11 3 2
Switzerland Total 57 31 10 2
Christian 53 36 9 3
Unaffiliated 69 14 16 1
United Kingdom Total 53 36 8 3
Christian 49 42 6 4
Unaffiliated 65 15 18 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Q37b. Would you be willing to accept Muslims as ... ? b. Neighbors

Other / Both / Neither
Yes No / Depends (DO NOT DK/refused
READ)
Austria Total 77 13 9 2
Christian 75 13 10 2
Unaffiliated 87 10 2 0
Belgium Total 91 7 2 1
Christian 89 8 2 1
Unaffiliated 93 6 1 1
Denmark Total 91 8 1 1
Christian 89 10 1 1
Unaffiliated 96 4 0 0
Finland Total 83 14 1 2
Christian 82 14 1 2
Unaffiliated 88 10 0 2
France Total 85 11 4 1
Christian 82 12 5 1
Unaffiliated 90 9 1 0
Germany Total 77 13 8 2
Christian 74 14 9 3
Unaffiliated 85 12 3 0
Ireland Total 75 14 7 4
Christian 73 15 8 4
Unaffiliated 86 11 0 3
Italy Total 65 21 12 2
Christian 62 23 13 2
Unaffiliated 80 12 6 2
Netherlands Total 96 3 1 0
Christian 94 4 2 1
Unaffiliated 97 2 0 0
Norway Total 92 6 1 1
Christian 91 7 1 1
Unaffiliated 93 4 2 1
Portugal Total 83 11 3 3
Christian 82 12 3 3
Unaffiliated 88 7 3 2
Spain Total 86 11 2 2
Christian 83 13 2 2
Unaffiliated 93 5 1 1
Sweden Total 90 8 1 1
Christian 88 9 1 2
Unaffiliated 91 7 1 1
Switzerland Total 76 13 8 2
Christian 72 15 10 3
Unaffiliated 91 8 1 0
United Kingdom Total 78 16 3 2
Christian 75 18 4 3
Unaffiliated 86 12 2 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q41. Please tell me which of the following statements comes closer to your own
views- even if it does not precisely match your opinion.
R Muslim women who
Muslim women who L. .
L, live in [COUNTRY] Muslim women who
live in [COUNTRY] o,
SHOULD be allowed live in [COUNTRY]
SHOULD be allowed R
. to wear religious SHOULD NOT be DK/refused
to wear any religious i .
. R clothing, as long as it | allowed to wear any
clothing of their A . )
A does not cover their religious clothing
choosing
face
Austria Total 23 52 24 1
Christian 22 52 25 1
Unaffiliated 17 57 23 3
Belgium Total 19 51 28 3
Christian 17 49 32 2
Unaffiliated 20 53 24 3
Denmark Total 38 39 22 1
Christian 30 43 26 2
Unaffiliated 53 32 14 1
Finland Total 45 39 14 2
Christian 42 40 16 2
Unaffiliated 54 35 8 2
France Total 25 50 22 3
Christian 23 48 27 2
Unaffiliated 21 59 15 5
Germany Total 25 50 24 1
Christian 25 49 25 1
Unaffiliated 20 56 22 2
Ireland Total 32 43 22 2
Christian 30 43 25 2
Unaffiliated 34 50 14 3
Italy Total 23 46 30 1
Christian 22 43 34 1
Unaffiliated 18 66 13 2
Netherlands Total 19 65 14 1
Christian 17 68 14 2
Unaffiliated 19 64 16 1
Norway Total 26 53 19 3
Christian 19 56 22 3
Unaffiliated 32 49 16 3
Portugal Total 52 32 12 3
Christian 50 33 13 4
Unaffiliated 65 26 7 2
Spain Total 30 38 24 8
Christian 27 37 27 9
Unaffiliated 36 39 18 7
Sweden Total 49 32 16 2
Christian 45 34 18 3
Unaffiliated 53 28 16 3
Switzerland Total 20 56 23 1
Christian 21 53 26 1
Unaffiliated 17 66 14 2
United Kingdom Total 27 52 19 1
Christian 27 51 21 1
Unaffiliated 24 58 15 3
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q42a. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements. a. Jews always
pursue their own interests and not the interest of the country they live in
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 22 72 5 17 26 46 6
Christian 23 70 5 19 26 44 6
Unaffiliated 11 85 4 7 29 56 4
Belgium Total 28 55 11 17 28 27 17
Christian 31 51 12 19 27 24 18
Unaffiliated 25 61 9 15 32 29 14
Denmark Total 18 64 7 11 22 42 18
Christian 19 63 6 13 24 39 18
Unaffiliated 16 70 8 7 19 50 15
Finland Total 21 60 7 14 26 34 19
Christian 22 58 7 15 26 31 21
Unaffiliated 18 70 6 12 26 44 11
France Total 19 73 6 13 22 51 8
Christian 20 74 5 15 22 52 7
Unaffiliated 14 76 6 9 24 52 10
Germany Total 19 76 5 14 27 49 6
Christian 18 77 4 15 28 48 5
Unaffiliated 15 76 5 11 25 51 9
Ireland Total 21 67 6 15 27 41 12
Christian 21 68 5 16 28 40 11
Unaffiliated 19 70 9 10 22 48 11
Italy Total 31 59 9 22 25 34 10
Christian 33 57 9 24 24 33 10
Unaffiliated 21 72 9 11 30 42 8
Netherlands Total 14 73 6 8 21 52 13
Christian 14 72 6 8 22 50 14
Unaffiliated 11 79 4 7 22 57 11
Norway Total 25 55 10 15 20 35 19
Christian 26 54 9 17 20 34 20
Unaffiliated 24 59 9 14 21 38 18
Portugal Total 36 36 21 15 14 22 28
Christian 36 34 21 15 13 21 30
Unaffiliated 39 45 21 17 16 29 16
Spain Total 32 34 15 17 15 18 35
Christian 34 28 17 17 14 14 38
Unaffiliated 26 45 11 16 18 27 28
Sweden Total 13 66 4 9 8 59 21
Christian 13 64 4 9 8 56 23
Unaffiliated 12 70 4 8 7 62 18
Switzerland Total 24 72 6 18 23 50 4
Christian 26 71 7 20 23 47 3
Unaffiliated 14 80 4 10 21 59 6
United Kingdom Total 16 80 5 12 28 52 4
Christian 16 81 3 13 28 52 3
Unaffiliated 14 80 [ 8 28 51 [
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q42b. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements. b. In their
hearts, Muslims want to impose their religious law on everyone else in [COUNTRY]
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 30 66 9 21 28 39 4
Christian 32 64 9 23 28 36 3
Unaffiliated 20 75 8 12 28 47 5
Belgium Total 41 56 17 24 27 29 3
Christian 47 49 21 27 26 24 3
Unaffiliated 36 61 14 22 29 31 4
Denmark Total 37 58 20 17 23 35 4
Christian 43 52 24 19 24 28 5
Unaffiliated 27 70 12 15 23 47 3
Finland Total 31 61 13 18 25 36 8
Christian 32 60 13 18 25 35 9
Unaffiliated 27 68 10 17 26 41 5
France Total 23 73 8 15 23 49 4
Christian 28 69 9 19 23 46 4
Unaffiliated 17 79 8 9 24 55 5
Germany Total 27 70 9 18 26 44 2
Christian 30 68 9 21 26 42 2
Unaffiliated 22 74 8 14 24 50 4
Ireland Total 27 67 8 19 25 43 6
Christian 28 66 7 21 25 41 6
Unaffiliated 21 75 7 13 25 50 4
Italy Total 35 60 12 22 23 36 [
Christian 38 57 12 26 23 34 5
Unaffiliated 18 72 12 6 29 44 9
Netherlands Total 34 62 15 18 27 35 4
Christian 39 57 17 22 27 30 4
Unaffiliated 32 65 15 17 28 37 4
Norway Total 35 58 18 18 23 36 6
Christian 41 51 22 19 20 30 8
Unaffiliated 30 67 13 17 27 40 4
Portugal Total 23 65 12 10 16 438 13
Christian 23 63 12 11 17 47 14
Unaffiliated 23 70 14 9 14 56 7
Spain Total 40 49 20 20 20 29 11
Christian 45 43 22 23 22 22 12
Unaffiliated 31 61 14 17 19 42 8
Sweden Total 23 69 11 12 12 57 8
Christian 24 66 12 12 13 53 10
Unaffiliated 23 71 10 13 11 60 6
Switzerland Total 25 73 7 18 26 47 2
Christian 29 70 7 21 24 45 2
Unaffiliated 17 80 6 11 28 53 3
United Kingdom Total 24 75 10 13 27 47 2
Christian 25 74 10 14 29 45 2
Unaffiliated 21 77 9 12 22 55 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q42c. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements. c. Jews always
overstate how much they have suffered
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 22 73 6 15 28 45 5
Christian 23 73 6 17 29 45 4
Unaffiliated 14 81 5 9 29 52 5
Belgium Total 28 59 10 18 28 31 14
Christian 27 59 11 16 30 30 14
Unaffiliated 29 58 8 21 25 33 13
Denmark Total 17 70 7 11 24 46 13
Christian 17 72 6 11 26 46 11
Unaffiliated 16 72 6 9 22 50 12
Finland Total 19 66 5 14 27 39 15
Christian 20 65 5 14 27 38 15
Unaffiliated 16 70 4 12 28 42 14
France Total 17 76 5 13 22 53 7
Christian 18 77 4 14 24 53 6
Unaffiliated 13 78 3 10 20 58 9
Germany Total 18 77 6 12 26 51 5
Christian 18 77 6 12 28 50 5
Unaffiliated 15 80 6 9 22 58 5
Ireland Total 22 67 7 15 25 42 11
Christian 23 68 6 17 26 41 10
Unaffiliated 20 70 9 11 19 52 10
Italy Total 36 55 12 25 22 33 9
Christian 38 54 11 27 22 33 8
Unaffiliated 28 66 16 12 28 37 7
Netherlands Total 15 77 5 10 22 54 8
Christian 13 79 5 8 24 55 8
Unaffiliated 14 79 3 11 22 57 7
Norway Total 21 68 8 13 21 47 11
Christian 22 66 7 14 21 45 12
Unaffiliated 19 72 8 11 20 51 9
Portugal Total 33 43 18 15 17 26 24
Christian 34 41 18 16 17 24 25
Unaffiliated 31 53 17 14 16 37 16
Spain Total 30 42 13 17 20 22 28
Christian 33 37 14 19 19 18 30
Unaffiliated 22 56 11 12 22 34 21
Sweden Total 11 75 4 7 9 66 13
Christian 11 74 5 6 8 66 15
Unaffiliated 10 78 3 7 11 67 12
Switzerland Total 21 75 5 16 24 51 4
Christian 24 72 [ 18 24 49 4
Unaffiliated 12 85 3 8 26 59 3
United Kingdom Total 16 81 4 12 26 55 3
Christian 16 81 3 12 27 55 3
Unaffiliated 15 81 [ 9 24 57 3
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ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL # 2 AND QCURRELD # 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q42d. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements. d. Due to the

number of Muslims here, | feel like a stranger in my own country

NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 25 74 6 19 30 44 1
Christian 26 72 5 21 31 42 1
Unaffiliated 18 81 7 11 26 55 1
Belgium Total 37 62 15 22 26 36 1
Christian 41 57 16 25 26 31 1
Unaffiliated 30 68 14 16 26 42 2
Denmark Total 21 78 9 12 18 60 1
Christian 22 77 10 12 22 55 1
Unaffiliated 17 82 7 10 11 71 1
Finland Total 8 89 3 5 15 74 3
Christian 8 89 3 5 16 73 3
Unaffiliated 8 91 3 4 11 81 1
France Total 20 77 6 13 23 53 4
Christian 22 75 7 15 25 50 3
Unaffiliated 14 81 5 9 20 61 4
Germany Total 25 73 7 19 28 45 2
Christian 26 72 6 20 29 43 2
Unaffiliated 20 77 8 12 26 52 3
Ireland Total 21 75 5 16 26 49 4
Christian 22 73 4 18 26 47 4
Unaffiliated 11 86 [ 5 23 63 2
Italy Total 32 65 10 22 24 41 3
Christian 35 62 11 25 24 38 3
Unaffiliated 17 79 8 9 25 54 4
Netherlands Total 23 76 10 13 21 55 2
Christian 24 74 10 14 21 53 2
Unaffiliated 22 77 9 13 20 57 1
Norway Total 18 80 8 10 18 63 2
Christian 22 75 10 12 19 56 2
Unaffiliated 13 86 5 8 16 71 0
Portugal Total 14 79 6 7 13 66 8
Christian 14 77 6 8 14 63 8
Unaffiliated 10 88 4 6 10 78 2
Spain Total 24 70 10 13 25 46 6
Christian 27 65 11 16 26 39 8
Unaffiliated 15 83 8 8 21 62 1
Sweden Total 14 83 5 9 11 73 3
Christian 15 82 5 10 11 71 3
Unaffiliated 14 84 6 8 10 74 2
Switzerland Total 23 76 7 16 26 50 1
Christian 25 73 7 18 27 46 2
Unaffiliated 14 85 5 8 23 62 1
United Kingdom Total 23 76 8 14 26 50 1
Christian 24 75 9 15 27 48 1
Unaffiliated 18 81 8 10 25 56 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q43. Do you think the number of immigrants to [COUNTRY] nowadays should be
increased, remain the same as it is or be reduced?
Be increased Remain th; same as it Be reduced DK/refused
Austria Total 6 52 39 3
Christian 5 51 43 2
Unaffiliated 8 55 28 9
Belgium Total 9 36 48 7
Christian 6 37 51 6
Unaffiliated 12 37 46 5
Denmark Total 11 39 45 5
Christian 7 40 50 3
Unaffiliated 17 42 35 7
Finland Total 12 50 35 3
Christian 10 52 35 3
Unaffiliated 19 46 33 2
France Total 10 53 30 6
Christian 6 54 36 4
Unaffiliated 17 53 21 9
Germany Total 9 51 38 3
Christian 8 52 39 1
Unaffiliated 9 48 36 7
Ireland Total 15 47 31 7
Christian 13 47 34 7
Unaffiliated 21 50 21 8
Italy Total 5 36 52 6
Christian 3 37 57 3
Unaffiliated 5 38 36 21
Netherlands Total 13 40 42 5
Christian 11 42 43 4
Unaffiliated 14 41 41 4
Norway Total 21 43 30 6
Christian 17 45 34 5
Unaffiliated 23 44 26 7
Portugal Total 17 42 29 11
Christian 16 42 30 11
Unaffiliated 22 42 26 10
Spain Total 13 32 39 16
Christian 9 31 45 15
Unaffiliated 21 36 26 17
Sweden Total 16 40 39 5
Christian 14 40 43 4
Unaffiliated 18 40 36 6
Switzerland Total 8 58 31 4
Christian 6 58 34 2
Unaffiliated 12 58 21 9
United Kingdom Total 7 57 32 4
Christian 6 59 34 2
Unaffiliated 11 54 27 9
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q45a. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are
hardworking, or not? a. Immigrants from Eastern Europe, such
as those from Poland
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 70 21 9
Christian 69 21 10
Unaffiliated 74 20 6
Belgium Total 74 13 13
Christian 75 13 12
Unaffiliated 75 11 14
Denmark Total 70 18 12
Christian 72 18 11
Unaffiliated 67 18 15
Finland Total 65 8 27
Christian 65 7 28
Unaffiliated 68 8 24
France Total 73 15 11
Christian 71 19 10
Unaffiliated 78 10 13
Germany Total 74 17 9
Christian 74 17 9
Unaffiliated 73 17 10
Ireland Total 75 16 10
Christian 74 17 9
Unaffiliated 80 9 11
Italy Total 55 30 15
Christian 54 32 14
Unaffiliated 61 19 19
Netherlands Total 78 9 13
Christian 80 9 11
Unaffiliated 78 8 14
Norway Total 82 7 11
Christian 83 6 11
Unaffiliated 82 7 11
Portugal Total 57 10 33
Christian 54 10 36
Unaffiliated 73 7 20
Spain Total 52 17 31
Christian 47 21 32
Unaffiliated 63 8 29
Sweden Total 74 6 20
Christian 72 7 21
Unaffiliated 77 4 19
Switzerland Total 74 20 6
Christian 72 21 7
Unaffiliated 79 17 4
United Kingdom Total 77 18 5
Christian 76 19 5
Unaffiliated 81 14 5
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q45b. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are
hardworking, or not? b. Immigrants from the Middle East,
such as those from Syria
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 51 37 12
Christian 48 40 12
Unaffiliated 62 25 13
Belgium Total 38 30 32
Christian 33 36 31
Unaffiliated 43 23 34
Denmark Total 35 41 24
Christian 31 47 23
Unaffiliated 42 32 26
Finland Total 41 25 34
Christian 39 25 36
Unaffiliated 48 23 28
France Total 61 23 15
Christian 58 29 13
Unaffiliated 65 15 20
Germany Total 58 31 11
Christian 56 34 11
Unaffiliated 62 24 14
Ireland Total 53 25 21
Christian 51 28 21
Unaffiliated 62 14 24
Italy Total 45 39 16
Christian 41 44 15
Unaffiliated 55 22 24
Netherlands Total 41 23 36
Christian 41 25 35
Unaffiliated 42 20 37
Norway Total 39 23 38
Christian 35 25 40
Unaffiliated 42 21 37
Portugal Total 34 16 50
Christian 31 16 52
Unaffiliated 49 15 37
Spain Total 45 15 40
Christian 40 18 42
Unaffiliated 54 9 37
Sweden Total 57 14 30
Christian 54 14 31
Unaffiliated 59 13 28
Switzerland Total 65 27 8
Christian 61 30 9
Unaffiliated 78 17 5
United Kingdom Total 61 30 9
Christian 58 35 7
Unaffiliated 71 17 12
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q45c. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are
hardworking, or not? c. Immigrants from Africa, such as those
from Nigeria
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 54 34 12
Christian 54 35 11
Unaffiliated 57 26 17
Belgium Total 40 33 28
Christian 35 37 27
Unaffiliated 44 27 29
Denmark Total 27 44 29
Christian 22 50 27
Unaffiliated 34 34 31
Finland Total 40 26 34
Christian 39 25 36
Unaffiliated 44 28 28
France Total 65 21 14
Christian 63 26 11
Unaffiliated 67 13 19
Germany Total 58 30 12
Christian 59 30 11
Unaffiliated 58 26 16
Ireland Total 58 27 15
Christian 56 30 14
Unaffiliated 66 15 19
Italy Total 47 37 16
Christian 46 42 13
Unaffiliated 46 22 32
Netherlands Total 27 36 37
Christian 23 41 36
Unaffiliated 29 33 39
Norway Total 31 32 37
Christian 27 37 36
Unaffiliated 33 27 40
Portugal Total 47 12 41
Christian 45 13 43
Unaffiliated 61 7 32
Spain Total 61 13 25
Christian 58 16 26
Unaffiliated 67 7 26
Sweden Total 44 17 39
Christian 41 19 40
Unaffiliated 46 15 39
Switzerland Total 65 27 9
Christian 64 27 8
Unaffiliated 64 24 12
United Kingdom Total 65 26 10
Christian 65 28 7
Unaffiliated 64 20 16
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q46a. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are honest or
not? a. Immigrants from Eastern Europe, such as those from
Poland
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 66 21 13
Christian 65 21 15
Unaffiliated 70 24 6
Belgium Total 52 24 25
Christian 49 25 26
Unaffiliated 57 23 20
Denmark Total 46 36 18
Christian 43 41 16
Unaffiliated 57 24 19
Finland Total 46 23 31
Christian 44 23 33
Unaffiliated 54 21 25
France Total 66 18 16
Christian 67 20 14
Unaffiliated 69 13 18
Germany Total 69 21 10
Christian 70 21 10
Unaffiliated 69 21 10
Ireland Total 66 17 16
Christian 65 19 16
Unaffiliated 74 10 16
Italy Total 55 26 18
Christian 53 28 18
Unaffiliated 63 20 16
Netherlands Total 50 26 24
Christian 47 27 25
Unaffiliated 55 23 22
Norway Total 53 22 26
Christian 52 23 24
Unaffiliated 55 19 26
Portugal Total 42 14 44
Christian 40 14 46
Unaffiliated 56 11 33
Spain Total 44 17 39
Christian 40 19 41
Unaffiliated 54 11 35
Sweden Total 58 14 28
Christian 54 15 31
Unaffiliated 62 13 25
Switzerland Total 74 18 8
Christian 73 19 8
Unaffiliated 78 16 6
United Kingdom Total 73 19 7
Christian 73 20 7
Unaffiliated 75 18 7
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q46b. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are honest
or not? b. Immigrants from the Middle East, such as those
from Syria
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 54 32 14
Christian 51 35 14
Unaffiliated 63 23 14
Belgium Total 42 26 32
Christian 36 31 33
Unaffiliated 50 21 29
Denmark Total 43 33 24
Christian 39 37 24
Unaffiliated 54 24 23
Finland Total 39 27 35
Christian 37 27 37
Unaffiliated 46 25 29
France Total 61 23 17
Christian 59 28 13
Unaffiliated 64 15 21
Germany Total 58 29 13
Christian 56 31 13
Unaffiliated 64 23 13
Ireland Total 50 25 25
Christian 49 27 25
Unaffiliated 59 16 25
Italy Total 47 33 20
Christian 44 36 20
Unaffiliated 57 19 25
Netherlands Total 47 21 32
Christian 43 23 35
Unaffiliated 51 21 29
Norway Total 44 19 36
Christian 42 23 35
Unaffiliated 46 17 37
Portugal Total 30 15 56
Christian 28 14 58
Unaffiliated 43 16 41
Spain Total 40 14 45
Christian 36 16 48
Unaffiliated 50 10 41
Sweden Total 53 15 32
Christian 50 17 33
Unaffiliated 56 14 30
Switzerland Total 64 27 8
Christian 60 32 9
Unaffiliated 77 15 8
United Kingdom Total 58 32 10
Christian 55 36 9
Unaffiliated 67 18 15
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q46c. In general, would you say ... in [COUNTRY] are honest or
not? c. Immigrants from Africa, such as those from Nigeria
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 55 31 14
Christian 55 32 13
Unaffiliated 54 26 21
Belgium Total 49 22 30
Christian 46 24 30
Unaffiliated 52 19 29
Denmark Total 40 34 27
Christian 34 40 26
Unaffiliated 52 23 26
Finland Total 41 25 34
Christian 39 26 35
Unaffiliated 47 22 31
France Total 64 19 17
Christian 63 24 13
Unaffiliated 65 12 23
Germany Total 59 29 12
Christian 60 30 10
Unaffiliated 56 26 18
Ireland Total 55 25 20
Christian 53 27 20
Unaffiliated 65 14 21
Italy Total 47 33 20
Christian 46 36 18
Unaffiliated 47 24 30
Netherlands Total 38 28 34
Christian 36 29 35
Unaffiliated 40 26 33
Norway Total 38 25 38
Christian 35 26 38
Unaffiliated 39 23 38
Portugal Total 40 11 49
Christian 38 11 51
Unaffiliated 51 12 37
Spain Total 54 9 37
Christian 51 10 39
Unaffiliated 62 6 32
Sweden Total 49 15 37
Christian 46 15 39
Unaffiliated 52 14 33
Switzerland Total 64 27 9
Christian 61 30 9
Unaffiliated 68 19 13
United Kingdom Total 63 25 12
Christian 65 27 8
Unaffiliated 61 18 22

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org

05/29/2018



Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q47. In your opinion, how many Muslims in [COUNTRY] support violent extremist groups: would you say most, many, just some or very few?
Most Many Just some Very few All (DO NOT READ) | None (DO NOT READ) DK/refused
Austria Total 3 8 32 51 0 2 4
Christian 2 7 36 49 0 1 5
Unaffiliated 2 11 19 65 0 2 2
Belgium Total 5 17 39 32 0 1 6
Christian 7 21 40 26 0 0 6
Unaffiliated 4 14 40 37 0 1 4
Denmark Total 5 11 32 45 0 1 5
Christian 6 14 36 39 0 0 4
Unaffiliated 4 7 24 57 0 1 7
Finland Total 6 11 34 42 0 0 7
Christian 6 12 34 39 0 0 8
Unaffiliated 5 8 32 51 0 1 3
France Total 2 11 27 53 1 2 5
Christian 2 14 30 47 1 2 4
Unaffiliated 1 6 22 62 0 1 7
Germany Total 2 10 32 50 0 2 4
Christian 2 9 35 48 0 2 3
Unaffiliated 2 13 24 54 0 2 5
Ireland Total 2 6 26 49 0 3 14
Christian 1 6 28 47 0 3 14
Unaffiliated 3 4 20 59 0 3 11
Italy Total 4 11 34 40 0 1 9
Christian 5 12 38 35 0 1 9
Unaffiliated 1 9 21 63 0 1 6
Netherlands Total 6 12 45 33 0 0 4
Christian 7 13 45 30 0 0 4
Unaffiliated 5 11 50 32 0 0 2
Norway Total 4 9 32 48 0 1 6
Christian 4 11 36 41 0 0 6
Unaffiliated 3 8 27 57 0 0 5
Portugal Total 4 4 27 30 0 1 32
Christian 5 5 28 27 0 1 34
Unaffiliated 1 4 25 49 1 1 19
Spain Total 9 10 30 32 0 1 18
Christian 10 13 31 24 0 1 21
Unaffiliated 6 5 28 48 0 0 12
Sweden Total 2 9 28 53 0 1 7
Christian 3 10 28 51 0 0 8
Unaffiliated 2 8 30 54 1 0 6
Switzerland Total 1 8 31 54 0 2 4
Christian 1 10 34 49 0 2 4
Unaffiliated 0 4 21 69 0 3 3
United Kingdom Total 2 10 28 55 0 2 3
Christian 2 11 31 52 0 2 3
Unaffiliated 1 9 20 64 0 3 4
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q48a. How proud are you to ... ? Very proud, somewhat proud, not very proud or not proud at all? a. be [NATIONALITY]
NET proud NET not proud Very proud Somewhat proud Not very proud Not proud at all fam no':E.;l(JI)JO Not DK/refused
Austria Total 85 14 43 43 10 4 1 0
Christian 88 12 47 40 9 3 0 0
L 79 21 21 57 14 7 0 0
Belgium Total 81 14 37 44 10 3 4 2
Christian 84 12 40 44 9 3 3 1
Unaffiliated 75 18 31 44 13 5 4 3
Denmark Total 88 10 48 40 9 2 1 1
Christian 93 6 53 40 5 1 1 1
Unaffiliated 78 18 37 41 15 3 1 2
Finland Total 94 4 59 35 3 1 1 1
Christian 95 4 63 31 3 1 1 1
Unaffiliated 92 6 46 46 4 2 0 2
France Total 85 13 41 44 11 3 1 1
Christian 88 11 46 42 9 2 0 1
L 80 19 32 48 14 5 0 1
Germany Total 78 21 32 46 15 6 1 0
Christian 81 18 37 44 13 5 0 0
Unaffiliated 69 29 17 52 21 9 1 0
Ireland Total 85 9 53 32 7 2 4 2
Christian 87 9 56 31 7 1 3 1
Unaffiliated 78 10 42 37 8 2 8 3
Italy Total 84 14 45 39 11 3 1 1
Christian 87 13 50 37 10 3 0 0
Unaffiliated 78 20 21 57 14 6 1 1
Netherlands Total 85 12 39 46 7 5 2 1
Christian 88 9 44 44 5 4 2 1
Unaffiliated 83 15 34 50 9 6 1 1
Norway Total 92 5 61 32 4 1 2 1
Christian 96 2 67 29 2 0 1 1
Unaffiliated 88 8 52 36 6 2 1 2
Portugal Total 93 4 69 24 3 1 2 1
Christian 95 3 72 23 2 1 2 1
Unaffiliated 87 10 56 31 8 1 2 1
Spain Total 79 15 54 25 10 5 3 3
Christian 85 10 60 24 7 3 3 2
Unaffiliated 67 26 40 27 16 10 2 6
Sweden Total 85 10 51 34 7 2 2 2
Christian 91 5 59 32 4 1 2 1
Unaffiliated 80 15 42 39 11 4 2 3
Switzerland Total 84 14 41 43 11 3 1 0
Christian 89 10 47 42 8 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 68 28 22 46 22 6 3 1
United Ki Total 86 12 38 48 9 3 2 0
Christian 89 9 42 47 8 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 79 18 28 51 14 5 2 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q48b. How proud are you to ... ? Very proud, somewhat proud, not very proud or not proud at all? b. be European
NET proud NET not proud Very proud Somewhat proud Not very proud Not proud at all fam no':E.;l(JI)JO Not DK/refused
Austria Total 69 30 28 41 25 6 0 1
Christian 67 32 29 38 27 5 0 1
L 78 22 21 56 15 7 0 0
Belgium Total 79 18 34 45 11 7 1 2
Christian 82 16 36 46 11 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 76 21 32 44 12 9 1 2
Denmark Total 82 14 35 47 11 3 1 4
Christian 87 10 38 49 8 2 1 2
Unaffiliated 72 21 28 44 17 4 1 6
Finland Total 87 11 45 42 7 4 0 2
Christian 88 9 47 41 6 4 0 2
Unaffiliated 83 17 37 46 11 5 0 1
France Total 73 26 31 42 20 6 0 1
Christian 73 26 33 41 21 5 0 1
L 71 27 24 47 21 6 1 1
Germany Total 66 33 25 41 27 6 1 1
Christian 67 32 28 39 27 5 0 1
Unaffiliated 64 34 18 46 25 9 1 1
Ireland Total 72 24 33 39 19 4 2 2
Christian 72 25 32 40 21 4 1 2
Unaffiliated 79 17 38 42 12 5 2 1
Italy Total 64 33 28 37 28 5 1 2
Christian 64 35 29 35 30 5 0 1
Unaffiliated 66 30 18 48 23 7 0 4
Netherlands Total 79 18 31 48 10 8 1 2
Christian 84 13 35 50 7 6 0 2
Unaffiliated 76 22 27 49 13 9 1 1
Norway Total 84 9 45 38 7 2 1 6
Christian 88 6 51 37 5 1 1 5
Unaffiliated 79 13 38 41 10 4 1 7
Portugal Total 86 9 56 30 6 2 3 2
Christian 87 9 58 28 6 2 2 2
Unaffiliated 86 10 45 41 7 3 3 1
Spain Total 78 16 48 31 10 6 2 4
Christian 83 12 54 30 8 5 1 3
Unaffiliated 68 25 34 34 14 10 2 6
Sweden Total 80 15 43 37 11 4 1 4
Christian 85 11 47 38 9 2 1 3
Unaffiliated 75 19 37 39 13 7 1 5
Switzerland Total 64 34 27 37 29 5 1 1
Christian 66 32 30 36 27 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 54 43 17 37 36 7 1 3
United Ki Total 62 36 20 41 27 9 1 1
Christian 61 37 20 41 30 8 1 1
Unaffiliated 63 33 21 42 21 12 1 3
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ASK IF HAS CURRENT RELIGION (

CURREL =1, 2,3,4,6,9, 10 OR QCURRELD =1, 2)

Being Christian in Western Europe

Q48c. How proud are you to

... ? Very proud, somewhat proud, not very proud or not proud at all? c. be [RESPONDENT RELIGION]

NET proud NET not proud Very proud Somewhat proud Not very proud Not proud at all fam no':F:;I(JI)JO Not DK/refused
Austria Total 66 31 26 40 21 10 0 2
Christian 66 31 24 42 22 10 0 2
Unaffiliated 57 41 30 27 19 22 0 2
Belgium Total 73 19 29 44 12 7 2 6
Christian 75 19 27 48 14 5 2 4
L 64 22 29 36 11 11 3 11
Denmark Total 73 19 30 42 15 4 2 7
Christian 77 17 30 46 14 2 2 5
Unaffiliated 55 28 24 31 21 7 3 14
Finland Total 77 18 38 39 11 7 1 4
Christian 79 17 39 40 10 6 1 4
Unaffiliated 58 32 22 37 17 16 0 9
France Total 67 28 34 33 19 9 1 3
Christian 67 29 31 36 21 9 1 2
Unaffiliated 55 33 28 26 17 16 3 9
Germany Total 61 37 24 37 26 11 0 2
Christian 62 35 23 39 26 9 0 2
L 42 55 20 22 30 25 0 3
Ireland Total 71 26 37 34 18 8 1 3
Christian 72 26 36 35 19 7 1 2
Unaffiliated 58 35 30 28 16 19 1 6
Italy Total 77 21 36 41 15 6 1 2
Christian 78 20 36 42 15 5 1 1
Unaffiliated 60 33 21 39 13 20 2 5
Netherlands Total 73 22 35 39 12 10 1 3
Christian 78 19 33 44 11 8 1 2
Unaffiliated 56 37 25 31 17 20 1 6
Norway Total 73 18 44 29 12 6 2 8
Christian 77 16 45 32 11 4 2 6
Unaffiliated 56 27 32 23 14 13 1 16
Portugal Total 92 6 66 26 3 3 1 2
Christian 93 5 67 26 3 2 1 2
Unaffiliated 79 13 44 35 3 10 2 6
Spain Total 80 14 48 32 11 4 1 5
Christian 82 14 50 32 11 3 1 3
Unaffiliated 68 20 35 33 11 9 0 12
Sweden Total 67 23 36 31 16 8 2 7
Christian 70 23 36 34 17 7 2 4
Unaffiliated 55 27 25 30 16 11 2 16
Switzerland Total 63 35 27 36 24 11 1 1
Christian 64 34 28 36 23 11 1 1
Unaffiliated 48 48 21 28 34 15 1 2
United Ki Total 60 38 25 35 27 11 1 1
Christian 61 38 25 36 28 10 1 1
Unaffiliated 46 45 19 27 26 19 2 7
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49a. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? a. To have been born in [COUNTRY]
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 53 46 21 32 33 13 1
Christian 55 44 22 33 32 12 1
Unaffiliated 45 55 15 30 37 18 0
Belgium Total 49 49 25 24 26 23 2
Christian 56 43 30 25 25 18 2
Unaffiliated 43 56 17 25 28 28 1
Denmark Total 36 63 17 19 38 25 1
Christian 43 56 21 22 38 18 1
Unaffiliated 21 78 8 13 40 37 1
Finland Total 51 47 21 30 27 20 1
Christian 54 44 24 31 26 18 2
Unaffiliated 41 59 12 28 31 27 1
France Total 48 50 22 26 32 17 2
Christian 53 45 27 26 32 13 2
Unaffiliated 40 58 14 26 33 25 1
Germany Total 48 51 20 29 33 17 1
Christian 53 47 22 31 31 16 0
Unaffiliated 38 60 15 23 41 19 2
Ireland Total 59 39 28 31 27 12 2
Christian 62 36 32 31 26 10 2
Unaffiliated 47 52 13 34 29 22 1
Italy Total 68 31 31 37 22 8 1
Christian 70 29 33 37 22 7 1
Unaffiliated 58 42 20 37 28 14 0
Netherlands Total 41 58 19 21 30 29 1
Christian 50 49 24 27 28 21 1
Unaffiliated 34 65 17 18 31 33 1
Norway Total 41 58 19 22 29 29 1
Christian 47 52 23 24 30 21 1
Unaffiliated 34 65 14 20 29 37 1
Portugal Total 81 18 57 23 9 9 2
Christian 83 15 60 23 7 8 2
Unaffiliated 67 33 42 25 18 14 1
Spain Total 66 30 44 22 17 13 4
Christian 72 23 51 22 15 8 4
Unaffiliated 52 45 30 22 22 23 3
Sweden Total 22 77 9 13 27 50 1
Christian 25 73 10 15 30 43 2
Unaffiliated 16 83 6 9 23 60 1
Switzerland Total 58 41 26 32 27 14 0
Christian 61 38 29 32 26 13 0
Unaffiliated 48 51 19 30 34 18 0
United Kingdom Total 57 43 23 34 31 12 0
Christian 59 40 25 35 30 10 0
Unaffiliated 51 49 17 33 36 14 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49b. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? b. To be able to speak [NATIONAL/DOMINANT LANGUAGE]
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 85 15 58 27 11 3 0
Christian 85 15 58 27 11 3 0
Unaffiliated 87 13 56 31 10 3 0
Belgium Total 86 14 55 31 10 4 0
Christian 86 14 57 29 11 3 0
Unaffiliated 84 15 52 32 9 6 1
Denmark Total 93 7 55 38 5 1 1
Christian 95 5 59 36 4 1 0
Unaffiliated 89 10 46 43 8 2 1
Finland Total 68 31 22 45 21 10 1
Christian 70 28 23 47 18 10 1
Unaffiliated 59 41 18 41 27 14 0
France Total 88 11 58 30 9 2 1
Christian 88 11 58 30 10 1 1
Unaffiliated 88 11 58 30 8 2 1
Germany Total 86 14 59 27 11 4 0
Christian 86 14 58 28 10 3 0
Unaffiliated 86 13 64 23 10 3 0
Ireland Total 82 17 60 22 13 4 1
Christian 82 18 60 22 14 4 1
Unaffiliated 87 12 64 23 6 5 1
Italy Total 87 13 58 28 10 2 0
Christian 87 13 59 28 11 2 0
Unaffiliated 88 11 61 28 6 6 0
Netherlands Total 96 4 79 17 2 2 0
Christian 97 2 81 17 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 96 4 77 19 2 2 0
Norway Total 97 3 77 20 2 1 0
Christian 98 2 81 17 1 1 0
Unaffiliated 96 4 70 25 3 2 0
Portugal Total 95 5 77 18 3 2 1
Christian 95 4 79 16 2 2 1
Unaffiliated 93 7 66 27 4 2 0
Spain Total 89 10 64 25 6 4 1
Christian 91 7 69 22 5 3 1
Unaffiliated 83 16 52 30 9 7 1
Sweden Total 89 10 58 31 5 5 1
Christian 93 6 62 31 4 3 0
Unaffiliated 85 14 51 34 7 7 1
Switzerland Total 86 14 55 31 10 3 0
Christian 88 12 56 32 9 3 0
Unaffiliated 83 17 56 27 11 6 0
United Kingdom Total 83 17 55 27 14 3 0
Christian 82 18 54 27 15 3 0
Unaffiliated 84 15 61 23 12 3 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49c. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? c. To be a Christian
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 39 61 14 24 33 28 1
Christian 45 54 17 28 33 21 1
Unaffiliated 9 90 3 6 33 58 0
Belgium Total 19 80 6 12 33 47 1
Christian 30 69 10 20 40 29 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 1 3 24 70 1
Denmark Total 19 80 8 11 40 40 1
Christian 28 71 12 16 46 25 1
Unaffiliated 2 97 0 1 29 68 1
Finland Total 32 67 10 22 31 36 1
Christian 40 59 13 27 33 26 1
Unaffiliated 6 93 1 6 25 68 1
France Total 32 65 15 17 30 36 3
Christian 44 54 21 23 33 20 2
Unaffiliated 7 90 3 4 23 66 3
Germany Total 34 64 11 22 29 35 2
Christian 44 55 15 29 31 24 1
Unaffiliated 8 89 4 5 24 64 3
Ireland Total 48 49 22 26 28 21 3
Christian 56 42 25 30 27 15 2
Unaffiliated 20 78 11 8 32 45 3
Italy Total 53 45 22 30 28 17 2
Christian 62 38 26 35 26 12 1
Unaffiliated 13 83 3 9 45 38 4
Netherlands Total 22 77 11 11 26 51 1
Christian 42 57 22 20 30 27 1
Unaffiliated 5 94 1 4 24 70 1
Norway Total 21 78 8 13 24 53 1
Christian 35 63 13 22 30 34 1
Unaffiliated 5 95 1 4 18 76 1
Portugal Total 62 36 37 25 13 23 2
Christian 71 27 43 28 11 15 2
Unaffiliated 15 84 5 10 19 65 1
Spain Total 38 59 21 18 19 40 3
Christian 52 45 30 22 21 24 3
Unaffiliated 10 88 2 8 15 73 2
Sweden Total 15 84 [ 9 24 60 2
Christian 24 74 10 14 30 44 2
Unaffiliated 4 95 1 3 16 79 1
Switzerland Total 42 58 18 24 29 28 0
Christian 52 48 22 30 28 20 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 5 6 31 59 0
United Kingdom Total 34 65 14 20 37 29 1
Christian 43 57 17 25 39 18 0
Unaffiliated 10 89 [ 4 30 59 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49d. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? d. To respect the country's institutions and laws
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 94 6 73 21 6 0 0
Christian 95 5 75 20 5 1 0
Unaffiliated 92 8 69 22 8 0 0
Belgium Total 95 4 77 18 2 1 1
Christian 95 5 76 19 3 2 1
Unaffiliated 96 4 78 18 2 2 0
Denmark Total 98 2 77 21 2 1 0
Christian 99 1 80 19 1 0 0
Unaffiliated 97 3 72 24 2 1 0
Finland Total 98 2 76 22 1 1 0
Christian 98 1 78 20 1 0 0
Unaffiliated 94 6 68 26 3 3 0
France Total 91 8 71 20 6 2 1
Christian 92 7 72 20 6 1 1
Unaffiliated 91 8 71 19 6 3 1
Germany Total 93 7 72 21 6 1 0
Christian 94 6 73 21 5 1 0
Unaffiliated 94 5 75 19 5 1 1
Ireland Total 91 7 73 19 6 1 1
Christian 92 7 75 17 6 1 1
Unaffiliated 90 9 62 28 6 3 1
Italy Total 91 8 70 21 6 2 1
Christian 92 8 72 20 6 2 1
Unaffiliated 90 10 67 24 8 2 0
Netherlands Total 97 2 82 15 1 1 1
Christian 97 2 84 14 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 80 18 1 1 1
Norway Total 98 2 90 8 1 0 0
Christian 98 2 92 6 1 0 0
Unaffiliated 98 2 88 9 1 1 0
Portugal Total 96 3 81 15 2 1 1
Christian 96 2 83 13 1 1 1
Unaffiliated 94 5 69 25 4 1 1
Spain Total 87 11 67 20 7 4 2
Christian 89 9 71 18 6 2 3
Unaffiliated 83 15 59 24 8 7 2
Sweden Total 96 3 83 13 1 2 1
Christian 98 1 88 11 0 1 0
Unaffiliated 93 5 78 15 2 3 1
Switzerland Total 93 7 68 25 6 1 0
Christian 94 6 70 24 4 1 0
Unaffiliated 92 8 64 27 7 1 0
United Kingdom Total 92 8 69 22 7 1 0
Christian 93 7 70 22 7 0 0
Unaffiliated 92 8 70 21 6 2 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q49e. How important do you think each of the following is? ... — is that very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all
important for being truly [NATIONALITY]? e. To have [NATIONALITY] family background
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important [ Not very important | Not at all important DK/refused
Austria Total 57 43 24 33 31 13 0
Christian 58 42 24 34 30 12 0
Unaffiliated 50 50 19 31 35 15 0
Belgium Total 42 56 18 24 31 25 2
Christian 49 49 22 27 31 18 1
Unaffiliated 35 63 13 22 31 32 2
Denmark Total 35 63 15 20 38 25 2
Christian 45 54 19 26 39 15 1
Unaffiliated 18 79 7 11 38 41 3
Finland Total 51 48 17 34 28 20 1
Christian 54 45 19 35 27 17 1
Unaffiliated 37 62 10 27 32 31 1
France Total 53 44 23 29 29 15 3
Christian 58 40 29 29 28 11 2
Unaffiliated 43 51 13 31 29 22 6
Germany Total 49 51 19 30 33 18 1
Christian 54 45 21 33 31 15 0
Unaffiliated 35 63 14 21 41 22 2
Ireland Total 64 34 30 33 25 10 2
Christian 65 33 32 33 25 8 2
Unaffiliated 60 39 19 41 23 16 1
Italy Total 75 25 36 39 18 7 1
Christian 76 23 40 36 18 5 1
Unaffiliated 71 29 20 51 17 11 0
Netherlands Total 38 61 14 24 33 28 1
Christian 49 50 20 29 30 19 2
Unaffiliated 32 67 9 22 34 33 1
Norway Total 40 56 18 22 27 29 4
Christian 47 48 20 27 26 22 5
Unaffiliated 32 65 13 19 28 37 3
Portugal Total 80 19 54 26 9 10 2
Christian 83 15 58 26 7 8 2
Unaffiliated 62 38 35 27 17 20 0
Spain Total 59 37 36 23 16 20 4
Christian 68 28 44 24 15 13 4
Unaffiliated 42 55 20 22 20 35 3
Sweden Total 21 78 7 13 28 50 1
Christian 25 74 9 17 31 43 1
Unaffiliated 16 83 6 10 23 60 1
Switzerland Total 61 39 29 31 28 11 1
Christian 64 36 34 30 26 9 0
Unaffiliated 52 48 15 37 33 15 0
United Kingdom Total 58 42 23 35 30 12 0
Christian 58 42 25 33 33 9 0
Unaffiliated 59 40 16 42 24 16 1
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q50. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statement: "Our people are
not perfect, but our culture is superior to others"
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/refused
Austria Total 47 49 9 38 23 26 4
Christian 51 45 9 41 23 22 4
Unaffiliated 27 73 7 20 23 50 0
Belgium Total 23 75 6 17 27 47 2
Christian 27 71 7 20 31 40 2
Unaffiliated 19 79 5 15 22 56 2
Denmark Total 44 51 16 28 26 25 5
Christian 48 47 17 31 27 20 5
Unaffiliated 35 61 11 24 27 34 4
Finland Total 49 46 11 38 31 15 4
Christian 53 42 12 41 30 13 5
Unaffiliated 37 60 8 28 37 23 4
France Total 36 61 7 29 23 38 3
Christian 47 51 9 38 23 28 2
Unaffiliated 14 83 1 13 25 59 3
Germany Total 45 51 9 36 21 30 4
Christian 51 45 10 41 20 25 5
Unaffiliated 29 69 7 22 23 45 3
Ireland Total 42 53 9 34 26 27 5
Christian 46 49 9 37 25 24 5
Unaffiliated 27 69 5 22 29 41 4
Italy Total 47 49 9 38 22 27 4
Christian 53 42 10 43 20 22 5
Unaffiliated 14 84 2 12 32 52 2
Netherlands Total 31 67 11 20 22 45 2
Christian 36 62 12 24 23 38 2
Unaffiliated 25 74 9 15 22 52 1
Norway Total 58 38 17 41 21 17 5
Christian 61 34 18 43 19 14 5
Unaffiliated 53 43 14 39 24 19 4
Portugal Total 47 48 24 23 21 27 5
Christian 51 44 27 24 21 23 5
Unaffiliated 27 71 13 14 20 51 2
Spain Total 20 75 8 12 26 49 5
Christian 24 71 9 14 29 42 5
Unaffiliated 10 85 3 7 19 66 5
Sweden Total 26 69 7 19 15 55 5
Christian 27 68 6 21 16 52 5
Unaffiliated 23 73 7 16 13 60 4
Switzerland Total 50 48 10 40 18 30 2
Christian 58 40 12 46 15 25 2
Unaffiliated 25 75 1 24 26 49 1
United Kingdom Total 46 52 11 35 24 28 2
Christian 54 44 12 42 23 21 2
Unaffiliated 23 75 [ 17 25 50 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
QMARRIED. Are you currently married, in a civil partnership, living with a partner, divorced, separated, widowed or have you never been married?
Married In a civil partnership | Living with a partner Divorced Separated Widowed Never been married DK/refused
Austria Total 65 4 12 2 1 3 13 1
Christian 69 4 11 2 1 3 10 1
L 47 4 18 3 1 1 26 0
Belgium Total 41 10 5 11 1 8 23 0
Christian 46 8 5 9 1 9 21 0
Unaffiliated 33 14 5 11 2 7 27 1
Denmark Total 40 1 14 11 1 7 25 1
Christian 45 1 12 11 1 10 20 1
Unaffiliated 30 2 17 11 1 3 35 0
Finland Total 42 0 16 10 1 6 24 0
Christian 45 0 16 10 1 7 21 0
Unaffiliated 34 1 20 10 0 2 33 0
France Total 56 3 12 3 2 3 22 1
Christian 63 4 10 3 1 3 17 0
L 39 3 17 4 3 3 31 1
Germany Total 64 2 13 2 1 4 14 1
Christian 73 2 9 2 1 4 10 0
Unaffiliated 38 3 25 4 3 3 23 2
Ireland Total 58 4 10 3 2 3 19 1
Christian 61 4 10 3 2 4 17 1
Unaffiliated 44 5 11 4 3 0 30 2
Italy Total 65 5 9 3 2 2 14 0
Christian 69 4 9 3 2 2 11 0
Unaffiliated 53 10 11 2 3 1 20 0
Netherlands Total 42 4 10 10 2 8 24 0
Christian 51 3 8 8 1 12 17 0
Unaffiliated 35 6 13 9 2 5 30 0
Norway Total 40 5 11 8 1 7 26 1
Christian 49 4 8 8 1 10 18 1
Unaffiliated 30 7 15 7 2 3 34 1
Portugal Total 53 10 1 6 2 6 21 0
Christian 57 9 1 6 2 7 17 0
Unaffiliated 31 16 2 7 1 1 42 1
Spain Total 50 5 10 5 2 7 19 1
Christian 57 5 7 5 2 9 14 1
Unaffiliated 37 7 16 6 2 3 29 0
Sweden Total 41 1 19 8 4 5 21 1
Christian 48 1 18 9 5 8 12 1
Unaffiliated 33 0 22 7 4 3 29 1
Switzerland Total 66 4 15 2 1 2 10 0
Christian 70 5 13 2 1 2 7 0
Unaffiliated 50 2 24 2 0 1 20 0
United Ki Total 64 4 14 3 0 2 12 0
Christian 70 4 12 3 0 2 9 0
Unaffiliated 47 5 21 3 1 1 22 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF MARRIED, IN A CIVIL PARTNERSHIP OR LIVING WITH A PARTNER (QMARRIED =1,2,3)

QSPREL. And what is your [IF QMARRIED = 1, INSERT
"spouse"; IF QMARRIED = 2,3, INSERT "partner"]'s religion, if

any?
. - Other
Christian Unaffiliated religion/DK/refused
Austria Total 85 11 4
Christian 97 2 1
Unaffiliated 30 66 4
Belgium Total 62 30 8
Christian 86 12 3
Unaffiliated 31 64 5
Denmark Total 71 23 6
Christian 90 7 3
Unaffiliated 31 64 5
Finland Total 82 16 2
Christian 91 7 1
Unaffiliated 47 51 2
France Total 72 21 8
Christian 94 4 2
Unaffiliated 26 72 2
Germany Total 79 17 3
Christian 96 3 0
Unaffiliated 25 73 2
Ireland Total 85 9 5
Christian 97 1 2
Unaffiliated 33 65 3
Italy Total 88 10 3
Christian 98 1 0
Unaffiliated 38 62 0
Netherlands Total 47 43 10
Christian 76 19 6
Unaffiliated 26 70 4
Norway Total 64 29 8
Christian 89 7 4
Unaffiliated 34 61 5
Portugal Total 88 10 2
Christian 94 4 1
Unaffiliated 50 47 3
Spain Total 75 21 4
Christian 91 7 2
Unaffiliated 41 59 1
Sweden Total 58 35 7
Christian 80 16 4
Unaffiliated 28 65 6
Switzerland Total 79 17 4
Christian 96 4 0
Unaffiliated 28 70 2
United Kingdom Total 77 19 4
Christian 97 3 0
Unaffiliated 17 80 2
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK IF RESPONDENT IS PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN OF ANY CHILDREN UNDER THE AGE OF 18 WHO

CURRENTLY LIVE IN THE HOUSEHOLD

QCHILDa. In what religion, if any, are you raising your

child/children?

L. . Other
Christian Unaffiliated religion/DK/refused
Austria Total 76 19 5
Christian 93 5 2
Belgium Total 50 43 8
Christian 83 16 1
Unaffiliated 17 83 0
Denmark Total 59 36 5
Christian 86 13 2
Finland Total 76 22 2
Christian 87 12 1
France Total 60 29 10
Christian 89 10 0
Unaffiliated 7 90 4
Germany Total 72 21 7
Christian 94 5 1
Unaffiliated 9 90 1
Ireland Total 81 13 6
Christian 94 4 2
Italy Total 82 13 5
Christian 94 5 0
Netherlands Total 33 55 12
Christian 67 30 3
Unaffiliated 10 88 2
Norway Total 41 51 8
Christian 89 11 0
Unaffiliated 14 82 3
Portugal Total 78 20 2
Christian 89 11 0
Spain Total 68 28 4
Christian 90 9 0
Unaffiliated 26 71 3
Sweden Total 44 52 4
Christian 71 28 1
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Switzerland Total 75 22 3
Christian 92 7 1
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
United Kingdom Total 71 25 5
Christian 92 8 0
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q52a. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ..., or
not? a. Religious person
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 45 54 1
Christian 53 46 1
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
Belgium Total 21 78 1
Christian 30 68 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 0
Denmark Total 24 75 1
Christian 33 66 1
Unaffiliated 3 96 1
Finland Total 32 66 2
Christian 39 59 2
Unaffiliated 8 90 2
France Total 37 62 1
Christian 49 50 1
Unaffiliated 2 97 0
Germany Total 41 58 1
Christian 53 46 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 1
Ireland Total 47 51 2
Christian 55 43 2
Unaffiliated 1 98 1
Italy Total 53 46 1
Christian 62 38 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 1
Netherlands Total 26 73 1
Christian 50 49 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Norway Total 27 71 1
Christian 45 52 2
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Portugal Total 72 26 2
Christian 83 15 1
Unaffiliated 12 87 2
Spain Total 47 52 1
Christian 66 33 1
Unaffiliated 4 95 1
Sweden Total 19 80 1
Christian 29 69 2
Unaffiliated 2 97 0
Switzerland Total 45 54 1
Christian 56 42 2
Unaffiliated 4 95 0
United Kingdom Total 38 61 1
Christian 49 50 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
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Being Christian in Western Europe

ASK ALL
Q52b. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ..., or
not? b. Spiritual person
Yes No DK/refused
Austria Total 30 68 2
Christian 35 63 2
Unaffiliated 8 91 1
Belgium Total 29 69 2
Christian 30 68 2
Unaffiliated 23 76 2
Denmark Total 21 76 3
Christian 22 76 2
Unaffiliated 18 80 2
Finland Total 38 59 3
Christian 43 54 3
Unaffiliated 19 79 1
France Total 35 63 2
Christian 41 57 1
Unaffiliated 19 79 2
Germany Total 30 69 1
Christian 36 62 2
Unaffiliated 10 90 1
Ireland Total 43 54 3
Christian 47 50 3
Unaffiliated 22 77 1
Italy Total 42 56 2
Christian 47 52 2
Unaffiliated 21 79 1
Netherlands Total 24 74 1
Christian 26 72 1
Unaffiliated 20 80 0
Norway Total 21 74 5
Christian 26 70 4
Unaffiliated 14 84 3
Portugal Total 64 30 5
Christian 70 24 6
Unaffiliated 34 64 3
Spain Total 52 44 3
Christian 61 35 4
Unaffiliated 31 66 3
Sweden Total 27 70 3
Christian 33 62 5
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Switzerland Total 36 62 2
Christian 42 56 2
Unaffiliated 16 83 1
United Kingdom Total 27 72 1
Christian 31 68 1
Unaffiliated 12 88 0
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